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Address Activities

Review/Inspection activity District Department ! branch it stahis Date bpen Date
group responsible complete

| ‘4l EN - ENFORCEMENT COMMUNITY SERV/P&D 10 - CLEARED 02 Jun 2004 29 Aug 2016

| Action Details

; Date Action by Action Action specifics Reference !
i 02 Jun 2004 C FRISON 060 - OPEN GROUP = =

il 02 Jun 2004 C FRISON 849 - PUI ENFORCMNT A43 - PUI ZONE & DEVELP EN - 018193
-|02 Jun 2004 C FRISON 991 - NOTE - O/W MOTOR-HOME R/Y EN - 018193
E 02 Jun 2004 C FRISON 835 - X-REFERENCE IR - EN018193 IR - 376357
' 04 Oct 2004 R HENRY 849 - PUI ENFORCMNT Ad4?2 - PUI 5TNDS OF MAINT EN - 021098
j 04 Oct 2004 R HENRY 835 - X-REFERENCE IR - ENO21098 IR - UI24661
: 13 Oct 2004 K MORGAN 859 - CLEAR PUI ENFORCMT A43 - PUI ZONE & DEVELP EN - 018193
. 08 Dec 2004 K MORGAN 859 - CLEAR PUI ENFORCMT A42 - PUI STNDS OF MAINT EN - 021098
i 08 Dec 2004 K MORGAN 069 - REVIEW COMPLETE = &

; 02 Jun 2009 5 1BRAHIM 080 - REOPEN GROUP = =

(|02 Jun 2009 5 IBRAHIM 846 - MONITOR LTR/ORDER BU - BUILDING BY-LAW EN - 053855
: 09 Jun 2009 D O'HALLORAN 856 - CLEAR LTR/ORDER BU - BUILDING BY-LAW EN - 053855
? 07 Jul 2009 G GNYP 846 - MONITOR LTR/ORDER PL - PLUMBING BY-LAW EN - 054961
| 07 Jul 2009 G GNYP 835 - X-REFERENCE IR - ENO54961 IR - PL12443
I 07 Jul 2009 G GNYP 846 - MONITOR LTR/ORDER ElL - ELECTRICAL BY-LAW EN - 054962




122 Aug 2016

| 07 Jul 2009 G GNYP 835 - X-REFERENCE IR - EN054962 IR - CE10557
07 Jul 2009 D BUCHANNON 873 - ADD EN VIOLATION#S S EN - 054961
06 Aug 2009 K MORGAN 856 - CLEAR LTR/ORDER EL - ELECTRICAL BY-LAW EN - 054962
05 Dec 2012 D BUCHANNON 856 - CLEAR LTR/ORDER PL - PLUMBING BY-LAW EN - 054961
| 05 Dec 2012 D BUCHANNON 874 - SUB EN VIOLATION#S <13 EN - 054961
| 02 Jan 2013 C FRISON 846 - MONITOR LTR/ORDER EL - ELECTRICAL BY-LAW EN - 083298
102 Jan 2013 C FRISON 835 - X-REFERENCE IR - EN083298 IR - CE10552
-|02 Jan 2013 C FRISON 873 - ADD EN VIOLATION#S =2 EN - 083298
:|02 Jan 2013 C FRISON 846 - MONITOR LTR/ORDER GA - GAS BY-LAW EN - 083368
_:02 Jan 2013 C FRISON 835 - X-REFERENCE IR - ENO833568 IR - PI13459
102 Jan 2013 C FRISON 873 - ADD EN VIOLATION#S = | EN - 083368
24 Jan 2013 D BUCHANNON 856 - CLEAR LTR/ORDER GA - GAS BY-LAW EN - 083368
| 24 Jan 2013 D BUCHANNON 874 - SUB EN VIOLATION#S i EN - 083368
;- 01 Oct 2013 D BUCHANNON 856 - CLEAR LTR/ORDER EL - ELECTRICAL BY-LAW EN - 085298
01 Oct 2013 D BUCHANNON 874 - SUB EN VIOLATION#S i EN - 083298

j;01 Oct 2013 D BUCHANNON 069 - REVIEW COMPLETE = =

| 22 Jul 2016 D BUCHANNON 080 - REOPEN GROUP . i
122 1ul 2016 D BUCHANNON 849 - PUI ENFORCMNT A51 - PUI UNTIDY PREMISE EN - 120236
122 Jul 2016 D BUCHANNON 873 - ADD EN VIOLATION#S =il EN - 120236
.|22 Aug 2016 D BUCHANNON 859 - CLEAR PUI ENFORCMT A51 - PUI UNTIDY PREMISE EN - 120236
D BUCHANNON 874 - SUB EN VIOLATION#S =l EN - 120236




‘29 Aug 2016 D BUCHANNON 069 - REVIEW COMPLETE % =

(] 48 - BY-LAW ADMIN REV BY-LAW ADMIN 01 - OPEN 28 Jan 1999
pn Deta
Date Action by Action Action specifics Reference

28 Jan 1999 J SCHIRR 060 - OPEN GROUP - <

|28 Jan 1999 J SCHIRR 095 - SEND ORDER - 30DAY 5 OF M IR - 352172
‘22 Mar 2000 R TURNER 090 - SEND LETTER - FILE RESEARCH =

il? May 2000 1 SCHIRR 095 - SEND ORDER - 14 DAY UT DEBRIS IR - 359934
|02 Jun 2004 C FRISON 095 - SEND ORDER - 30D 2D O/W MOTOR- IR - 376357
02 Jun 2004 C FRISON 991 - NOTE - HOME REAR YARD IR - 376357
04 Oct 2004 R HENRY 095 - SEND ORDER - 14 DAYS OF M IR - UI24661
|02 Jun 2009 5 IBRAHIM 991 - NOTE - PER C. ROBBINS =

‘02 Jun 2009 5 IBRAHIM 095 - SEND ORDER - CO-0D DET ACC EN - 053855
|08 Jul 2009 G GNYP 090 - SEND LETTER - COR PLG/GAS IR - PI12443
08 Jul 2009 G GNYP 095 - SEND ORDER - COR EL IR - CE10357
(02 Jan 2013 C FRISON 095 - SEND ORDER - COORDINATED EL&GAS IR - CE10552
22 Jul@lﬁ P BUCH%NNDN 0_95 - SEND ORDER - 14D - WT IR - U1586_13
B3] 60 - BUILDING INSPECTN BI19 BUILDING INSP 01 - OPEN 09 Jun 2009

Action Details
Date

Action by

Action

Action specifics

09 Jun 2009

D o'HALLORAN

]060 - OPEN GROUP
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09 Jun 2009 D O'HALLORAN 757 - COORD ENFORCEMENT 71 - REFERRED IR - BI36455
15 Jul 2009 D O'HALLORAN 712 - SITE REVIEW INFO 74 - DOMINO MARKUP 5
%l 61 - ELECTRICAL INSPECT EIL0 ELECTRICAL INSP 01 - OPEN 07 Jan 2004

Action Details —_ =

Action

| Date Action by Action specifics Reference
07 Jan 2004 A LAM 060 - OPEN GROUP 2 =

07 Jan 2004 A LAM 700 - COMPLAINT 71 - REFERRED CF - 06832

07 Jan 2004 A LAM 810 - RECEIVE COMPLAINT 001 - HAZARDOUS CONDITN CF - 06832

07 Jan 2004 A LAM 800 - SCHEDULE INSPECTN - MESSY ELECT ROOM DT - 040109
08 Jan 2004 G MAXWELL 700 - COMPLAINT 69 - NO ACTION REQUIRED CI - 02725

09 Jun 2009 L BIDESE 757 - COORD ENFORCEMENT 32 - 7 DAY ORDER CE - 10357

05 Aug 2009 7 MCMAHON 757 - COORD ENFORCEMENT 69 - NO ACTION REQUIRED EL - 528330
27 Aug 2013 B JOYCE 700 - COMPLAINT 69 - NO ACTION REQUIRED .

30 Sep 2013 7 ROWLEY E22 - ELECTRICAL SURVEY 90 - ACCEPTED :

30 Sep 2013 1 ROWLEY 991 - NOTE ~ VIOLATIONS CLEARED EL - 563218

Z 62 - PLUMBING/GAS INSP PI05S  PLUMBING/GAS INSP 01 - OPEN 11 Jun 2009
r_ _.__[_)_E;i;:-_ = 4 Action by I Action I Action specifics i m; o i
111 Jun 2009 S BRATINA  |830 - REFER INFRACTION PL - PLUMBING BY-LAW R - PI12443

S BRATINA 060 - OPEN GROUP i :

11 Jun 2009




Action Details

Date Action by Action Action specifics Reference
.26 May 1997 L CUMERLATO 060 - OPEN GROUP = =
!26 May 1997 L CUMERLATO 310 - RECEIVE COMPLAINT - 5/M VIOLATIONS =
26 May 1997 L CUMERLATO R71 - REFERRED - TO JULIO A =
29 May 1997 1 ARAYA A51 - UNTIDY PREMISES 02 - COMPLAINT =
29 May 1997 1 ARAYA R64 - NO VIOLATION - LR. # 329363 =

11 Jun 2009 S BRATINA 060 - OPEN GROUP = =
I 11 Jun 2009 5 BRATINA 810 - RECEIVE COMPLAINT 033 - BLDG BY-LAW PLMBG =
/|11 Jun 2009 S BRATINA 700 - COMPLAINT 26 - LETTER REQUIRED IR - PI12443
19 Aug 2009 S5 BRATINA 700 - COMPLAINT 82 - WORK REQUIRED =
|/ 19 Aug 2009 5 BRATINA 991 - NOTE - INSP DONE AUG 15 -
| 19 Aug 2009 S BRAT INA 991 - NOTE - FOLLOW-UP REQ'RD =
19 Aug 2009 5 BRATINA 991 - NOTE - MOST DEF CORRECTED =
11 Mar 2010 5 BRATINA 991 - NOTE - NOT READY FOR INSP .
11 Mar 2010 5 BRATINA 991 - NOTE - MR. SAHOTA CALLED =
05 Dec 2012 L CHEUNG 757 - COORD ENFORCEMENT 32 - FOLLOW-UP REQUIRED IR - PI13459
05 Dec 2012 L CHEUNG 991 - NOTE - WWOP GASBY-LAW =
04 Jan 2013 L CHEUNG 740 - PROGRESS / RECHECK 15 - DELIVER/POST ORDER 3
| 24 Jan 2013 L CHEUNG 757 - COORD ENFORCEMENT 63 - INFRACTION CLEARED IR - PI13508
24 Jan 2013 L CHEUNG 991 - NOTE - REFER GA464401 =
2l 63 - PROP USE INSPECTN PUOS8 PROPERTY USE INSP 01 - OPEN 26 May 1997 |



05 Mar 1999 J ARAYA A63 - WRECKED VEHICLE 05 - RE-CHECK =

05 Mar 1999 1 ARAYA R63 - INFRACTION CLEAR - LR. # 353970 =

07 Jan 2000 L UREKAR A42 - STNDRDS OF MAINT 01 - ROUTINE =

07 Jan 2000 L UREKAR R62 - INFORMATION RECVD - FIRE AND POLICE =

11 May 2000 R MARIANI A51 - UNTIDY PREMISES 02 - COMPLAINT IR - 359934
11 May 2000 R MARIANI R26 - LETTER/ORDER REQD = =

02 Jun 2000 R MARIANI A51 - UNTIDY PREMISES 05 - RE-CHECK r

02 Jun 2000 R MARIANI R63 - INFRACTION CLEAR - DEBRIS REMOVED =

102 Jun 2000 R MARIANI R81 - DOMINO MARKUP = =

31 May 2002 L CUMERLATO 840 - COMPLAINT A50 - PUI DEBRIS IN YARD EN - 003443
31 May 2002 L CUMERLATO R71 - REFERRED - TORAY M CF - 09442

03 Jun 2002 R MARIANI A50 - DEBRIS IN YARD 02 - COMPLAINT EN - 003443
03 Jun 2002 R MARIANI R10 - VERBAL ORDER = =

(12 Jun 2002 R MARIANI A50 - DEBRIS IN YARD 05 - RE-CHECK EN - 003443
i12 Jun 2002 R MARIANI 850 - CLEAR COMPLAINT A50 - PUI DEBRIS IN YARD EN - 003443
12 Jun 2002 R MARIANI R63 - INFRACTION CLEAR - DEBRIS/CAR REMOVED =

04 May 2004 T HAMILTON. 840 - COMPLAINT A43 - PUI ZONE & DEVELP EN - 018193
04 May 2004 T HAMILTON. R71 - REFERRED - RAY MARIANI =

31 May 2004 R MARIANI A43 - ZONE & DEVELOPMENT 02 - COMPLAINT EN - 018193
|31 May 2004 R MARIANI R26 - LETTER/ORDER REQD = IR - 376357
i12 Jul 2004 R MARIANI A43 - ZONE & DEVELOPMENT 05 - RE-CHECK EN - 018193
|12 Jul 2004 R MARIANI R63 - INFRACTION CLEAR = =
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i 12 Jul 2004 R MARIANI R81 - DOMINO MARKUP - ON 04/06/02 LETTER =

i| 12 Jul 2004 R MARIANI 850 - CLEAR COMPLAINT A43 - PUI ZONE & DEVELP EN - 018193
i 20 Sep 2004 T HAMILTON. R71 - REFERRED - MIKE BIDWELL =

HZO Sep 2004 T HAMILTON. 840 - COMPLAINT A42 - PUI STNDS OF MAINT EN - 021098
| 21 Sep 2004 M BIDWELL R26 - LETTER/ORDER REQD - FRONT DR GLASS MSG IR - UI24661
!‘21 Sep 2004 M BIDWELL A42 - STNDRDS OF MAINT 02 - COMPLAINT EN - 021098
! 18 Oct 2004 M BIDWELL A42 - STNDRDS OF MAINT 05 - RE-CHECK EN - 021098
118 Oct 2004 M BIDWELL R63 - INFRACTION CLEAR - S5EE DOMINO NOTE 5

i 18 Oct 2004 M BIDWELL 850 - CLEAR COMPLAINT A42 - PUI STNDS OF MAINT EN - 021098
”08 Sep 2005 T HAMILTOM. 840 - COMPLAINT A43 - PUI ZONE & DEVELP EN - 027246
i 15 Sep 2005 L CUMERLATO 840 - COMPLAINT A42 - PUI STNDS OF MAINT EN - 027432
I 15 Sep 2005 L CUMERLATO R71 - REFERRED - TO SYD K CF - 530655

| 11 Oct 2005 5 KELLAND R63 - INFRACTION CLEAR 5 IR - 377323
! 11 Oct 2005 5 KELLAND 850 - CLEAR COMPLAINT A43 - PUI ZONE & DEVELP EN - 027246
| 11 Oct 2005 5 KELLAND 850 - CLEAR COMPLAINT A42 - PUI STNDS OF MAINT EN - 027432
: 21 Apr 2006 5 KELLAND R63 - INFRACTION CLEAR - CONTAINER EMPTIED IR - 377655
!'21 Apr 2006 5 KELLAND 850 - CLEAR COMPLAINT A51 - PUI UNTIDY PREMISE EN - 031255
i‘21 Apr 2006 T HAMILTON. 840 - COMPLAINT A51 - PUI UNTIDY PREMISE EN - 031255
21 Apr 2006 T HAMILTON. R71 - REFERRED - 5¥D KELLAND =

“24 May 2006 T HAMILTON. 840 - COMPLAINT A42 - PUL STNDS OF MAINT EN - 031943
|24 May 2006 T HAMILTON. R71 - REFERRED - 5YD KELLAND =



!30 May 2006 S KELLAND R63 - INFRACTION CLEAR = IR - 377916
30 May 2006 5 KELLAND 850 - CLEAR COMPLAINT A42 - PUI STNDS OF MAINT EN - 031943
|14 Sep 2006 5 KELLAND 843 - ROUTINE OPEN/CLEAR A48 - PUI OCC SURVEY IR - 378677
11 Dec 2007 ATIO 840 - COMPLAINT A42 - PUI STNDS OF MAINT EN - 041221
|11 Dec 2007/ ATIO R71 - REFERRED - TO DARREN MUESKE CF - 11079

19 Dec 2007 D MUESKE 850 - CLEAR COMPLAINT A42 - PUI STNDS OF MAINT EN - 041221
|19 Dec 2007 D MUESKE R63 - INFRACTION CLEAR - PER COMPLAINANT ¥

25 Jun 2008 D MUESKE 842 - ROUTINE A51 - PUI UNTIDY PREMISE EN - 046197
(23 Jun 2008 D MUESKE R10 - VERBAL ORDER = =

21 Jul 2008 D MUESKE 852 - CLEAR ROUTINE A51 - PUI UNTIDY PREMISE EN - 046197
|21 Jul 2008 D MUESKE R62 - INFORMATION RECVD - SITE CLEANED =

|25 Feb 2009 5 JUNG 840 - COMPLAINT Al4 - PEST EN - 051255
|25 Feb 2009 5 JUNG 840 - COMPLAINT A42 - PUI STNDS OF MAINT EN - 051256
I25 Feb 2009 5 JUNG R71 - REFERRED - D MUESKE CF - 13090

|11 Mar 2009 D MUESKE 850 - CLEAR COMPLAINT Al4 - PEST EN - 051255
11 Mar 2009 D MUESKE 850 - CLEAR COMPLAINT A42 - PUI STNDS OF MAINT EN - 051256
|11 Mar 2009 D MUESKE R81 - DOMINO MARKUP = .

27 May 2009 D MUESKE 844 - REFERRAL A42 - PUI STNDS OF MAINT EN - 053992
|27 May 2009 D MUESKE R26 - LETTER/ORDER REQD - DET ACCESS LTR =

09 Jun 2009 D MUESKE 854 - CLEAR REFERRAL A42 - PUI STNDS OF MAINT EN - 053992
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|09 Jun 2009 D MUESKE R62 - INFORMATION RECVD G IR - UI39742
10 Jan 2013 B INNES. . 854 - CLEAR REFERRAL A51 - PUI UNTIDY PREMISE EN - 083523
110 Jan 2013 B INNES. . 844 - REFERRAL A51 - PUI UNTIDY PREMISE EN - 083523
110 Jan 2013 B INNES. . R61 - INFORMATION GIVEN $.22(1)  WITH MANAGER 2
125 Jan 2013 A MARTIN 842 - ROUTINE A03 - PUI BUSNSS LICENSE EN - 083839
25 Jan 2013 A MARTIN 991 - NOTE - HOME B/L:NO UNIT # £
25 Jan 2013 A MARTIN R61 - INFORMATION GIVEN - VOICE MSG LEFT !
28 Jan 2013 A MARTIN 991 - NOTE - JOURNAL RECHECK DT - 130208
129 Jan 2013 A MARTIN AO03 - BUSINESS LICENSE 05 - RE-CHECK EN - 083839
129 Jan 2013 A MARTIN R61 - INFORMATION GIVEN - 2ND VOICE MSG LEFT A
19 Feb 2013 A MARTIN AO3 - BUSINESS LICENSE 05 - RE-CHECK EN - 083839
119 Feb 2013 A MARTIN R62 - INFORMATION RECVD - STILL NO RESPONSE -
19 Feb 2013 A MARTIN R60 - GONE OUT OF BUSNSS - DANIEL COREY B/L 2
20 Feb 2013 A MARTIN 852 - CLEAR ROUTINE AO03 - PUI BUSNSS LICEENSE EN - 083839
131 Jul 2013 A MARTIN 840 - COMPLAINT A45 - PUI PARKING BY- LAW EN - 088952
101 Aug 2013 A MARTIN A45 - PARKING BY-LAW 02 - COMPLAINT EN - 088952
101 Aug 2013 A MARTIN R64 - NO VIOLATION - NO PKG LIGHTG ISSU T
01 Aug 2013 A MARTIN R61 - INFORMATION GIVEN - VOICE MSG:COMPLNNT :
102 Aug 2013 A MARTIN R69 - NO ACTION REQUIRED - CONFIRM UNENFORCBL :
02 Aug 2013 A MARTIN R81 - DOMINO MARKUP - SEE 311 CF -

'06 Ata 2013

A MARTTN

B71 -

RFFFRERFD

- DFT PEFR REFOIUIEST
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06 Aug 2013 A MARTIN R71 - REFERRED - DEI PER REQUEST =

06 Aug 2013 A MARTIN 850 - CLEAR COMPLAINT A45 - PUI PARKING BY-LAW EN - 088952
08 Aug 2013 A MARTIN R61 - INFORMATION GIVEN - TO COMPLAINANT =

24 Jun 2016 C CRANTON 840 - COMPLAINT A50 - PUI DEBRIS IN YARD EN - 120236
27 Jun 2016 W JAO.. R71 - REFERRED - C CRANTON CF - 7968908
28 Jun 2016 C CRANTON R26 - LETTER/ORDER REQD ~ Ul - 58613
i26 Jul 2016 C CRANTON R15 - DELIVER/POST ORDER = EN - 120236
22 Aug 2016 C CRANTON A50 - DEBRIS IN YARD 05 - RE-CHECK EN - 120236
22 Aug 2016 C CRANTON R63 - INFRACTION CLEAR = =

22 Aug 2016 C CRANTON 850 - CLEAR COMPLAINT A50 - PUI DEBRIS IN YARD EN - 120236
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Topic Rows
2l 560 NOISE 1
(2] 001 Entered by: H BURPEE On: 20090526 Updated by: On: o

Thiépmperty is adjacent to _a port/industrial area. Applications

for new single family, 2-family and multi-family dwellings should

incorporate noise mitigation measures in the design. Refer applicant

to City of Vancouver document "Sound Smart" available on-line.




Notes
0 . ‘Export -

F Last Update On Last Update By
General Note for CF-2017-009403: Closed 1%

binner and bnngs back :
There was a mess o ‘on the ground that I told him to clean up.

nsays he always cleans it up and places it in the blue bin nearby. I advised him to do this inside his unit and
avoid doing it outside.

I left a voice message for"Aug 9/17 to call me back. I also left a voice message on Aug 10/17 to give him my
findings.

OK Cancel
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General Note for CF-2018-001192: Under Investigation x
) tockiat




“siiou eersre ORIGINAL

ADDRESS: 2199 Wall Street

ADDITIONAL ADDRESSES:

NO. OF STOREYS: three (3) plus basement ' y

GENERAL USES IN BUILDING: Multiple dwelling containing twenty-eight
_(28) dwelling units

SPECIFIC ADDRESS  LOCATION - USE OCCUPANCY PERMIT NO.

Basement four (4) dwelling units
First Storey nine (9) dwelling units
Second Storey ten (10) dwelling units

Third Storey five (5) dwelling units

REGISTER DATE: ___March 10, 1992 INITIALS: ___aa-UMovee
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PERMITS & LICENSES DEPARTMENT
INSPECTION REPORT

IR 331330

Date of

Inspection a —] O b ye, 6—

l Property Specifics of

Address 2_| q O\ \UU IQ; U Property Address

Aderes ) Number of ! Permit No.
EAVNE D\eeT NING ey
Confract ' Approved U,
ontracior Building Land O 1\

Contract IoniemeieTs

Bsginessors Business License EL?IZ?% S Land O

Address Account No. q?)(ﬁq' (7/ ) L
Reason for )
wepecion  PONTIN B

NAVE £TioM . TOMAY. SHOWEBXN THE FOLLOW N &
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Froperty Use lnsp. — Dist. No. 06

[ BLEG [7 Ind, Waste
Date

e - 0505 T 0

Signature

DFlie OFFICEM%1
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efer to __%741?4&@.2— if no
ey
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days

days




CITY OF VANCOUVER

PERMITS & LICENSES DEPAATMENT DEPUTY DIRECTOR &
City Hall, East Wing CITY BUILDING INSPECTOR
453 West 12th Avenue R.L. Maki, PEng
Vancouver, British Columbia
Canada V5Y 1v4 ASSISTANT DIRECTOR &
Phone (604) 873-7611 CHIEF LICENSE INSPECTOR
FAX (604) 873-7100 P.E. Telichroeb
REGISTERED PLEASE REFER TO:
Mr. M. Twynstra
Manager,
Property Use Branch
at 873-7563

L.R. No. 331330
1997 May 15

Wall Street Holdings Ltd.
8157 Greenlake Place
Burnaby, BC

V5A 3N5

Dear Sirs:

Re: 2199 Wall Street

On May 5, 1997, our Inspection Services reported that your property (rear west yard) at the above
location had an accumulation of rubbish and discarded materials (i.e. television sets, washer, fridge,
door, plywood, etc.) and is not in keeping with the neighbourhood, in violation of the Untidy
Premises By-law.

Under Section 5 of the Untidy Premises By-law, you are ordered to remove the rubbish and
discarded materials (i.e. television sets, washer, fridge, door, plywood, etc.) from this property
WITHIN 14 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS ORDER and to thereafter maintain the site in
a tidy condition.

Failure to comply with this Order will result in this matter being referred to the City Prosecutor
for the laying of charges.

Yours truly,

-

/ T. Droettboom

DIRECTOR

JA/CP/jv3
cc: REGISTERED

Wall Street Holdings Ltd.

#728 - 650 West 41st Avenue

North Tower, Oakridge Mall

Vancouver, BC Diary

V5Z 2M9 No __ Yes V.

) To: Szf\—\(f _
(also sent by regular mail) Date: Ma? ;qi
Ini: (ﬁ _




As of: APR 28, 1997 BC OnLine: COMPANIES - CORPORATE SERRCH 97/05/08
Lterm: C05911P For: PC97274 CITY OF VANCOUVER - LAW DEPARTMENT16:16:03
Type/Number BC 0421559
BC COMPANY

Name: WALL STREET HOLDINGS LTD.

Incorporation No: 0421559 Incorporation Date: 03 MAR., 1992
Last Annual Report Date: 03 MAR., 1997 Nbr of Principals: 4
In Lig: NO Receiver: NO Reporting: NO

Registered Office: #728 - 650 WEST 41ST AVENUE
NORTH TOWER, OAKRIDGE MALL

VANCOUVER, BC ‘E;\\C{[i
V5% 2M9

Records Office: #728 - 650 WEST 41ST AVENUE
NORTH TOWER, OAKRIDGE MALL \J\B C(&\\

VANCOUVER, BC
V5Z 2M9

Director Name: LEO KWOK HO CHEN
Address: 143 STEVENS DRIVE
WEST VANCOUVER, BC
v7s 1c3

Director Name: KOCK GUI LI
Address: 4076 WEST 27TH AVENUE
VANCOUVER, BC
V6s 1R7

Director Name: RICK SHU YAN LUI
Address: 7288 RUPERT STREET
VANCOUVER, BC
V5Ss 229

Director Name: KUI-KI PAU
Address: 8157 GREENLAKE PLACE
BURNABY, B.C.
V5A 3NS5

Officer Name: LEQO KWOK HO CHEN
Position: SECRETARY
Address: 143 STEVENS DRIVE
WEST VANCOUVER, BC
V75 1cC3

Officer Name: KUI-KI PAU
Position: PRESIDENT
Address: 8157 GREENLAKE PLACE
BURNABY, B.C.
V5A 3NS

CLLLLLLLLLLLLLLCCLLCLLLLLCKLCCK< END OF SEARCH >3>3333333533533333333333333335>
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PERMITS & LICENSES DEPARTMENT
INSPECTION REPORT

IR 329391

Date of

Inspection q7 — O (9 - ‘_7

P " Specitics of

Ag%::g;g’ 2‘ Q q w Q l/[’ Property Address

N q A Number of Permit No.

ofa}gr;gpé:er:ty g‘:—lerjAgem \U m.,\ M T BTy L\\\ \ k\iéé Storeys

Contractor Qﬂﬁé?ﬁg a Ungd ] M }\

gon‘tractors I;m‘lf Present Use of NG
usiness Licen Idi

Agglrr;esss.s Acco:nt Mo, fi% ?) L., & Building Land [ M . 5

R f - )

mepecion ) B2 AN B (L

WCVE oM TOXAY  4Hl0we) THRT TUHE
_HWUE. peeN  PEMOVEN  TRYOM S \TE.

Mg U THE V¥ A TLON Pe QUIY X

oo, s EHlLE o (NTO

J. ARAYA

Property Use Insp. — Dist. o, O@

[ BLDG [ Ingl. Waste
Date

B §7- 06- 1B |2 T

Inspectoy's # Signature
.

ﬁ:yile/ ﬁ_ OFFICE USE [] Retheck by Inspectorin —__ days
] Carbon Copy to 1 J— aftentionin .. days
[] Refer to if no

|

O

|

2




P& L 42 MLH/83 i OF%

PERMITS & LICENSES DEPARTMENT s
INSPECTION REPORT

IR 320197 ]

Date of

inspection &ﬁ lﬁ Z ~ ] I-
Property ' | specifics of |
e 2199 \Wbai | Prarty Advess
Name and Address I Number of Permit No.
of Property Owner/Agent m STEEET l‘bL&;ﬂ,LlC—l o LIo. Storeys "2 +?
s = Foterihied 7~ L T : .

T BIB7  cafepllAkE Place BRr( M lrn Map

: _ > < d { g
Contract Gontractora
R NN o, oo oo
Address Account No. e ~ [Gog | ' _ .

fl"sZZ%'!Jﬁ' LA C?EQJLJELEC? jr—\ -:?Ec:rlo-.l_

t

S M WFtreTlede s |

T - M e W w1 ae Saaden (el )
~ tede _copuleTs e onaaden (Peant) ]
- —copper Wl U T 15 wrenleD (Repace)

- piraded taalTeRrT=P 12 HFTJA::;( (F%LEL___
- Wiloow Frodjer 4 <are bl KiTcHel ¢ paspacif
Ne casmer (cresal & RelT)
~ BoLialY DocR FRaslE 4 Al sPe orseD sl

_ Lealtean) Mkwbcz{;a&;:ll_v __
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CITY OF VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY SERVICES

Licensing, Inspections and Enforcement
By-law Enforcement

REGISTERED PLEASE REFER TO:
Mr. M. Twynstra
Manager,
Property Use Branch
at B73-7563
I.R. No. 320197
2001 March 2

Wall Street Holdings Ltd.
c/o 8157 Greenlake Place
Burnaby, BC V5A 3N5

and

Wall Street Holdings Ltd. R Yes \/ |

#728 - 650 West 41st Avenue 2 f)[? U\*‘T " F vy

North Tower, Oakridge Mall Tos = tﬂ. ant and L .CGM@(l(Ll(C
Vancouver, BC V5Z 2M9 Daies !!!M’ :qln_.'l,u;:_m;ﬁg

Dear Sir/Madam:

RE: 2199 Wall Street

On February 14, 2001, our Inspection Services reported that your building at the above location
was in contravention of the Standards of Maintenance By-law.

The following deficiencies were observed:

Unit 22(1)

1. All of the walls in the unit are stained - to be painted.

Z: The kitchen cabinets are stained - to be painted.

3. The carpet in the unit is stained - to be replaced.

4, The kitchen counter top is lifting - to be repaired.

5. The window frames and sills in the kitchen and bedroom are stained - to be cleaned and
painted.

6. The balcony door frame and sill are stained and contain mould - to be cleaned.

7. The veneer skin on the bedroom door is peeling - door to be replaced.

453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 = 604.873.7095 Fax: 873.7100 www.city.vancouver.bc.ca




8. The bathroom walls are stained - to be painted.

9. The bathtub faucet leaks - to be repaired.

10. The bathroom floor tiles are cracked - to be replaced.

11, The veneer skin on the bathroom door is peeling - door to be replaced.

12. Bifold door in hallway is not hung - to be repaired.

Unit S:22(1)

13. The walls in the unit are stained - to be painted.

14, The sliding glass door frame and sill are stained and contain mould - to be cleaned.

15. The bifold doors in the kitchen and hallway are not hung - to be repaired.

16. The bedroom walls are stained - to be painted.

17, The window sill in the bedroom has peeling and cracked paint - to be repaired and
painted.

18. The kitchen floor tiles are cracked - ta be replaced.

19, There is no cover plate on the kitchen receptacle - to be provided.

20. The kitchen cabinets are stained and the cabinet doors are not properly hung - to be
repaired and painted.

21. The walls around the bathtub are water damaged and ceramic tiles have fallen off -
drywall to be replaced with cement board and ceramic tiles to be replaced.

22, The bathroom walls and ceiling are stained - to be painted.

23. The bathroom floor tiles are cracked - to be replaced.

24. The bathroom door is too wide and does not close - door to be repaired or replaced.

UNIT 5:22(1)

25. The subfloor in the bathroom is water damaged - to be replaced.

26. The kitchen cabinets are not secured to the bulkhead - to be repaired.

27. The kitchen drainpipe leaks - to be repaired.




In accordance with Subsection 23.2 of the Standards of Maintenance By-law, you are ordered to
correct the above deficiencies, as indicated, within 14 days of the date of this order.

Failure to comply with this order will result in this matter being referred to the City Prosecutor
for the laying of charges.

Yours truly,

D.H. Jacksgn, P. Eng for
City Building Inspector and
Chief Building Official

RM/MS/ms

cc: Leo Kwok Ho Chen, Secretary
Wall Street Holdings Ltd.
143 Stevens Drive
West Yancouver, BC V75 1C3

Q:\Correspandence\Standards of Maintenance\2001Archives\03 - March\219%wall.wpd




Barnsters & Solicitors
vatalicisd 1937

N D O @/

C OMTPANY

Phone: (604) 682-6821

April 2, 2001 Fax: {604) 6626293
File No.: 44177 : BO. Box 11140

COMMUNITY SERVICES Suite 2010
VIA COURIER Reg. NO. ool {055 West Georgi Steet
CITY OF VANCOUVER APR § 3 2001 Vancouver, 5.C.
City Hall s Vet spe
453 West 12th Avenue ORIGINAL 70:..0.£& " |
Vancouver, British Columbia | COPY T0:...C1 Q 50" ¢429 Canada
V5Y 1V4

Attention: Permits & Licenses

Dear Sirs:
Re: Civic Address: 2199 Wall Street, Vancouver, BC
Legal Description: Lot A Except Part in Explanation Plan 14406, Now Road Brocks 3 and 8
District Lot 184 Plan 10050
Current Owner: WALL STREET HOLDINGS LTD.

We are the solicitors for CIBC MORTGAGES INC. who is securing a mortgage against the subject property.

We ask that you kindly provide our office with written confirmation based on your records that the above-captioned
building complies with and is not in contravention of any relevant by-laws, statutes, ordinances and regulations and
was completed in accordance with the plans and specifications and permits pertaining thereto.

Further would you inform us as to whether, according to your records, there are any outstanding Notices, Orders
(re building and work) and Directions or other matters with respect to the above-captioned property. As time is
of the essence, would you kindly FAX your letter to 662-8293 at your earliest possible convenience.

We enclose herewith our firm’s cheque in the sum of $250.00 representing your fee.
We thank you for you co-operation and we would appreciate your faxing a reply as soon as possible.

Yours very truly,

LANDO PANY
per:

MURRAY A. BRAATEN,
Barrister & Solicitor

/ks

encl.

W4177.CITOFVAN
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City of Vancouver '

Firesand‘ Rescue  uo01. 456 West Broadway, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada VSY 1R3 (604 ) 873.7595 Fax (604) 873-7872
ervices

Fire Prevention Division

April 5, 2001

Lando & Company

P.O. Box 11140, Suite 2010
1055 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, B.C.

V6E 3P3

Attention: Murray A. Braaten
Dear Sir/Madam:

Re: 2199 Wall Street, Vancouver, B.C.

A search of our files indicates that there are no orders outstanding as of February 5, 2001.

Neither the City of Vancouver, nor the party signing below warrants or guarantees the accuracy or completeness
of the above information. The information is provided on the following conditions:

(a) that neither the City nor the party signing below shall be liable for any damage or expense should, for any
reason including negligence on the part of the City or the party signing below, the information be
inaccurate, incomplete or misleading; and

{b) that should any or all of the information be inaccurate, incomplete or misieading, for any reason including
negligence on the part of the City or the party signing below, the City shall, as against any person or
corparation who may rely on the contents of this letter, be able to assert and enforce its full legal rights as
if this letter had not been signed and as if any and all persons and corporations who may rely on the
contents of this letter had not relied on the contents of this letter.

| trust this is the information you require.

If yvou require, a special inspection can be carried out at your request for a fee of $100.00 per hour.

—

J. Poole
Fire Prevention Inspector

Smoke Alarms & Fire Sprinklers...
DON'T STAY HOME WITHOUT THEM!




Barrsters & Solicitors
bl a3

April 2, 2001

File No.: 44177 RS

VAN v b

Phone: (604) 682-6821
Fax: (601} 62-8293

PO Box 11140

Suite 2010

1055 West Georgia Street

Vancouver, B.C.

T! ¥ V6E 33
CITY OF VANCOUVER e - )
201 - 456 West Broadway i 1< . EXIAN Canada
VANCOUVER BC V5Y IR3 R

L& L . /
Attention: Fire Inspector
. ENTERED D81l

Dear Sirs: - N
Re: Civic Address: 2199 Wall Street, Vancouver, BC

Legal Description:
District Lot 184 Plan 10050

Current Owner: WALL STREET HOLDINGS LTD.

Lot A Except Part in Explanation Plan 14406, Now Road Brocks 3 and 8

We are the solicitors for CIBC MORTGAGES INC. who is securing a mortgage against the subject property.

We ask that you kindly provide our office with written confirmation as to whether, according to your records, there
are any outstanding Notices, Orders (re fire) and Directions or other matters with respect to the above-captioned
property. As time is of the essence, would you kindly FAX your letter to 662-8293 at your earliest possible

convenience,

We enclose herewith our firm’s cheque in the sum of $60.00 representing your fee.

We thank you for you co-operation and we would appreciate your faxing a reply as soon as possible.

Yours very truly,

LANDO&@

MU Y A. BRAATEN,
Barrister & Solicitor

ks

encl.

W41T77.CITOFYAN




CITY OF VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY SERVICES

Licensing, Inspections and Enforcement
By-law Enforcement

PLEASE REFER TO:
Mrs. R. Turner
at 873-7111

April 18, 2001

Lando & Company

Barristers & Solicitors

PO Box 11140

#2010 - 1055 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC

V6E 3P3

Attention: Murray A. Braaten
Dear Sir:

Re: 2199 Wall Street
Lot A, Blocks 3 & 8, District Lot 184, Plan 10050
Your File No. 44177

On April 3, 2001, your request for a file research letter was received by this
department. Receipt No. 249084 for the fee of $250.00 is enclosed.

Requests for Fire Department information should be directed to the Fire Prevention
Division at #201 - 456 West Broadway, Vancouver, BC, V5Y 1R3. The fee for this
service is $60.00. For further information you may contact their office at 873-7595.

The property legally described above is shown as of this date to be located in the RM-
3A (Multiple Dwelling) District.

This property is located in the Vancouver DCL Area that requires a Development Cost
Levy be applied on new development prior to the issuance of a Building Permit.
Exemptions are as follows: alterations to existing buildings where the total square
footage is not increased; social housing (subject to meeting certain conditions);
buildings containing tess than four self-contained residential dwelling units and no
other use; and churches exempt from taxation.

Development Permit No. DP42010, issued July 28, 1967 pursuant to the Zoning and
Development By-law and a minor amendment thereto, permitted the construction of
an apartment building.

Building Permit No. BP39340, issued in conjunction with the above Development
Permit, received final inspection approval.

453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 = 604.873.7613 Fax: 873.7100 www.city.vancouver.bc.ca




There is no original Occupancy Permit on record as this building was erected prior to
the commencement of the Occupancy Permit Program in July, 1977.

Our files show the approved occupancy of the building is a multipte dwelling
containing 28 dwelling units as follows:

basement - four dwelling units;
main floor - nine dwelling units;
second floor - ten dwelling units; and
third floor - five dwelling units.

The 2001 Business License issued is that of an apartment house at a fee of $1,288.00.
For further License information we suggest you call 873-7568.
As of this date, our search reveals that the following is outstanding:

Our Inspection Services have reported numerous deficiencies in Unit Nos. 102,
303 and 310, in contravention of the Standards of Maintenance By-law.

An order was sent to the property owners on March 2, 2001 advising them of
these deficiencies and to correct them.

A reinspection will be carried out in the near future to determine if further
enforcement action will be required.

There are no established building lines or landscape setbacks affecting this property.

For information on requirements for sewer separation please contact Mr. Bob
Postlethwaite or Mr. Peter Schirr at 873-7576 or 873-7889 respectively.

Neither the City of Vancouver, nor the party signing below warrants or guarantees the
accuracy or completeness of the above information. The information is provided on
the following conditions:

(a) that neither the City nor the party signing below shall be liable for any
damage or expense should, for any reason including negligence on the
part of the City or the party signing below, the information be
inaccurate, incomplete or misleading; and

(b) that should any or all of the information be inaccurate, incomplete or
misleading, for any reason including negligence on the part of the City
or the party signing below, the City shall, as against any person or
corporation who may rely on the contents of this letter, be able to
assert and enforce its full legal rights as if this letter had not been
signed and as if any and all persons and corporations who may rely on
the contents of this letter had not relied on the contents of this letter.




| trust this is the information you require.

Yours truly,

K.\Mgdrgan for <

City Building Inspector
and Chief Building Official
irt

Encl.




CITY OF VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY SERVICES

Licensing, Inspections and Enforcement
By-law Enforcement

PLEASE REFER TO:
Mrs. R. Turner
at 873-7111

April 18, 2001

Lando & Company

Barristers & Solicitors

PO Box 11140

#2010 - 1055 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC

V6E 3P3

Attention: Murray A. Braaten
Dear Sir:

Re: 2199 Wall Street
Lot A, Blocks 3 & 8, District Lot 184, Plan 10050
Your File No. 44177

On April 3, 2001, your request for a file research letter was received by this
department. Receipt No. 249084 for the fee of $250.00 is enclosed.

Requests for Fire Department information should be directed to the Fire Prevention
Division at #201 - 456 West Broadway, Vancouver, BC, V5Y 1R3. The fee for this
service is $60.00. For further information you may contact their office at 873-7595.

The property legally described above is shown as of this date to be located in the RM-
3A (Multiple Dwelling) District.

This property is located in the Vancouver DCL Area that requires a Development Cost
Levy be applied on new development prior to the issuance of a Building Permit.
Exemptions are as follows: alterations to existing buildings where the total square
footage is not increased; social housing (subject to meeting certain conditions);
buildings containing tess than four self-contained residential dwelling units and no
other use; and churches exempt from taxation.

Development Permit No. DP42010, issued July 28, 1967 pursuant to the Zoning and
Development By-law and a minor amendment thereto, permitted the construction of
an apartment building.

Building Permit No. BP39340, issued in conjunction with the above Development
Permit, received final inspection approval.

453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 = 604.873.7613 Fax: 873.7100 www.city.vancouver.bc.ca




There is no original Occupancy Permit on record as this building was erected prior to
the commencement of the Occupancy Permit Program in July, 1977.

Our files show the approved occupancy of the building is a multipte dwelling
containing 28 dwelling units as follows:

basement - four dwelling units;
main floor - nine dwelling units;
second floor - ten dwelling units; and
third floor - five dwelling units.

The 2001 Business License issued is that of an apartment house at a fee of $1,288.00.
For further License information we suggest you call 873-7568.
As of this date, our search reveals that the following is outstanding:

Our Inspection Services have reported numerous deficiencies in Unit Nos. 102,
303 and 310, in contravention of the Standards of Maintenance By-law.

An order was sent to the property owners on March 2, 2001 advising them of
these deficiencies and to correct them.

A reinspection will be carried out in the near future to determine if further
enforcement action will be required.

There are no established building lines or landscape setbacks affecting this property.

For information on requirements for sewer separation please contact Mr. Bob
Postlethwaite or Mr. Peter Schirr at 873-7576 or 873-7889 respectively.

Neither the City of Vancouver, nor the party signing below warrants or guarantees the
accuracy or completeness of the above information. The information is provided on
the following conditions:

(a) that neither the City nor the party signing below shall be liable for any
damage or expense should, for any reason including negligence on the
part of the City or the party signing below, the information be
inaccurate, incomplete or misleading; and

(b) that should any or all of the information be inaccurate, incomplete or
misleading, for any reason including negligence on the part of the City
or the party signing below, the City shall, as against any person or
corporation who may rely on the contents of this letter, be able to
assert and enforce its full legal rights as if this letter had not been
signed and as if any and all persons and corporations who may rely on
the contents of this letter had not relied on the contents of this letter.




| trust this is the information you require.

Yours truly,

K.\Mgdrgan for <

City Building Inspector
and Chief Building Official
irt

Encl.
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CITY OF VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY SERVICES

Licences and Inspections Department
Co-ordinated By-law Enforcement Division

PLEASE REFER TO:
Mr. R. Mariani
District Property Use Inspector
at 873-7873
I.R. No. 354635
August 10, 2001

Wall Street Holdings Ltd. Diary? No Yes ./
: N ¢

8157 Greenlake Place . ) s
. - i
Burnaby, BC V5A 3N5 To: JPVI f'“im"l. Lmef! st
r,-”‘ et
Dear Sir/Madam:

RE: 2199 Wall Street

On July 26, 2001, our inspection services reparted that your building at the above location was
in contravention of the Standards of Maintenance By-law.

The following Standards of Maintenance deficiencies were observed:

unit 522(1)

1. The plywood decking on the balcony is rotting and has holes in it - to be replaced,
repaired and refinished.

2. The thermostat cover is missing - to be replaced.

3. There is a faucet in the bathroom hand basin that is leaking - to be repaired.

4, The flush valve in the water closet is leaking - to be repaired.

In accordance with the By-law and to avoid further action, you are to correct the above
deficiencies, as indicated, within 30 days of the date of this letter,

Yours truly,

. Mariani
District Property Use Inspector

RM/MS/ms

Q:\Correspondencei\Standards of Maintenance\2001 Archivesi08 - August\2199wall.wpd
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CITY OF VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY SERVICES

Licences and Inspections Department
Co-ordinated By-law Enforcement Division

REGISTERED PLEASE REFER TO:
Mr. M. Twynstra
December 20, 2001 Manager,
Property Use Branch
Wall Street Holdings Ltd. at 873-7563
#7128 - 650 West 41* Avenue I.R. No. 367471

Vancouver, BC, V5Z 2M9
Dear Sirs:

RE: 2199 Wall Street _
Lot A, Blocks 3 & 8, District Lot 184, Plan 10050 Exc Plan 14406

On December 11, 2001, our Inspection Services reported that your property at the
above location contained considerable amounts of rubbish and discarded materials (ie;
couches, mattresses, boxsprings, chair, television, end tables, cardboard boxes,
newspapers, wood, drywall, paint cans, plywood, barbeque frame, litter and other
debris, etc.) resulting in the site being in an untidy condition which is in contravention
of the Untidy Premises By-law.

Under Section 5 of the Untidy Premises By-law, as owner of the property you are
ordered to remove this accumulation of rubbish and discarded material on or before
January 3, 2002 and to thereafter maintain the site in a tidy condition.

IF YOU DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS ORDER, THE CITY WILL HIRE A CONTRACTOR TO
DO THE WORK AS AUTHORIZED UNDER SECTION 5(2) OF THE UNTIDY PREMISES
BY-LAW,

For your information, the average cost for this type of work is currently up to
$2,000.00.

If the costs incurred are not paid, the City can collect them by adding them to your
property taxes.

Yg.lrs truly, .
V. Do s S /

P. Teichroeb for SR B LI A
Diwy? N2

Director o 0 nys Disd. OB
RM/LM/tnm Bates ) 210275 nmd

cct Posted on Site
Wall Street Holdings Ltd., 8157 Greenlake Place, Burnaby, BC, V5A 3N5

(also sent by regular mail)
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Ae of: DEC 12, 2001 BC OnLine: COMPANIES - CORPORATE SEARCH 01/12/20
Lterm: C05911P For: PC97274 CITY QF VANCOUVER - LAW DEPARTMENTO09:07:19
Type/Number BC 0421559
BC COMPANY

Name: WALL STREET HOLDINGS LTD.

Incorporation No: 0421559 Incorporation Date: 03 MAR., 1992
Last Annual Report Date: 03 MAR., 2001 Nbr of Principals: 4
In Lig: NO Receiver: NO Reporting: NO

Registered Office: #728 - 650 WEST 41ST AVENUE
NORTH TOWER, OAKRIDGE MALL
VANCOUVER BC
v52 2M9
Records Office: §#728 —~ 650 WEST 41ST AVENUE )
NORTH TOWER, OAKRIDGE MALL ' .
VANCOUVER BC 2199 Weall 37

V5Z 2M9

Director Name: LEO KWOK HOQO CHEN
Address: 760 KING GEORGES WAY
W VANCOUVER BC
v7s 183

Director Name: KOCK GUI LI
Address: 4076 w 27TH AVE
VANCOUVER BC
v6S 1R7

Director Name: RICK SHU YAN LUI
Address: UNIT 401 1455 W 71ST AVE
VANCOUVER BC
V6P 3B6

Director Name: KUI-KI PAU
Address: 8157 GREENLAKE PIL
BURNABY BC
V5A 3NS5

Officer Name: LEQO KWOK HO CHEN
Position: SECRETARY
Address: 760 KING GEORGES WAY
W VANCOUVER BC
V78 183

Officer Name: KUI-KI PAU
Position: PRESIDENT
Addrese: 8157 GREENLAKE PL
BURNABY BC
VSA 3NS5

CLCLLLLLCLLCLLLLLCLLLLCLLLCLCC<< END OF SEARCH >>>>555333050330303 300303003333
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LICENCE AND INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT
INSPECTION REPORT

R 367473

Date of
Inspection m 24 . 205_-_:1
ge ] '
Property Specifics of
Address = l@ \/JM,L/ Property Address
Name and Address Number of Permit No.
of Property Owner/Agent \,qu/ M‘m t—bw\.%ﬁ o Storeys 5,\-&
Approv e of

Contractor ai5r]  penlake ‘PI N BW Building [ Land [ Mp .
Contractors P t ) f
Business Vb 3d§’ Busmess Licence B[ﬁﬁj?:g > Eand M
Address Account No.<>] — | X
Reason for
inspection % i }_L;

BT AT LPPR=X. z:-el>m Toosy T osTED A lesal
Llo'nr,e (\JATW% 02-9612- Daaer DecerMBPeEfR ZO, Z-crot)
ol TUE PEcdﬁ'DbﬁﬁL (etsT eLebaqiad ) oF Ui
Buu47nL3

Pec. Ele

—

BtbG O Ind. Waste R
Date
:_7_ _— O P/Gas PUI - _ =
Report Mad ' . ' 0&
eport Made ‘ = . 24’ 1 [ Efect %THEH Inspector's Name /n’_me
, T
. OFFICE USE ] Recheck by Inspectorin ____ _ days

[0 Carbon Copy to O-—  ___ _attentionin _____________ days
[ Refer to if no
O

O
O A \
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Barristers & Solicitors
established 1931

April 18, 2002

File No.: 45101

VIA COURIER

CITY OF VANCOUVER
City Hall

453 West 12th Avenue

Vancouver, British Columbia
V5Y 1v4

Attention: Permits & Licenses

Dear Sirs:

-

COMMUNITY SERVICES
Reg. Noa

APR 18 2002
ORIGINAL TO,.... KB

| coPY 10 . Lo B, |

Re: Civic Address: 2199 Wall Street, Vancouver, BC
Legal Description: Lot A Except Part in Explanation Plan 14406, Now Road Brocks 3 and 8

District Lot 184 Plan 10050
Current Owner: WALL STREET HOLDINGS LTD.

We are the solicitors for the purchaser who is purchasing the subject property,

COMPANY

Phone: (604) 682-6821
Fax: (604) 662-8293

P.O. Box 11140

Suite 2010

1055 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, B.C.

V6E 3P3

Canada

We ask that you kindly provide our office with written confirmation based on your records that the above-captioned
building complies with and is not in contravention of any relevant by-laws, statutes, ordinances and regulations and
was completed in accordance with the plans and specifications and permits pertaining thereto,

Further would you inform us as to whether, according to your records, there are any outstanding Notices, Orders
(re building and work) and Directions or other matters with respect to the above-captioned property. As time is
of the essence, would you kindly FAX your letter to 604-662-8293 at your earliest possible convenience.

We enclose herewith our firm's cheque in the sum of $263.00 representing your fee.

We thank you for you co-operation and we would appreciate your faxing a reply as soon as possible.

Yours very truly,

L ANY
per:

MU Y A. BRAATEN,
Barrister & Solicitor
/ks

encl.

5101 CITOFYAN




April 22, 2002

City Of Vancouver
453 West 1™ Avenue
Vancouver, B.C V5Y 1V4

To Whom It May Concern:

Re: 2199 Wall Stree, Vancouver, B.C

This is to authorize Mr. J Tangto review any blue print or engineering drawing on file for
the above property. A

N
Thank you for your attention.

Yours truly,

Wall Street Holdings Ltd. N

A&

Rick Lui ((ﬂq ¢ -brg '2) JACKSON L. K. TANG, BB A,
Investment, Commercial, Industrial

Direct: (604) 691-6680
Office: (604) 683-7535
Fax: (604) 691-6688

GODDARD & SMITH
INTERNATTONAL REALTY INC.
Suite 1150 - 1055 West Georgia St.
Vancouver, B.C. V6E 3DP3

) I resuest the Cfy to make coples on my Behalt and-
[k% q { % \_%6 _D,) lagree to hote harmi- a5 nand tdemnify the City of Vancouver!”
Ia regpeit of any oz that may arise therefrom. | intead @
J/Ul/ 52@% 659 to use those eoples fur purposcs of private study, research,
¢ '&O b abe criticism, review or newspaper summary and | understang &

_ that any other use may Infringe one of more provislons of
VT BAPHOWE , O TO ORIAI &0 20 DIES, the copyrignt acy

o




CGity of Vancouver

o

F"esa“di Rescue 4201 . 456 West Broadway, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V5Y 1R3 (604 ) 873-7505 Fax (804) 873-7872
arvices

Fire Prevention Division

April 30, 2002

lLando & Company

Box 11140

2010 - 1055 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, B.C.

VEE 3P3

Aftention; Murray A. Braaten

Dear Sir/fMadam:
Re: 2199 Wall Street. Vancouver, B.C.

We have received an authorization from Wall Street Holdings Ltd. to release the information on outstanding orders
against 2199 Wall Street.

A Violation Notice was issued on April 24, 2002. In summary they are:

Adjust/repair door hardware.

Repair emergency light(s).

Repair fire separation.

Repair exit door hardware.

Provide portable fire extinguisher(s).
Provide emergency light(s).

Repair fire alarm system.

NohsON=

An inspector will be re-visiting the above address. Should the orders not be complied with by that time, a re-
inspection fee of $100.00 will be charged. If the order is complied with before the Inspector's visit, please notify
us by fax at (604)873-7872.

| trust this is the information you require.

Yo ly,

. Poole
Fire Prevention Inspector

Smoke Alarms & Fire Sprinklers...
DON'T STAY HOME WITHOUT THEM!




-City of Vancouver

Firesandl Rescue 201 . 456 West Broadway, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V5Y tR3 (604 ) 873-7595 Fax (604) 873-7872
arvices

Fire Prevention Division

Apnil 29, 2002

Lando & Company

Box 11140

2010 - 1055 Waest Georgia Street
Vancouver, B.C.

V6E 3P3

Attention; Murray A. Braaten

Dear SirfMadam:
Re: 2199 Wall Street, Vancouver, B.C.

A search of our files indicates that there are orders outstanding as of last inspection on April 25, 2002. A copy
of these orders can be supplied with the owner(s)' permission.

Neither the City of Vancouver, nor the party signing below warrants or guarantees the accuracy or completeness
of the above information. The information is provided on the following conditions:

(a) that neither the City nor the party signing below shall be liable for any damage or expense should, for
any reason including negligence on the part of the City or the party signing below, the information be
inaccurate, incomplete or misleading; and

(b} that should any or all of the information be inaccurate, incomplete or misleading, for any reason including
negligence on the part of the City or the party signing below, the City shall, as against any person or
corporation who may rely on the contents of this letter, be able to assert and enforce its full legal rights
as if this letter had not been signed and as if any and all persons and corporations who may rely on the
contents of this letter had not relied on the contents of this letter.

| trust this is the information you require.

Y truly,

J. Poole
Fire Prevention Inspector

Smoke Alarms & Fire Sprinklers...
DON'T STAY HOME WITHOUT THEM!
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04/29,02 12:18 FAX 604 662 8292 LANDO & COMPANY

"
e

_’_,_S_d—v—"-—_-d_—
N gPP Qoo2/002
SEN &
. es1g ___ FRIE :
_, oas27/02 08307 Bood 222 DARD SMITH @oo2/002
- 04/26702  14:30 235048916688 —_GPDDARD 3
g oaszes? 13:40 004 288 H81E FRIESEN & EPP -+ GODDARD & SMITE  [@002/002
- D4/26/03 _11:23 FAX 604 652 42W
: 29 LaNpD & coxpaNy @na2/002
April 26, 2002
VIA FAX 604-873-7872
CITY OF VANCOUVER

201 - 455 Weat Broadway
VANCOUVER BC VSY 1IR3

Atteption: Bire Inspecinr
Denx Sivs:
Re: Civic Addrm:‘ 2199 Wall Styeer, Vancouver, BC
Legal Descripiion: Lot A, except part la Explanatory Flan 14406, now road,

Blacks 3 pnd B, District Lot 1
Registared Owaer: WALL TIEET EOLoNGe LD

L_Atek LY, vaing the storized 1 owner

_ guatary of the regloreyed -
nared prapery, herehy myemmmhwmmgm&by Laudnuiﬂ.‘cuu::h;:u;
dared April 18, 2003, & copy of the caid letter §s unelosed Liexewith far your sefarence.

Thank you for Your prompt sfenxion.

Yours very mily, .
WALL STREET HOLDINGS.LTD.

5101 AUTHS

P.82

c@4 662 8293 96%

APR-29-2p02 13741
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Horristers & Soticitrs

s d ey

[ i

E 2

April 18, 2002

File No.: 45101
VIA COURIER

CITY OF VANCOUVER

201 - 456 West Broadway
VANCOUVER BC V5Y IR3
Attention: Fire Inspector

Dear Sirs:

Civic Address:
Legal Description:

Re:

Current Owner:

Z

RECEIVED
APR 19 2007

Vencayye, fin g

Firg Prg

Vantion

2199 Wall Street, Vancouver, BC
Lot A Except Part in Explanation Plan 14406, Now Road Brocks 3 and 8
District Lot 184 Plan 10050
WALL STREET HOLDINGS LTD.

COMPANY

Phone: (604] 682-6821
Fax: (6004) 662-8293

PO, Box 11140

Suite 2010

1055 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, B.(C

VoE 3P3

Canada

We are the solicitors for the purchaser who is purchasing the subject property.

We ask that you kindly provide our office with written confirmation as to whether, according to your records, there
are any outstanding Notices, Orders (re fire) and Directions or other matters with respect to the above-captioned
property. As time is of the essence, would you kindly FAX your letter to 604-662-8293 at your earliest possible

convenience.

We enclose herewith our firm’s ¢heque in the sum of $60.00 representing your fee,

We thank you for you co-operation and we would appreciate your faxing a reply as soon as possible.

Yours very truly,

LANDQ, MPANY
per:

MURRAY A. BRAATEN,
Barrister & Solicitor

/ks

encl.

\d5101.CITOFVAN
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~- IMNSPECTICGN DETAIL/ACTIOM -~

B o v e A B A e e e e R W M W W S W S e b e T W W W W W M W W W W b T e T W e R R W M e e e W W R W R e v 1 e e e e e e

iBusiness SAPARTMENTS Agcy VFD_

|Location 2199 _WALL_ST Hal1l/Dist 14__ Rte Sequence 244000_

e e o o = e o o T 7o = 7 ot = = . = = = = = = o = e = 0 o = 1 2 o

+ INSPECTION DETATIL =m0 o 0 o e o o o e o

lInspection Date 2002.04.25 Type 01 Disposition 03 _

{Company 09___ Shift _ Time Spent ___ Hrs __ Min

Inspector: PINE 04367 Name KIRK, ALAN

B w1 e e ot o = 2 e = = e ot o 2 o e

+ ACT TON o o o o o e or e e e e e S e e e

[By-Law Viol # of Due Disp

I Code Description Notice Count Days Date Disp Date

! 2120 Adjust/Repr Door Hardw 0 A 14 2002.05.09

| 2645 Repair_emergency_light 0 2 _1la 2002.05.09__

i 2050 Repair_Fire_Separation 0 _3 14 2002,05.09__

' 2620 Repair_exit_door_hardw 0 ..a 14 2002.05.09

I 3270 Provide_portable_extin 0 5 v 2002.05.09_

{ 2640 Provide emergency_1igh 0 B Lla 2002.05.09

B ot o e ot o e
Z2: IN3F MNARRATIVE 3 MAME 4: HAZARD 5: PERMIT

6: BLDG CHAR 7: BLDG CAD CHAR g: BU3S CAD CHAR

v Char Mode: Replace Page 1 Count: 2




-~ INSPECTION DETAIL/ACTION --

B e e e o = 2 1 7 oy 1 - " ot ot e e = e +
[Business 3APARTMENTS Agcy VFD__ |
Location 2199 WALL_ST Hal1/Dist 14 = Rte Sequence 244000___
B T T I I T e +
+ INSPECTION DETAIL we-crormmmm e s e o e o e e e o o e e e e +
lInspection Date 2002.04.25 Type 01 Disposition 03_
| Company 09 ___ Shifr Time Spent ___ Hrs __ Min |
jInspector: PING 04367 Mame KIRK, ALAN !
F o m  m s = e e o e e e e s m e o e e e s e e e T +
+ ACT IOMN m v o m e e o e e e e T e e e +
IBy-~Law Viol #H of Due Disp ]
Pl Description Motice Count Days Date Disp Date f
! ~Separation 0 _3 _14 2002.05.09_

! exit_door_hardw 0 _a 14 2002.05.09_
227 Q- ~portable_extin 0 _5 _14 2002.05.09_
Iz Provide_emet™sency_ligh 0 B 14 200%2.05.09__ !

—~>6200 Repair_Fire Alarm Syst 0 7 _14 2002.05.09 i
! 1 !

Z: INSP NARRATIVE 3: MNAME 4: HAZARD 5: PERMIT
6: BLDG CHAR 7: BLOG CAD CHAR 8: BUS CAD CHAR
Record _must_be _entered _or deleted_ first.

- Char Mode: Replace Page 1 Count: =7




CITY OF VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY SERVICES

Licences and Inspections Department
Co-ordinated By-law Enforcement Division

PLEASE REFER TO:

Mrs. R. Turner

at 604-873-7111
May 6, 2002

Lando & Company

Barristers & Solicitors

PO Box 11140

#2010 - 1055 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC

V6E 3P3

Attention: Murray A, Braaten
Dear Sir:

Re: 2199 Wall Street
Lot A, Blocks 3 & 8, District Lot 184, Plan 10050
Your File No. 45101

On April 18, 2002, your request for a file research letter was received by this
department. Receipt No. 286085 for the fee of $263.00 is enclosed.

Requests for Fire Department information should be directed to the Fire Prevention
Division at #201 - 456 West Broadway, Vancouver, BC, V5Y 1R3. The fee for this
service is $60.00. For further information you may contact their office at 604-873-
7595.

The property legally described above is shown as of this date to be located in the RM-
3A (Multiple Dwelling) District.

This property is located in the Vancouver DCL Area that requires a Development Cost
Levy be applied on new development prior to the issuance of a Building Permit.
Exemptions are as follows: alterations to existing buildings where the total square
footage is not increased; social housing (subject to meeting certain conditions);
buildings containing less than four self-contained residential dwelling units and no
other use; and churches exempt from taxation.

Development Permit No. DP42010, issued July 28, 1967 pursuant to the Zoning and
Development By-taw and a minor amendment thereto, permitted the construction of
an apartment building.

Building Permit No. BP39340, issued in conjunction with the above Development
Permit, received final inspection approval.

453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V3Y 1v4 = 604.873.7613 Fax: 873.7100 www.city.vancouver.bc.ca
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There is no original Occupancy Permit on record as this building was erected prior to
the commencement of the Occupancy Permit Program in July, 1977.

Our files show the approved occupancy of the building is a multiple dwelling
containing 28 dwelling units as follows:

basement - four dwelling units;
main floor - nine dwelling units;
second floor - ten dwelling units; and
third floor - five dwelling units.

The 2002 Business License issued is that of an apartment house at a fee of $1,316.00.
For further License information we suggest you call 604-873-7568.

As of this date, there are no outstanding orders or notices filed by this department
with regard to the premises described above under the Zoning and Development,
Building (includes plumbing), Electrical, Standards of Maintenance, Untidy, Sign and
Parking By-laws or the Provincial Gas Safety Act and Regulations.

There are no established building lines or landscape setbacks affecting this property.

For information on requirements for sewer separation please contact Mr. Bill Duncan
at 604-873-7576.

Neither the City of Vancouver, nor the party signing below warrants or guarantees the
accuracy or completeness of the above information. The information is provided on
the following conditions:

(a) that neither the City nor the party signing below shall be liable for any
damage or expense should, for any reason including negligence on the
part of the City or the party signing below, the information be
inaccurate, incomplete or misleading; and

(b) that should any or all of the information be inaccurate, incomplete or
misieading, for any reason including negligence on the part of the City
or the party signing below, the City shall, as against any person or
corporation who may rely on the contents of this letter, be able to
assert and enforce its full legal rights as if this letter had not been
signed and as if any and all persons and corporations who may rely on
the contents of this letter had not retied on the contents of this letter.

| trust this is the information you require.

Yours truly,

; 2 i~ g
K. Morgan for o

City Building Inspector
and Chief Building Official

/rt

Encl. ’m’




| CITY OF VANCOUVER Pr operty Use
( Community Services

Inspections Branch ’ ns p eC t i On R ep Or t

Page 1 of 1
IR Number Ul 18467 Date of Inspection (yy/mm/dd) (020926
EN Number EN 005979
Property Address 2199 WALL ST Specifics of Propetty Address
Tenant Number of Storeys
Owner WALL STREET HOLDINGS LTD Permit Number
Agent Approved Use of Building/Land APARTMENT
District Zone Present Use of Building/Land A/A

Business License 02/116276

Reason for Inspection  COMPLAINT # 10685

Narrative/Observations

THE REAR PARKING AREA CONTAINS DISCARDED MATERIAL IE; BIKES, STOVE, CHAIRS, BED SPRINGS, CARPET,
SCRAP WOOD, FRIDGE, CARDBOARD BOXES:AND MISC DEBRIS.

Requirements

UT BYLAW

Recommendations

14 DAY UT CLEAN UP ORDER

Photos Taken? Lj Yes:  Digital }7)5 No
~ Regular

September 30,
Date Report Made (yy/mm/dd) 2002 John Chadwick
inspector

For Supervisor Use Only

D Fle - [.:i Recheck by Inspector in B days
F'"—l ot
L Copy to ~ ) e o attention In B days
E Refer to RENAE FOSTER - 14 DAY U/T €LEAN UP ORDER TO RO ffro

LUCIA CUMERLATO

Supervisor

CAWINNT\Profiles\plrkk: Temporary Internet Files\OLKFEVUI 13467 . wpd




-$,<>: CITY OF VANCOUVER
{] E

\ "y COMMUNITY SERVICES
\ v_v !.t

COMPLAINT FORM

CF

10685

EN 005979

Address of Premise Involved: 2199 WALL ST.

OwnerlManager:

]

| Date: SEPTEMBER 26, 2002

. Phone Number:

| Name of Complalnant. s. 22(1)

‘Address' s.22(1)

= T L e any

|Phone Number: & 22(1)

! I I
' {The complainant has been informed that any information that could reasonably | Must be Initialed: |
reveal their identity will be kept in confidence, pursuant to the Freedom of

Information and Protection of Privacy Act.)

TH

| Nature of Complaint:
| | 2&D By-law | Building '| I Electrical || j Plumbing
- — ;
K v UT | Sign | Llcences } —|0ther
[ i I e s

Standards of Maintenance ‘

fDISCARDED WOOD, APPLIANCES, FURNITURE DUMPED IN REAR YARD AGAINST
|FENCE AND CAUSING FENCE TO COLLAPSE.

Cal Complainant Back: ! ves 7 INo

[Call Complainant To Arrange Inspectton Time:

‘ Inspector’s Comments:

! ' Received By. TOM HAMILTON

| Referred To: JOHN CHADWICK

C;\MNN’!’\Prﬁi_hﬁ\plback\Tempofary Internet Files\OLK7EN\CF10685.wpd




CITY OF VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY SERVICES

Licences and inspections Department
Co-ordinated By-law Enforcement Division

REGISTERED PLEASE REFER TO:
Mr. M. Twynstra Manager,

Property Use Branch

at 873-7363
i.R, No. Ut 18467
October 1, 2002

Wall Street Holdings Ltd
6626 Angus Drive
Yancouver, BC V6P 5H9

Dear Sir/Madam:

RE: 2199 Watl Street
Lot A Blocks 3 & 8 District Lot 184 Plan 10050

On September 26, 2002, our Inspection Services reported that your property at the above
location contained considerable amounts of rubbish and discarded materials (bikes, stove,
chairs, bed springs, carpet, wood, fridge, cardboard boxes, etc.) resulting in the site being
in an untidy condition which is in contravention of the Uintidy Premises By-law.

Under Section 5 of the Untidy Premises By-law, as owner of the property you are ordered
to remove this accumutation of rubbish and discarded material (bikes, stove, chairs, bed
springs, carpet, wood, fridge, cardboard boxes, etc.) on or before October 15, 2002 and
to thereafter maintain the site in a tidy condition.

IF YOU DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS ORDER, THE CITY WILL HIRE A CONTRACTOR TO DO
THE WORK AS AUTHORIZED UNDER SECTION 5(2) OF THE UNTIDY PREMISES BY-LAW.

For your information, the average cost for this type of work is currentty up to $2,000.00.

If the costs incurred are not paid, the City can collect them by adding them to your

property taxes.

Yours truly,

P.K)Teichroeb

Director Diary? No Yes v
To:

JC/rf | Date: —~——

cc:  Posted on Site E NS

Wall Street Holdings Ltd, 8157 Greenlake Place, Burnaby, BC, V5A 3N5
(also sent by regular mail)

453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 = 604.873.7613 Fax: 873.7100 www.city.vancouver.bc.ca
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2002/10/01 09.56.18 <= Permits PRISM Properties =>» City of Vancouver

PSA550.00 PSP150X Property Tax Inquiry

Address: 2199 WALL Co-ordinate: 255-570-11-0000
Lot code : 2 AREA (SQUARE FEET) Neighbourhood code : 014

Width : Postal code : V5L 1B3

Length : Zone code :

Area : 13,107.80 Record status : ACTIVE

Land wvalue : $829,000 (2002) Plan number :

Impr value : $359,000 (2002) Homeowner grant : No

Number of owners: 1 Legal description:

WALL STREET HOLDINGS LTD Lot Block Sect Town Ra Plan DL LD
8157 GREENLAKE PL LOT A BLKS 3 & 8 DL 184 PLN 10050

BURNABY BC EX PLN 14406

V5A 3NS5

Fl=Help F2=Print Fl2=Return Fl3=Additional owners




As of: SEP 20,
Lterm: XPSP0O054

Name :

BC OnLine: COMPANIES
For: PX97274

Type/Number BC 04215593

2002

BC COMPANY

WALL STREET HOLDINGS LTD.

Incorporation No: 0421559

Last Annual Report Date:

In Ligq: NO

Registered Office:

Records Office;

Director Name:

Address:

Officer Name:

Position:
Address:

Officer Name:

Position:
Address:

03 MAR., 2002

Receiver: NO Reporting: NO
6626 ANQUS DRIVE

VANCOUVER EBC

VeP SH9

6626 ANGUS DRIVE

VANCOUVER BC

VeP 5HS

PARKASH SAHOTA
6626 ANGUS DRIVE
VANCOUVER BC
V6P SH3

LEC KWOK HO CHEN
SECRETARY

760 KING GEORGES WAY
W VANCOUVER BC

V78 183

KUI-KI PAU
PRESIDENT

8157 GREENLAKE PL
BURNAEY BC

V5A 3NS5

- CORPORATE SEARCH
CITY OF VANCOUVER

Incorporation Date: 03 MAR.,

Page 1 of 1

02/10/01
10:31:32

1982

Nbr of Principale: 3

FUg: A9 WALST

e cc<<<<<<<<<<<< END OF SEARCH »>>>>>>>033>233>3333333>333>2>35>>

https://www.bconline.

ov.bc.ca/cgi/retrieve_object.cgi?Text+%2Fbcol%2Fdelivery%2Fbe... 10/01/2002

~—1




CITY OF VANCOUVER

06831
COMPLAINT FORM
ADDRESS OF PREMISE INVOLVED: DATE:
Z 1590u Auc L od o) 07
OWNER/MGR. PHONE NUMBER:

'PHONE NUMBER

( THE COMPLAINANT HAS BEEN INFORMED THAT ANY INFORMATION THAT COULD
REASONABLY REVEAL THEIR IDENTITY COMPLAINT WILL BE KEPT IN CONFIDENCE,
PURSUANT TO THE FREEDOM  OF INFORMATION AND PROTECTION OF PRIVACY ACT

Must be Initialed

NATURE OF COMPLAINT

1z&p By-law [ | Standards of Maintcnance [] Other

"] Building [l ur

FElectrical [ Sign 4 A T TP
"1 Plumbing '] Licenses o

Cowdemnians: Dooswese Tons Tutes Suweus
Conpocrans  Tang HﬂGT*—G e/ A Senves
Voep Pace Tomescy loe Boamse oo Ay

P TE  THl- o a , T =e

i’h_*(‘ o Cboses marc Soavies orma—

WYeao

RECEIVED BY:

REFERRED TO : Og ( ROUTE: g‘.sv/ NO

P&L 274 MIH 96



EL

A
CERTIFICATE OF —
ELECTRICAL INSPECTION (2726 a9/ @ ' g8

v PURSUANT TO THE CITY OF VANCOUVER ELECTRICAL BY-LAW AND THE ELECTRICAL SAFETY ACT, THE ELECTRICAL WIRING
IN THESE PREMISES HAS BEEN INSPECTED AS NOTED HEREUNDER:

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR / OWNER ADDRESS
2199 Weall s#
C ,43 + O=(_O§'5 i SPECIFICS

TYPE OF INSPECTION

ORW OCF OISERVICE OSLAB OGrOp DIOTHER ﬁo_"ﬂéud; wspecTor: (77 ‘ff‘ ey well

ITEM 1 ace | res
s > = =3 OFFICE HOURS: _ 430 - 9/5
2. | DISTRIBUTION / EL. ROOM / PNL BOARD / SUBSERVICE PHONE¥ B3 - Xo/
3. | GROUNDING
g INSPECTOR _‘é_%
5. | BRANCH / APPL. CCTS. ITEM , y | N
6. | TRANSFORMER KVA CAPCTRKVAR 13. | PERMIT POSTED
7. | MOTOR CCTS / GENERATOR 14. | AUTHORIZATION FORM RCVD / POSTED
8. | HEATING CCTS. 15. | WIRING OK TO COVER
9, FIXTURES & FITTINGS 16. OK TO ENERGIZE
10. | LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS 17. | CONDUIT / RACEWAYS - ACCEPTED

U 11. | SECURITY WIRING / EXTRA LOW VOLTAGE 18. | EL. PERMIT / CLEARED FOR OCC.

12. | OTHER (SEE REMARKS) 19. | FINAL ACCEPTED

YY MM DD

THE FOLLOWING DEFICIENCIES SHALL BE RECTIFIED BEFORE: ] |
AND MUST BE LEFT ACCESSIBLE FOR REINSPECTION. PLEASE CALL 873-7601, 873-7602 OR 873-7059 (24 hour line) WHEN THE WORK IS READY FOR

REINSPECTION AND THE APPLICABLE FEE HAS BEEN PAID.
OTHER INSPECTOR'S PRESENT:
ITEM # DEFICIENCIES / REMARKS CODE / REG. #

Kemove pretal (ailiag .Su(faunc/;'-r;
electticeaf Service as per Be bﬁla’rox
[e.gues > — 6—//6 (a)

U WHITE COPY / YELLOW - INSPECTOR'S COPY PINK - SITE COPY

File

Supervisor.
DO NOT REMOVE OR DESTROY THIS CERTIFICATE P&L 270(01)



COMPLAINT FORM

C 4661
EN 025937

Address of Premise Involved:

2199 e S7 m;{;; /7/9/'""‘

Owner/Manager: Phone Numbér:
e S ppeombss L

Name of 7, AR i

Address: ey " Phone Number:

ANTE A TS .

(The complainant has been informed that any information that could Must be | led:
reasonably reveal their identity will be kept in confidence, pursuant to the 2
Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.)

———

Nature of Complaint:

0 z&D By-law (J Building O Electrical O Plumbing  (J Standards of Maintenance
mﬁ (1 Sign O Licences [ Other
cﬁomra‘ﬁ‘:: AL g i S

N2
7

YILE COPY

Call Complainant Back: (7 Yes Bho

Call Complainant To Arrange Inspection Time: (J Yes I No

Received By: ‘—g“ P C :
Referred To: f 27 L ?: 77— & é Route:  CJYes [ANo

T,

L& 286 (03)



L&l 42 - 2002

LICENCE AND INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT
L&I INSPECTION REPORT

IR 375847 i) .
inspection 71:’2;/ 7/0 il
Y 2/99 il S B & . o
gama f_‘@ma E : (/ } o ’ /_44/9 /,.ng. g%mr:;; of Permit No.
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gufw gﬁ;‘g‘g‘ﬁm Presenthsa of =
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)
-

Mﬂschech by Inspector in days

Hno
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L&I 42 - 2002

LICENCE AND INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT

L&I INSPECTION REPORT

IR 374685
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C.

CITY OF VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY SERVICES
Licences and Inspections Department

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRICAL INSPECTION

PERMIT NUMBER

EL 2R o g,

foo: 3

503982 A

DATE {/ oF /3y

Pursuant to the City of Vancouver Electrical By-law and the Electrical Safety Act, the electrical wiring in these premises has been

inspected as noted hereunder: / iz
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR / OWNER s pnrH e/ 71 i | AvoRess
D17 v i S 2199 WJAre s
iE Yo ‘ 2
e SPECIFICS Sy »3‘,7
TYPE OF INSPECTION t{ s Bidese
ORw OCF OSERVICE 0SB 0Gr/0p B oTHERE2 A1/ Lar w7 INsPECTOR Loris Bid
ITEM ACC | REJ 30-9: 1:00-1:45
OFFICE HOURS —
1 | SERVICE v A Ph
pHones  604-873-7016 .,,,604.873.7100
2 | DISTRIBUTION / EL. ROOM / PNL BOARD / SUBSERVICE
fhodidiesdi s L
3 GROUNDING = INSPECTOR
4 | BONDING Z ;
SIGNATURE
5 | BRANCH / APPL. CCTS. ITEM N
6 | TRANSFORMER KVA CAPCTR. KVAR 13 | PERMIT POSTED
7 | MOTOR CCTS. / GENERATOR 14 | AUTHORIZATION FORM RCVD / POSTED '
8 | HEATING cCTs. 15 | WIRING OK TO COVER
9 | FIXTURES & FITTINGS ( 16 | OK TO ENERGIZE
10 | LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS S 17 | CONDUIT / RACEWAYS - ACCEPTED
11 | SECURITY WIRING / EXTRA LOW VOLTAGE ; 18 | EL. PERMIT / CLEARED FOR OCC.
12 | OTHER (SEE REMARKS) 19 | FINAL ACCEPTED b
Yy Db

The following deficiencies shall be rectified before:

MM
] I

and must be left accessible for

re-inspection. Please call 604-873-7601 or 604-873-7059 (24 hour line) when the work is ready for re-inspection and the applicable fee has been paid.

OTHER INSPECTOR'S PRESENT:

ITEM # | DEFICIENCIES / REMARKS CODE / REG. #
- _)fv'h\kﬁ L gy 5S¢ atde
Cr Gt Fiple F70. (5 SlEns  fo) g{ﬁr?'cga‘{zfn.:-
Fliorirnt gsg = covan LRdaypep
+ PUSE RAENTi oS anrZ REROnLD Sn

NN =) FwSEL

v A DE e AflAT ws) [Toufe

Al FLE G ool g7t Fei DAl

RR LREAIREN [for reELARY 1 A0~

Cnd Lo
*_%M_L@aﬂ_l_
=3
WHITE COPY
Fite OM""“"C?

vl - v i

DO NOT REMOV

Py LILTTZR.

YELLOW - INSPECTOR'S COPY

'7OQ- Po

E OR DESTROY THIS CERTIFICATE

- SITE COPY

Lic & insp - C004 (Revised Feb 2005)




CITY OF VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP
Licences and Inspections
Coordinated By-law Enforcement

PLEASE REFER TO:

L. Bidese

District Electrical Inspector
Electrical Inspections Branch
at 604.873.7016

8:30 -9:15 AM

I.R, No. 503982/EN MNo. 027133

September 2, 2005

Wall Street Holdings Ltd.
6626 Angus Street
Vancouver, BC

V6P 5H9

Dear Sir/Madam:
RE: 2199 Wall Street

Following inspection, it has been determined that portions of the electrical system in the building
at the above location do not comply with the requirements of the Electrical By-law.

The following deficiencies have been noted and must be rectified:

1. Remove metal railing surrounding the electrical service. (CEC Rule 6-116(a))
(Requested by B.C. Hydro)
2. Unit 522000

- replace smoke alarm.
- the lighting junction box is open in the kitchen - provide fixture or cover.
- fuse restrictors are required for oversized fuses.

An Electrical Permit is required to correct this work and may only be issued to a licensed
electrical contractor. Therefore, it will be necessary for you to have a licensed contractor
complete and sign an “Application for Permit” form, apply to this office and pay the required
permit fee.

In accordance with the Electrical By-law and to avoid further action, a licensed electrical
contractor must obtain the required permit and correct the above deficiencies within 30 days of
the date of this letter.

Yours truly,

L. Bidese
District Electrical Inspector

Qi\Correspondence\Electrical\2005Arch ives\09 - Septermbery2199wall. doc

City Hall 453 W. 12th Avenue Yancouver BC Y5Y 1V4 www.vancouver.ca
Coordinated By-law Enforcement tel: 604.871.6234 fax: 604.873.7100



LB/gg
Copy: J. McMahon, Supervisor, Field Operations

Page 2 of 2



pdlay. 8. 2006n 9:02AMntry Screen No. 2554 P Tielof2

RED LABEL fields are MANDATORY BLUE LABEL fields are OPTIONAL KHAK] LABEL fleids will be CLEARED on Completic)

Trouble Order #:P3849751.A Distribution Trouble and Outage Report

Location: Person Initial:

2199 WALL ST it

Reason{1): Call Datn Il Time:

Grow Op 2006/05/07 03:42

Reason(2): En route Date: En moule Time:

[None] |f200805/07
: R Q) On Site Date: ;
L (None] 200800507 43
L  |Reason(4): Priority: GWO: :

[None] e e e

Reason(5): District: Municipality: .

[None] Lxmmmw,a . O

Cc

A e IRy e e S
U [Comments:

s

E

CROW OP REMOVED MTR 848221 B283 OUT RDGIS 92166 KWH NO REC WITHOUT ELECTRICAL;INSPECTION 'E
MANAGER PROVIDED ACCESS 10522{1) AND ER../ CC CITY INSPEC, ESCC. RC, SECURITY // JM E

‘I'houbil Point Location:
Construction:

o B oot s i s 5 Gl

Outa Outage Point Location: - ey
" e
Potntg # Phases: Outage Point ; Fuse Old: Fuse New!: #Planned Out.
DMER . 3 " I : =
Off Date: QN Time, On Dats: On Time: #Customer:
(1)[2006/0507_: 034z immigd ' hmm 0 :
b AL Lol R 244 ol 8 o SO i i
Restoration [2yyy/mmed hicmin_ yyiomisd memm | [ ...... .

Steps olppimmas | fwmn_— [fyyymmisd )

Manufacturer:
e e n B L R
rs Damaged: (2) KVA; Manufacturer:
s o % Worel A
fml's Damug_ed [3] K‘l"A tanufacturcr:
[

PAGE 717* RCVD AT 51806 8:46:40 AM [Paciic Dayight Tme]* SVR.3  DNIS:6418* CSID: * DURATION (ms): 02460 =384975-1&SysRe...  2006-05-08



CITY OF VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP
Licences and Inspections
Coordinated By-law Enforcement

REGISTERED AND REGULAR MAIL
PLEASE REFER TO:
Mrs. C. Cranton
By-law Administration Branch
at 604.871.6231

EN 031650
May 11, 2006 Disry® Mo, X..... Veseurmm:
Wall Street Holdings Ltd. o 7T R O T
6626 Angus Drive Date: Init
Vancouver, BC . = 5
V6P 5HO BN #..22065
Dear Sirs:

RE: 522(1) 2199 wall Street - Disconnection of Electrical Services
Lot A, Blocks 3 & 8, District Lot 184, Plan 10050

This is directed to you as the Registered owner of the above property for your information
and appropriate action.

We recently received notice from BC Hydro that they have disconnected the electrical service
to your building as a result of hydro being diverted for an illegal grow operation. The
inspection revealed that the electrical wiring within the building was modified to
accommodate the grow operation resulting in a hazardous condition. In addition, the gas
service to your building will be locked off pursuant to Section 18 of the Safety Standards Act.
Because of the above, the building is NOT SAFE TO OCCUPY.

Therefore, in accordance with Article 1A.6.1.2 of the Vancouver Building By-law, you are
ordered to cease occupying this building immediately.

Further, pursuant to the Vancouver Building and Electrical By-laws and the Provincial Safety
Standards Act and Regulations, THIS BUILDING MAY NOT BE RE-OCCUPIED until a coordinated
Special Inspection has been carried out by the District Building, Plumbing, Electrical and
Property Use Inspectors. A Special Inspection Permit must be obtained for this inspection.
The current fee for this permit is $900.00. It should be noted that the Special Inspection
Permit will only be issued to the Registered Owner of the property or the Agent acting for
the owner. Also, the Registered owner will be required to show identification. In the
case of an Agent acting for the owner, a letter (original copy) is required from the owner
confirming the Agent is acting on his\her behalf. The Agent will be required to show
identification.

Document2

City Hall 453 W. 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 www.vancouver.ca
Coordinated By-law Enforcement tel: 604.871.6234 fax: 604.873.7100



NOTE:

NOTE:

NOTE:

All materials used in connection with the grow operation MUST BE REMOVED from
the building before the inspection will be carried out., However, no repairs,
painting or interior demolition work may commence until after the inspection
has taken place and you have received written notification of the required
repairs. The fee for a Re-occupancy Permit is $112.00.

On June 22, 2004, City Council approved collection of a service charge of
$1,700.00 for the disconnection and dismantling of marijuana grow operations.
Accordingly, this charge has been added to the tax roll for your property and will
be subject to further penalties and/or interest as provided under Property Tax
By-laws,

As the power has been disconnected in your building, sumps with pumps will not
operate which may cause flooding. If this is the case, it might be advisable to
obtain a temporary generator for the pump.

Following the inspection, you will receive written notice of deficiencies that must be
corrected prior to re-occupancy of this building.

Yours truly,

D. H. Jackson, P. Eng.
City Building Inspector and
Chief Building Official

CC/cc

Copy: Posted on Building

Page 2 of 2



PaL 151-MLH-00

CITY OF VANCOUVER
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES

LEGAL NOTICE

NOT SAFE
TO OCCUPY

Date Posted: ma'yﬂﬂ)é

The work In connection with T\\anHE%.\C"TQ:\.«hQPA""
T 5090 N oM SX i

does not conform to the regulations of the cﬁ.@ﬁi%\]\\&‘ i £ SN | By-Laws
55 3 \ecke col

You are hereby ordered that such building or designated part shall NOT BE OCCUPIED until the build-

ing conforms to the requirements of said By-Law.

CITY BUILDING INSPECTOR

No person shall reverse, alter, deface, cover, remove or in any way tamper with this Notice unless autho-
rized by the Building Inspector.
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RED LABEL fields are MANDATORY

41 U/ANntry Screen

No. 2554 P Tze1of2

BLUE LABEL fields are OPTIONAL KHAK! LABEL fields wili be CLEARED on Completici

ITrwuie Order #;P3849751.A
—

Distribution Trouble and Outage Report

Location: # Person Initial: # Person Total:
2199 WALL ST B i b i s m ) R
Reason(1): (Call Dats: Call Time:
Grow Op 2006/05/07 03:42
mmn(:]: n route Date: En route Time:
e [None] 2006/05/07 ! hug;w St
A m[3]: n Site Date: 3
L |(None] 200815107
L  |rReacon(a): Priority.
[None] P : fodatierritan
Reason(s): District: Munlicipality:
[None) ancouver/Bumaby 35 van _ Qpex
ubstation: Postal Caode

Trouble

Trouble Peint Lacation: |2 Pt".'ﬁ.?ﬁ.’."}'ﬁ":‘-. ST VANCOUVER VSLIBS

c Trouble Cause:

A [Mone] 34
Ju Comments

s [[erowor nmowﬁ'umﬁ_mmmm—_—m

£ [[IMANAGER PROVIDED ACCESS TCS AND ER /I CC CITY INSPEC, ESCC, RC. SECURTY / JM g

Eﬂlﬂt Wq—

Construction:

B

IOutige Point Location: | 103 -2189 WALL ST =~

rouble Point Type:

........

Outaue — - —
Polnt Lo;&ii:oint Type: : |#Planm:d Qut:
Off Date: Off Time: #Customer;
34z
Restoration |@lnyyy/mmdd I'ﬁ'zar.nrr..,,_ s
inps & P T
Cocrdination! irs: Refer to:
Darmaged Component(1): 2): (3): d4):
WNore] = Ly 7 | Nene] 3 Nona]
§): 7 :
- Norel_ 3 Nore] ——————SdfNorel
mmaqed Com&mt@) 10):
[ - | R - |
Damage Tfmrs Damaged: (1) !CVA Manyfacturer:
Nore] X3

Tl'mri Damaged: (2) KVA:

|m-nrs Damaged g3) m

cturer
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tNonel

PAGE 77*RVD AT 58106 8:46:40 AM [Pacific Dayight Time|* SVR.3 DNIS:5518 * CSID: * DURATION fmmss) 02460 =384975-1&SysRe....  2006-05-08



2006/05/11 09.34.,57 <= Permits PRISM Properties => City of Vancouver

PSA550.00 PSP150X Property Tax Ingquiry

Address: 2199 WALL Co-ordinate: 255-570-11-0000
Lot code : 2 AREA (SQUARE FEET) Neighbourhood code : 014

width : Postal code : V5L 1B3
Length : Zone code :

Area : 13, 1L07F.80 Record status : AOTIVE

Land value : $1,064,667 (2006) Plan number :

Impr wvalue : $383,000 (2006) Homeowner grant : No

Number of owners: 1 Legal description:

WALL STREET HOLDINGS LTD Lot Block Sect Town Ra Plan DL LD
6626 ANGUS DR LOT A BLKS 3 & 8 DL 184 PLN 10050
VANCOUVER BC EX PLN 14406

V6P 5HY9

FNOD | (50

Fl=Help F2=Print Fl2=Return Fl3=Additional owners



-

]
s Ministry of Finance Mailing Address: Location:
RIT[SH Corporate and Personal PO BOX 9431 Stn Prov Govl. 2nd Floor - 940 Blanshard St.
-t C

OI.U M BIA :xemmsgzmwmm Victoria BC VBW 9V3 gc;maa;é ﬁzs

BC Companyéummary

For
WALL STREET HOLDINGS LTD.

Date and Time of Search: May 11, 2006 09:47 AM Pacific Time
Currency Date: March 10, 2006

ACTIVE

Incorporation Number: BC0421559
Recognition Date: Incorporated on March 03, 1992 In Liquidation: No
Last Annual Report Filed: March 03, 2004 Receiver: No
REGISTERED OFFICE INFORMATION
Mailing Address: Delivery Address:
6626 ANGUS DRIVE 6626 ANGUS DRIVE
VANCOUVER BC V6P 5H9 VANCOUVER BC V6P 5H9
CANADA CANADA

RECORDS OFFICE INFORMATION | " e—

Mailing Address: Delivery Address:

6626 ANGUS DRIVE 6626 ANGUS DRIVE
VANCOUVER BC V6P 5H9 VANCOUVER BC V6P 5H9
CANADA CANADA

DIRECTOR INFORMATION

Last Name, First Name, Middle Name:
SAHOTA, PARKASH

Mailing Address: Delivery Address:
6626 ANGUS DRIVE 6626 ANGUS DRIVE
VANCOUVER BC V6P5H9 VANCOUVER BC V6P5H9

BC0421559 Page: 1 of 2



OFFICER INFORMATION AS AT March 03, 2004
Last Name, First Name, Middle Name:

SAHOTA, PARKASH

Office(s) Held: (President, Secretary)

Mailing Address:

Delivery Address:
6626 ANGUS DRIVE 6626 ANGUS DRIVE
VANCOUVER BC V6P5H9 VANCOUVER BC V6P5H9

BC0421559 Page: 2 of 2



LC'0D205d

453 WEST 12TH
VANCOUVER, B.C. V&Y 1

TEL - 608737601 FAX . B04-873-7100 th == |

CITY OF VANCOUVER

(THIS IS NOT A PERMIT)

SPECIAL INSPECTION APPLICATION

APPLICATION NUMBER

1A 407102

fewrsesereTon

AGENT FOR OWNER
WALL MANAGEMENT
NICHOLAS LIZOTTE

IV'AN%SUVQISQ WALL ST

PROPERTY OWNER
WALL STREET HOLDINGS LTD

REDRESS
LOT A BLKS 3 & 8 DL 184 PLN 10050 (CONT' D) 2199 WALL ST
APPLICATION DA [FURPUSE PROJECT VALUE ASSESSED VALUE |
JUN 30, 2006 |GROW-OP
TEMPORARY PERMIT DATES TENFCRERY USE DATES
CO-CROINATE 5.
255-570-11-0000
APPLICANT — CONTACT 2 —=m e [ CONTACTS —a B =

TEL T78-8B28-0821 |BUSLICENSE
TEL 604-228-5862 |CERTIFICATE

BC V5L 1B3 [VANCOUVER BC
TEL BUS LICENSE TEL
FAX CERTIFICATE FAX

BUS.LICENSE
CERTIFICATE

REASON FOR INSPECTION:

OCCUPIED.

COORDINATED SPECIAL INSPECTION BY BUILDING,
INSPECTORS TO DETERMINE BY-LAW REQUIREMENTS IN ORDER FOR THIS BUILDING TO BE

**ALL OF THE MATERIALS USED IN CONNECTION WITH THE GROW OFERATION MUST BE REMOVED
FROM THE BUILDING BEFORE THE INSPECTION WILL BE CARRIED QUT**

ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND PROPERTY USE

BI30 GCROW-OP BLDG REVW ADRIAN CASHATO 604-E£73-7881

CLEARANCES REQUIRED DURING AFPLICATION STAGE INCLUDE + PUS0 GROW-OP PPTY REVW PAM KISELEACH 604-B73-7895
PIS0 GROW-OP PLEC REVW BILL SIEFERT 604-873-7366
EIS0 GROW-OP ELEC REVW MIKE SHANNON 604-873-7485

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

008 If the inspection and report takes more than one hour an additional fee of $127.00 per hour is charged.
009 The inspector will reguire access to the entire building. Please ensure that access is available,

AS OWNER OR OWNERS' AGENT,

I HAVE VERIFIED THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN THIS DOCUMENT AND ASSOCIATED DOCUNENTS
AND PLANS IS CORRECT, AND DESCRIBES A USE, A BUILDING OR A WORK WHICH COMPLIES WITH ALL RELEVANT BY-LAWS AND STATUTES.
I ACKNOWLEDGE /THAT RESPONSIBILITY FOR EY-LAW COMPLIANCE RESTS WITH THE OWNER AND THE OWNER'S EMPLOYEES, AGENTS AND
CONTRACTORS, I WILL INDEMNIFY AND SAVE HARMLESS THE CITY OF VANCOUVER,
CLAIMS, LIABILITIES AND EXPENSES OF EVERY KIND, IN RESPECT OF ANYTHING DONE OR NOT DONE PURSUANT TO THIS APPLICATION OR
FACT SHEET OR ENSUING PERMIT, INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE AND/OR THE FAILURE TO OBSERVE ALL BY-LAWS, ACTS OR REGULATIONS.

ITS OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES AND AGENTS AGAINST ALL

FEE

AMOUNT FEE AMOUNT

353 GROW OP INSP BLDG 300.00 MAN ENT

413 GROW OP INSP ELEC 300.00 SIGNED BY WALL AGEM

543 GROW OP INSP PLBG 300,00 —
DATE SEE INFORMATION SHEET
TAKEN BY J WONG.
FOR THE DIRECTOR OF L & I

INVOICE ;: 446950 446951 TOTAL $900.00 -
e _— =gt

2006/07/12 11:26:47

AUDIT COPY




Note: To be submitted with the application for a Building Permit

CITY OF VANCOUVER BUILDING BY-LAW

“OWNER’S UNDERTAKING"
e 4
The Chief Building Official 30 Yuwd 72O0K.
City of Vancouver Date  (Month  Day Year)

453 West 12th Avenue
Vancouver, B.C.
V5Y 1V4

Dear Sir:

RE:  Property Address 4,99 (DALL cq?k?(('f- \/qﬂ;dcuxfé‘:@ i%.,Cpr

Building Permit Application No.

In consideration of the City accepting and processing the above application for a building permit, and as
required by the Vancouver Building By-law, the following representations, warranties and indemnities are given
to the City.
1. (a) If an individual is the owner:

i ( ) That I am the owner of the above property, or

ii. () Iam specifically authorized by the owner to sign this Owner’s Undertaking on his behalf and
bind the owner to this Owner’s Undertaking, or

(b) If a corporation is the owner of the property,

That \c/ﬂ LL gﬁ()é ET é‘((} LD inCS lﬁp is the owner of the above property.

(Name of Corporation)

2 The owner will comply with, and cause those employed for this project to comply with all applicable
by-laws of the City of Vancouver and other statutes and regulations in force in the City of Vancouver
relating to the development, work, undertaking or permission in respect of which this application is made.

3 The owner fully understands the requirements herein, and acknowledges full responsibility for carrying
out the work, or gives assurance that the work will be carried out, in accordance with all by-laws
governing the construction of the building. The owner understands and acknowledges that the issuance of
any permit, including an Occupancy Permit, or the inspection or approval or passage of work by the City
is not a representation or warranty that any by-law has been complied with and the owner remains
responsible at all times to assure compliance. The Owner has read and understands Article 1A.1.1.2. and
Article 1A.3.4.1. of the Building By-law which are set out on the reverse side hereof.

4, The owner hereby agrees to indemnify and save harmless the City of Vancouver and its employees from
all claims, liability, judgments, costs and expenses of every kind including negligence which may result
from the failure to comply fully with all by-laws, statutes and regulations relating to any work or
undertaking in respect of which this application is made.

5. Where used herein the words "work" or "undertaking" in respect of which this application is made, the
owner understands this to include all electrical, plumbing, mechanical, gas and other works necessary to
complete the contemplated construction.

...[over

(R — February 22, 2005)




Page 2 of 2

Owner's Undertaking (continued) Property Address. Q , 9 9 lo A AN g;d (L (,/ A‘/M fouvE L

Building Permit No

6. [ am authorized to give these representations, warranties, assurances and indemnities to the City of
Vancouver.
; S 2 . A4 &
This Owners' Undertaking is executed by the owner this 3 O day of \/ U € 5 ?O O. ;
(Day) (Month) (Year)

1.  Where owner is an individual: Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of’

Owner’s Signature Witness’s Signature

Owner’s Name Witness's Name

(PRINT) (PRINT)

Witness's Address

Name of Corpomionmdt L NWEGT

2. Where owner is a corporation: 4)( Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:
/ DmCS L’

D ~
Per: -
Authorized Signato b Witness's Signature
Name GU:? DYAL gl—fﬂ 7A Witness's Name
(PRINT) * (PRINT)
Witness’s Address
3.  Where owner is a partnership: Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:
Name of Partnership
Per
Authorized Signatory Witness's Signature
Name Witness's Name
(PRINT) (PRINT)
Witness's Address

Vancouver Building By-law Article 1A.1.1.2. This By-law is enacted to set standards in the general public interest. It is enacted and
retained on the understanding and specifically expressed condition that it creates no duty whatsoever on the City of Vancouver, the Chief
Building Official or any employee of the City of Vancouver to enforce its provisions, and on the further condition that a failure to
administer or enforce its provisions, or the incomplete or inadequate administration or enforcement of its provisions, shall not give rise to
a cause of action in favour of any person whatsoever. The issuance of any permit, including an occupancy permit, is nol a
representation, warranty or statement that the By-law has been complied with, and the issuance thereof in error shall not give rise to a
cause of action. Accordingly, words defining the responsibilities and authority of the Chief Building Official shall be construed to be
internal administrative directions and not as creating a duty.

Article 1A.3.4.1. The granting of a permit, the approval of the drawings and specifications or the making of inspections by the Chief
Building Official shall not in any way relieve the owner of a building from the full responsibility for carrying out the work or having the
work carried out in accordance with this By-law including ensuring that the occupancy of the building, or any part thereof, is in
accordance with terms of the eccupancy permit, and including compliance with any special conditions made under the provision of
Article 1A.6.1.4.

(R - February 22, 2005)

B.0,




Page 1 of 2
Note: To be submitted with the application for a Building Permit

CITY OF VANCOUVER BUILDING BY-LAW

“OWNER’S UNDERTAKING"
The Chief Building Official o2 |0 2676
City of Vancouver Date  (Month  Day Year)
453 West 12th Avenue
Vancouver, B.C.
V5Y 1v4
Dear Sir:
RE:  Property Address Mui_mm
Building Permit Application No. f ) A/CZ(,-, K {/":
| =y | B S S A

In consideration of the City accepting and processing the above application for a building permit, and as
required by the Vancouver Building By-law, the following representations, warranties and indemnities are given
to the City.
1 (a) Ifan individual is the owner:

i (q/That I am the owner of the above property, or

ii. () Iam specifically authorized by the owner to sign this Owner’s Undertaking on his behalf and
bind the owner to this Owner’s Undertaking, or

(b) If a corporation is the owner of the property,

That is the owner of the above property.
(Name of Corporation)

2.  The owner will comply with, and cause those employed for this project to comply with all applicable
by-laws of the City of Vancouver and other statutes and regulations in force in the City of Vancouver
relating to the development, work, undertaking or permission in respect of which this application is made.

3.  The owner fully understands the requirements herein, and acknowledges full responsibility for carrying
out the work, or gives assurance that the work will be carried out, in accordance with all by-laws
governing the construction of the building. The owner understands and acknowledges that the issuance of
any permit, including an Occupancy Permit, or the inspection or approval or passage of work by the City
is not a representation or warranty that any by-law has been complied with and the owner remains
responsible at all times to assure compliance. The Owner has read and understands Article 1A.1.1.2. and
Article 1A.3.4.1. of the Building By-law which are set out on the reverse side hereof.

4, The owner hereby agrees to indemnify and save harmless the City of Vancouver and its employees from
all claims, liability, judgments, costs and expenses of every kind including negligence which may result
from the failure to comply fully with all by-laws, statutes and regulations relating to any work or
undertaking in respect of which this application is made.

5.  Where used herein the words "work" or "undertaking" in respect of which this application is made, the
owner understands this to include all electrical, plumbing, mechanical, gas and other works necessary to
complete the contemplated construction.

...Jover

(R — February 22, 2005)
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Owner's Undertaking (continued) Property Address. 2/99 wWAILLST. VAN .B %

Building Permit No

6. I am authorized to give these representations, warranties, assurances and indemnities to the City of

Vancouver.
This Owners' Undertaking is executed by the owner this ___| © day of 07 2006
(Day) (Month) (Year)

1. Where owner is an indivi Signed, sealed and deliv in ce of:
Owner's Signature "‘% Jﬁ/}h{lz: Witness's Signature "M :
Owner’s Name &/{ ADlae S . Sﬁ,Lﬂ Witness’s Name gdlffﬁﬁf? AN S 7:?

(PRINT) iy 3t 3
s.22(1 ‘
VA B <

2. Where owner is a corporation: Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:
Name of Corporation
Per:

Authorized Signatory Witness’s Signature
Name Witness’s Name
(PRINT) ' (PRINT)
Witness’s Address

3. Where owner is a partnership: Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:
Name of Partnership
Per

Authorized Signatory Witness's Signature
Name Witness’s Name
(PRINT) (PRINT)
Witness’s Address

Yancouver Building By-law Article 1A.1.1.2. This By-law is enacted to set standards in the general public interest. It is enacted and
retained on the understanding and specifically expressed condition that it creates no duty whatsoever on the City of Vancouver, the Chief
Building Official or any employee of the City of Vancouver to enforce its provisions, and on the further condition that a failure to
administer or enforce its provisions, or the incomplete or inadequate administration or enforcement of its provisions, shall not give rise to
a cause of action in favour of any person whatsoever. The issuance of any permit including an occupancy permit, is not a
representation, warranty or statement that the By-law has been complied with, and the issuance thereof in error shall not give rise to a
cause of action. Accordingly, words defining the responsibilities and authority of the Chief Building Official shall be construed to be
internal administrative directions and not as creating a duty.

Article 1A.3.4.1. The granting of a permit, the approval of the drawings and specifications or the making of inspections by the Chief
Building Official shall not in any way relieve the owner of a building from the full responsibility for carrying out the work or having the
work carried out in accordance with this By-law including ensuring that the occupancy of the building, or any part thereof, is in
accordance with terms of the ecoupancy permit, and including compliance with any special conditions made under the provision of
Article 1A.6,1.4.

(R - February 21, 2005)




FROM : BILESH LIYANRGE PHONE NO. @ 6B43248469 JUL. 27 2886 11:57AM P1

CANADA BU q%és é e NUMBER

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
421559

& RX g .
- ON(\L’) © ‘Qo | : Province of British Columbia
'
@' -cﬂ)‘(-’g‘! Dyp Ministry of Finance and Corporate Relations
Y

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

! COMPANY ACT

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

|
4 _ | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

WALL STREET HOLDINGS LTD.

HAS THIS DAY BEEN INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANY ACT

kL ks

GIVEN. UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE
AT VICTORIA, BRITISH COLUMBIA

THIS 3RD DAY OF MARCH, 19382

DAVID W. BOYD
REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES




COMMUNITY SERVICES

Development Services
Enquiry Centre 4 Qr \
. IA: LA O >

AGENT FOR OWNER’S AUTHORIZATION
omre: Nk 12, 200

e N9 W ul Sy - [Be

(address of building)
Vs P
l, _N\ cho ‘ &S L» 10‘“11 have permission from the
(print name)
Registered owner Cue Pual Sa Ho T# to

(print OWNEr’s name)

authorize a special inspection to be carried out by Building, Plumbing, Electrical and
Property Use Inspectors to determine By-law requirements in order for this building to
be re-occupied.

Signature of Authorized
Applicant:

Name (please print): /7/ C/'A'D /Al.f /\r" 20 ?'L?[e

Address: _'%22(1') i ‘;l[‘}q ,/QGQQ %..ﬁ "

Gty: JAdCou /el Sl

Postal Code: _ \/ S [ \ BX

Phone No.: _ 2 78 i I G A =
o
cellno:_LOY 298 - 536 .

5.22(1)
Driver’s License No.: ___|

DS EnquiryCtr - G001 (Revised Jan 2006)
Q:\Enquiry Centre\trades\Forms\DS EnquiryCtr - G001 Graw-Op - Agent for Owner's Authorization.doc

453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 = 604.873.6231 Fax: 873.7100 www.city.vancouver.bc.ca




Wall Management

1-2184 Wall street, Vancouver, BC, V5L 185 Tel: 604-288-

To whom it may concern
June 30, 2006

RE:**" 2199 Wall Street, Vancouver BC

This is to confirm Nicholas Lizotte will acting behalf the Landlord for the permit and
work necessary to re-open the suite®22(1)2199 wall street.

Lz




CITY OF VANCOUVER

COMMUNITY SERVICES
Licences and Inspections Department

A S0 /167

DATE 3@/ a7 /

r,;f,‘l

0899

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRICAL INSPECTION FOR GROW OPERATIONS

Pursuant to the City of Vancouver Electrical By-law and the Electrical Safety Act, the electrical wiring in these premises has been inspected as noted hereunder

OWNER/AGENT ADDRESS —
NzcHoas Lrieme 2119 wAll ST
"ADDRESS SPECIFICS 5.22(1)
PHONE NUMBER _ INSPECTOR INITIALS OFFICE HOURS |
175 FrLeg-0%2 m5 ¥ 2o AM / Rt 1’5'
PHONE # (604) 873-7485 FAX # (604) 873-7100 INSPECTORS NAME
Te S HAns A
ITEM APPLICABLE ELECTRI -LAW REQ'D | ITEM APPLI LE ELECTRICAL W REQ'D
REQUIREMENTS REQUIREMENTS
1 Install a new electrical sessiserin an acceplable 13 Furnace switch and circuitry must comply per CEC
location par CEC 6-206, 6-208 and BC Hydro 26-806
reguiations Pamet
2 Pane! directory to be completed and accurate CEC 14 At least one branch circult required for receptades in
2-100(3) v laundry room or area per CEC 26-710(e)(li)
3 Install new system grounding and egquipment 15 All open bulbs below 2.1 meters are to be caged per
bonding per CEC 10-204, 10-406 2(a) CEC 30-314
4 Any electrical wiring and equipment associated with 18 Switches In washrooms to be out of reach of
grow op 1o be removed entirely tub/shower per CEC 30-322(3)
5 Remove all extension cords used as permanent 17 120 V hard wired mterconneeted smoke alams /
wiring per CEC 4-010(3)(a) required per CEC 32-110 and VBBL 9.10.18.21(a)
6 Replace all unsafe, or damaged electrical equipment 18 | 3-way swilching Is required on intarior stairs per CEC
per CEC 2-300 30-504(2) and VBBL 9.34.2.3
\ T All receptacies and switches must have cover plates v 19 | Unacceptable range hood wiring must be corrected
L per CEC 12-3004, 12-3006 per CEC 2-108 o
8 All NMD below 1.5 meters is to be mechanically 20 Remove range receptacle, hood fan, and associated
_protected per CEC 12-518 wiring as per VBBL
9 Rewire or replace all ungrounded receplacles with v/ 21 Licensed electrical contractor to abtain parmit prior to o
GFCI per CEC 26-700 8(b) makling corrections
10 GFCI protected racaptacies are required in 22 Electrical contractor to safety check system prior to
washrooms and ewdeess-per CEC 26-700(11), 26- v energizing and to make necessary corrections -
714(b) =
11 Minimum of 2 split kitchen counter recaptacles are 23 Electrical system to be testad with generator in the =
ired per CEC 28-722(b presence of district Electrical |
12 The refrigerator receptacie must be suppl a 24 BC Hydro connection may be requesied upon /
separale cireuit per CEC 26-7121(d)(i), CEC 26- completion of outstanding items identified by all
720(a) Inspection Groups
ADDITIONAL REMARKS
INSTALL A NEW tlLeCrRooal Panet \wsTH A M AT DaSCenmedT
(WosHRaym Rem . A GFcd PlenceqeD R ECoPMCLe .
SMoKe HBLpeM 1o BE Repuaced
v WHITE COPY ‘/ YELLOW - INSPECTOR'S COPY PINK - SITE COPY
File L&! EOO1
Referred =2
Supervisor

7

DO NOT REMOVE OR DESTROY THIS CERTIFICATE




)2 CITY OF VANCOUVER CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION
| ok i Dwpiriment FOR GROW OPERATIONS

e - o (Property Use) CInNe = 2620
_Prcperty Address: [%J C l/l \!\‘]"_‘]\_LL Date: l LA \ Ci. ! Oc
Specifics: s.22(1) Storeys: Y !

Approved Use:- _t[}'tﬁt,{_) LL“J Dh\ Lh[‘ h(Zone ]\HY] —Af, Present Use: AH QE v i%_i_.{,-'.
Name/Address Property Ownermgent WAL STeee Tl RO {‘-{;“‘FIA#: 1__{ o0 TIOZL .

NI HolAs LizoTTE e O BORY -

BY-LAWS DEFICIENCIES TO BE RECTIFIED BEFORE OCCUPANCY IS PERMITTED v/

Untidy Premises By-law No. 4548

Debris

Overgmth = (_)K

Standards of Maintenance By-law No. 5462

Exterior O{

Interior

1l L ;////zf;zo L lealts

/

21y {dien iy

Fp02

By-law No. 3575

Other

License

License # QIL |5 ((Jr,u.fe- 4
1 A0S ___;_A/C

Permits Required: (O Development O Secondary Suite (1 Other District Inspector

Route To: O File Bylazvb Aﬁ;ﬂn(jlﬂ Oth _j’— (] é,f- 424/5upem'sor

&1 291(02) 453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 m604.873.7601 Fax: 873.7100 www.city.vancouver.bc.ca

OV Vet
| PLALS o\ FILE




LTy OF VANCOUYER SPECIAL INSPECTION FOR

SRS d Wsoctiom kg RE-OCCUPANCY OF GROW
OPERATIONS Cl 8812
Property Address:

// o Date: !,:{af [2 Zé’gﬁ
Specifics: Sur A Storeys: 3

povroved Use: V[ iy Present Use: PP rnye A .
Name/Address Property Owner/Agent: ’ 1A% "\56) D¢ f C) X

Micholps L ioote

lHydro Connected [y (IN___ BC Gas Locked Off (JY (N |

Exterior ) N Description/Location

Hand Rails  [Acceptable | <~
Guard Rails  [Acceptable 7~
Stairs Acceptable /

Following deficiencies v/ to be rectified before occupancy is permitted

Stairs to comply with Subsection 9.8.3

Guard rails to comply with Subsection 9.8.8

Hard wire smoke alarm to comply with Subsection 9,10,18

Missing insulation to be repaired as per Subsection 9.25.2

Insulation to be mechanically protected as per Subsection 9.25.23
Deadbolt locks to comply with Article 9.6.8.3 and Article 3.3.1.12
Hot water tank to be restrained as per Subsection 9.31.63

Windows to be repaired as per Subsection 9.7.2
7~ Interior walls to be repaired as per Section 9.29
Hand rails to be installed as per Subsection 9.8.7

Remove or legalize unauthorized kitchen

U.D{JLLST' eatrn cloor Closuce
rf.ba:r celind os rectived Lore SedaroFoa

rezrur it S ’)uy‘ 7‘/0/‘ e l/ -
remove bedrec (eatter S}Tm)

U‘-PLAN ~

_?ha_g egt'rm::; eéc.ef

Building Permit Required E/\" CIN  Plans Required (Jy (R Grow Op Buitding Inspector {g ( Zgﬁ%

Refer To: Supe ?

453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 = 604.873.7601 Fax: 873.7100 www.city.vancouver.bc.ca

L& 289 (04)




CITY OF VANCOUVER CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION
e Riputis bopiditsont FOR GROW OPERATIONS

S e (Plumbing/Gas) ClI N: 2018
Property Address: R/q? VV/‘?(_(_ S' Fd Date: JULY / _7; 2006
Specifics: (/A JT  F B220) Storeys: 7
| Approved Use: /2 £ /) Present Use: ﬂ} /1)
| Name/Address Property Owner/Agent: J/ /¢ i/ Gt fpsS  LY70 J7E | 0 ;—' y// v

Plumbing OK REJ Description/Location

T&P Valve

_Vacuum Relief _

Drains/Vents X | e/ AR

Pixtures X |EMSUAE F/XTUKES M) FROFER  SHFC

s ITIRKN copdiTror, REPAR it A/
sﬂ()&”ﬁw/ JZK i i

OK REJ Description/Location

Gas Piping A /J

| Comb/Vent Air 7R "

Air Test :

Appliances ; - k-

In Safe Condition ' Meter Locked Off Y 0JN ] Power Disconnected YAN 0 Building Vacant Y 0 NR_

O Special Sprinkler Permit required to verify safe operation of sprinkler system

) W a s

The following deficiencies / are to be rectified before occupancy is permitted

O Repair Chimney and Flue [ Licensed Contractor to Clean and Service Furnace/Boiler

O Supply Passive Combustion Air to Central Heating Appliance () Gas Test Certificate Required

0 Seismically Restrain Water Heater ) Pipe Water Heater T&P Relief Valve Drain to a Safe Location
Install: In Accordance With ﬂ Plumbing By-law [ Gas Code

Bl meTEW PEFHEICACICES. Sl

Permits Req'd: [@Plumbing OJ Gas (1 SPR [ Other District Inspector

Route To: ﬂﬁle DAylaw Admin (1 Other M Supervisor

L&l 290 (02) 453 12th Avenue Vancouver BC VSY 1V4 ® 604.873,7601 Fax: 873.7100 www.city.vancouver.bc.ca




P & L 42 MLH/B3

LICENCE AND INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT
INSPECTION REPORT

IR 369591 EN O BB0IY .

iapecion Juﬂu 14/0(.
e J199 Wald e RN
oy e N1Cholan £iaolle ey 267102
e Sl : *5*%"%@”““% Gﬂaﬁwwfd hotu
Busness Busness Lcarce 113\ | aliarodd Lana @mﬂmmfnam
e 1) (ﬁzpﬂ,ra,hmd.

Mok b Qolan, Cathato Rldg
VVM(Q) ﬂJ_MI/VUMH ﬁf&*

L

_A@ad A

ne. el Yo (W pondoner. Tngmeh (o) AJA —TE
gg:;m Ma_d-e l ,ﬁ[ Db E}Eﬁm E]OTLER lnaﬁ&(&{ [0‘?’@ b Signature
e
File % OFFICE USE 7] Recheck by Inspector in days
Carbon Copy to O aftentionin — days
[] Refer to ifno
O
: .

17




CITY OF VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP
Licences and Inspections
Coordinated By-law Enforcement

PLEASE REFER TO:

Mr. E, Neufeld

Manager,

Building Inspections Branch
at 604.873.7560

July 25, 2006

Wall Street Holdings Ltd.
6626 Angus Drive
Yancouver, BC V6P 5H9
Dear Sir/Madam:

RE: 2199 Wall Street (No. 204) - Special Inspection No, 1A407102

The results of our co ordinated inspection of Unit ?ﬂm _ at the above location to determine the
by law requirements for re occupancy are as follows:

Building By law:
1. See attached Certificate of Inspection (Building) #2620 for deficiencies and required work.

Plumbing\Gas By law:

Plumbine
1. See attached Certificate of Inspection (Plumbing/Gas) #2018 for deficiencies and required
work.

Note that a licensed plumbing contractor must obtain a permit to correct the plumbing
deficiencies.

Electrical By law:

s See attached Certificate of Electrical Inspection #0899 for deficiencies and required work.
Note that a licensed electrical contractor must obtain a permit to correct the electrical
deficiencies and the smoke alarms. Re connection of electrical services will not be approved by
this department until confirmation has been received that all by law violations in Unit No, 204

have been corrected.

Standards of Maintenance By law:

Q:\Correspandance\Grow Ops\20064 rchives\07 - Julyw2nd Grow-op Letter\2199wall doc

City Hall 453 W. 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V3Y 1V4 www.vancouver.ca
Coordinated By-law Enforcement tel: 604,871.6234 fax: 604.873.7100



1. See attached Certificate of Inspection (Property Use) #2620 for deficiencies and required
work.,

License By law:
Our records indicate 06-113130 has been issued for a 28 dwelling unit apartment house.
Other requirements:

You must contact the Property Use Inspector for re inspection after the Standards of Maintenance
By law deficiencies have been completed. The Property Use Inspector,
Pam Kiselbach, can be reached at 604.873.7895 between 3:30 - 4:30 P.M.

Please ensure your contractors contact the building, plumbing and electrical inspectors for
re inspection. Once the above violations have been corrected and all inspection appravals have
been obtained, re occupancy approval will be issued.

Please note that moulds may exist as a result of the grow op activity in Unit No, 204 and a thorough
cleaning of the unit is required. Following your clean up, we recommend that you obtain the
services of a qualified environmental consultant to determine the effectiveness of the clean up.

Note: You may not re occupy Unit 2281 ntil a Re occupancy Permit has been issued.
The fee for a Re occupancy Permit is $119.00.

In order to speed up issuance of the Re occupancy Permit please return the
completed Application for Re occupancy Permit as soon as possible.

To apply for a Re occupancy Permit, you must
1) complete the enclosed Application for Re occupancy Permit
(the highlighted areas) and
2) return the Application for Re occupancy Permit to:
The Occupancy Clerk, Permits and Licenses Department
Second Floor, East Wing
2675 Yukon Street, Vancouver, BC V5Y 3P9

The City of Yancouver will not authorize electrical re connection until all deficiencies have been
corrected.

Yours truly,

E. Neufeld for

City Building Inspector
City Electrician and Chief
License Inspector

Page 2 of 2



AC/gg
Enclosure

Copy: Occupancy Clerk

Page 3 of 2



CITY OF YANCOUVER APPLICATION F
Additional Information Required for Facsimile Applications o OR
(Facsimile Applications must be Pre-Authorised and be on Flle) ELECTRICAL PERMIT
Please submit facsimile applications to: 604-371-6408 ﬁ ‘
PIN Nurnber DATE / o 7 / %
iy YY [ DD
Check one:  Visa[l  MasterCard [ Amex [
Expiry Date Amount §
Signature reruT#EL S50 LF; D CF; g-’
LICENCES AND INSPECTIONS e Rpraiony. o Comteniar)
T
APPLICANT [ ir f & r&& W’ BLDG/SIGN 6 v I l_ Sé S l '2
CONTRACTOR/OWNER ( PLEASE PRINT ) PERMIT #
MAILING ADDRESS = INSTALLATION e 191 f b TR e
7L ee STRIDE Ave woess pr FRRON 2099 4Aw v
ary POSTAL CODE - PECI
Eor pyrly V3N [TT e
TELEPHONE: FAX: OWNER/
SITE
CITY OF VANCOUVER BUSINESS ACCOUNT # é r 6 7 3 CONTACT
DECLARATION: | declare that | or a member of my Company will be doing the | TELEPHONE: FAX:
electrical work applied for on this application form. If | am the owner/occupier of INSTALLATION DETAIL
the premises, | declare that | will personally be doing such electrical work or the
qualified person whose name and qualification particulars follow will assist me X 1000 Existing Service
without remuneration. o 1001 New Service
/{4 Z_,EO (—‘-‘-5_,‘\ u] 1002 Relocate Service
- (n] 1003 Increase Service
Full Name )
YOLTS AMPS o / WIRE
Trade Qualification Detail SIZE & MATERIAL OF SERVICE CONDUCTOR:
As owner or owners; agent, | have verified that the information contained within | <178 OF GROUNDING CONDUCTOR:
this document and associated documents and plans is correct, and describes a use,
a building or a work which complies with all relevant by-laws and statutes. 1| |r APPLICABLE: TRANSFORMER kVA
acknowledge that responsibility for by-law compliance rests with the owner and the
owners' employees, agents and contractors. | will indemnify and save harmless the | AvAILABLE FAULT CURRENT KA
City of Yancouver, its officials, employees and agents against all claims, liabilities
and expenses of every kind, in respect of anything done or not done pursuant to | SERVICE BOX INTERRUPTING CAPACITY kA
this application or fact sheet or ensuing permit, including negligence and/or the
failure to observe all by-laws, acts or regulations. o 1004  Main Distribution/Electrical Room
| have confirmed the supply service electrical characteristics and the pole location :E< :g?g E:f:ﬂﬂ"ﬁfﬂk ik
with BC Hydro. YESO NOD P
O 1012  Transformer/Capacitor/Welder
Owner/ A4 > o 1014  Motors/Machinery
Contractor // N / £ o 1016  Fixtures/Fittings
Signature  (/ o 1018 Deck/Underground
(] 1020 Pool/Spa/Hot Tub
Permit autho by O 1022 Heating Ccts. Please specify
for City Electrician ] 1028  Air Conditioning Units
o 1052 Sprinkier Heat Tracing
CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION o 1060 Fire Alarm System
- O 1061  Elect Locks Exit D
EC } i d; 7 9‘ EXPIRES ZA"QG ¢ ﬁ? oo f o 1062 Emmmmw::;m? - o
Contr. Reg. # YY MM DD O 1066 Emergency Generator/Transfer Switch
7 ES ED 7 /4 a 1068  Fire Pump/Transfer Switch
FSR, a} 1080 Temporary Power
FSR Reg. # FSR Class Code O 1082  Sign Power Supply
/é,_‘_‘ l(zc B~y O 1086 Class 2 Circuits (extra-low voltage: intercom, security-prewire)
O 1087 Complete security alarm system
Signature of authorized signing officer o 1088 Movie Set
— O 1089 Booster Pump for a sprinkler system in a SFD
‘M. LEL KES 8 B
Please Print Name Please specify
DESCRIPTION OF ELE CAL INSTALLATION [ KEW CONST. O ADDITION O ALTERATION
ChAVG £ (TE  PANGC [ ANNUAL PERMIT (3 90 DAY RECONNECTION
1
P = < TYPE OF CONST: [0 COMBUSTIBLE OO NONCOMBUSTIBLE
: - EX
REFAREY 35 REFUEETED | ccompon
SFD, Iti-family, Industrial, Commercial, (Office, Retail, Retail Store), Assembly
(Schoal} , Theatre, Restaurant), Institutional (Hospital, Jail), Other - Specify
[ HAZARDOUS LOCATION - IF APPLICABLE
PLEASE SPECIFY
Gas station, Spraybooth, etc.
TOTAL VALUE OF INSTALLATION § P @ P PERMIT FEE §
(INCLUDING COST OF MATERIAL & LABOUR) A

DS EnquiryCtr - AD01 (Revised May 2008)




453 WEST 12TH
VANGOUVER, BL. VSY 1v4
TEL ; 604-873-7601 FAX : 604-873-7100
DATE ISSUED PERMIT TYPE
JULY 27, 2006 BUILDING PERMIT
[EGAL DESCRIPTION
LOT BL DL 184 PLN 10050
~LOT A BLKS 3 & 8 0 (cone*d) -
FRLICATI S ~IPROIECTVALUE — ASSESSENVAILE WETRIE [PLAC
JUL 27, 2006 |ALTER $2, 000 $383,000 raﬂ NO
TEMFORARY BUILDIRG DATES TENMPORARY USE DATES SUBTYPE
CO-ORDINATE
255-570-11-0000
APPALITANT CONTAET I CONTACT S
AGENT FOR OWNER PROPERTY OWNER UNCLASSIFIED
GURCHARAN SINGH-TOOR GURDIAL SINGE-SAHOTA CONTRACTOR C/0 OWNER
1720 E 55TH AVE WALL STREET HOLDINGS CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO
6626 ANGUS HAVE A VALID BUSINESS LICENSE
VANCOUVER BC V5P 1Z6 |VANCOUVER BC V6P 5HS |VANCOUVER BC
TEL  604-767-5445 |BUSLICENSE TEL 604-261-0501 |BUSLICENSE TEL susucense APP
FAX CERTIFICATE FAX | CERTIFICATE FAX CERTIFICATE
THIS BUILDING PERMIT, WHICH INCLUDES THE PLANS MARKED AS FORMING PART OF THIS PERMIT, IS FOR THE FOLLOWING ONLY:

COORDINATED ENFORCEMENT and interior alterations to repair this unit within this
multiple dwelling building as per IA407102 and certificates of inspection dated
July 19, 2006.

1
note: no plans regquired as per A.Cashato
—

AND IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS AND NOTES:
560 This permit ig issued without the benefit of a full plan check, on the condition that the work will meet the approval of

the Distriect Building Inmspector; DO NOT START WORK UNTIL SUCH APPROVAL IS GRANTED. Centact thé Inspections Branch at

604-873-7601 for inspection.
566 One get of approved up-to-date drawings being available for viewing at the jobsite,
591 All work to the satisfaction of the District Building Inspector.
 PERMITTED USE SPECIPICS/LOCATION AREA (8F) o©OCC | pErMTTTED USE EFECIFICES/LOCATION AREA (8F) oCC
D24 MULTIPLE DWELLING UNIT i C
TrTEM SPECTFICS/REFERENCE QTY/AMT | TreM SPECTFICS /REFERENCE QTY/AMT
0037 LOT WIDTH N/& 0080 ZONE 2023 RM-3A
0038 LOT DEFTH N/A 0375 HPO EXEMPTIONS as ALT/REPAIR-RES BLD
0040 PROCESSED THROUGH 21 ENQ CTR -QTC
| _RELATED PERMITS: IA407102 GROW-OP 2199 WALL ST
PERMITS REQUIRED IN ADDITION TO THIS PERMIT INCLUDE : ELECTRICAL

OCCUPANCY
PLUMBING

APPROVALS REQUIRED BEFORE PERMIT IS COMPLETED INCLUDE t BIS0 GRON-OP BLDG INSP ADRIAN CASHATO 604-8B73-TE81
ADDITIONAL NOTES:

900 Applicant to contact ADRIAN CASHATO at 604 B73-7881 from B:30-9:15 am M-F to arrange for an inspection.

AS OWNER OR OWNERS' AGENT, I HAVE VERIFIED THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN THIS DOCUMENT AND ASSOCIATED DOCUMENTS
AND PLANS IS5 CORRECT, AND DESCRIBES A USE, A BUILDING OR A WORE WHICH COMPLIES WITH ALL RELEVANT BY-LAWS AND STATUTES.
I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT RESPONSIBILITY FPOR HY-LAW COMPLIANCE RESTS WITH THE OWNER AND THE OWNER'S EMPLOYEES, AGENTS AND
CONTRACTORS. I WILL INDEMNIFY AND SAVE HARMLESS THE CITY OF VANCOUVER, I1TS OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES AND AGENTS AGARINST ALL
CLAIMS, LIABILITIES AND EXPENSES OF EVERY KIND, IN RESPECT OF ANYTHING DONE OR NOT DONE PURSUANT TO THIS AFPLICATION OR
FACT SHEET OR ENSUING PERMIT, INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE AND/OR THE FAILURE TO OBSERVE ALL BY-LAWS, ACTS OR REGULATIONS.

FEE AMOUNT | FEE AMOUNT

100 BUILDING FEE 96,00 SIGNED BY GURCHARAN SINGH-TOOR
DATE SEE INFORMATION SHEET
ISSUED BY A WROBLEWSKI

1 FOR THE CHIEF BUILDING OFFICIAL

INVOICE : a486as TOTAL $96.00

2006/07/27 13:30:24 AUDIT COPY
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- PEALTY) For AnDERrc l B Fyp 0 gy Elel

Enquiry Centre %() Y g @‘5 her 8

To help expedite submission of your application, please fill out BOTH sides of this information sheet prior to attending the Application Preview counter,

ciTy oF vANcouvER DEVELOPMENT AND/OR BUILDING
e APPLICATION FORM

( Dy

JOB LOCATION (Correct and complete addressing is important. Complete this section carefully.)

Address: 2199 wALL ST. Specifics:

Floor Level: 2%+ suiteNo:_Zo Y

Legal Description:
Lot(s) JA( Block(s) % % g District Lot(s) l & ES Plan Number(s) ’OO 50
Are you aware of the presence of any contaminated soils on the subject property? (J Yes & No

Are you aware of the existence of any contaminated soils studies, reports, soil agreements,
or Ministry of Environment orders or letters with respect to the subject property? 3 Yes @ No

This area must be completed by the person signing the application form

Your Name: ﬁ 7;:9(/? 2 You E;e the:
- 01 Property Owner
Mailing Address: 720 £~ SShavi 02 [J Contractor
& 03 O Certified Professional
City: vVAV. B 04 g Design Professional
05 Tenant
Postal Code: V5P )17 06 5 Agent for Owner
o 07 J Agent for Tenant
Phone Number: 60.’._/ 7/)? Syuy s 08 [J Consultant
09 CJ Non-profit Association
Company Name:
10 [ Civic Department
Business License Account Number: 98 [J Other

Note: Contractors/design professionals/consultants MUST have a valid Business License to do work in the City of
Vancouver. You may obtain current business license account numbers from the Business License Counter.

Complete the following for ALL applications

Property Owner’s Name: 6—; <, S

Address: City:
b2 & ANGus DR VAN/
Postal Code: Phone Number:
ve£'P 3HG. boly 2G0Ty

Is the owner aware of this application? %] Yes O Ne

Contractor’s Name:

Address: City:

Postal Code: Phone Number:

Business License Account Number:

Tenant's Name:

Address: City:

Postal Code: Phone Number:
Job Contact:

Address: City:

Postal Code: Phone Number:

Please continue application on reverse




e

City of Vancouver Development and/or Building Application Form continued

This application is to: (Check applicable box)

001 O Construct a new building(s)
002 (J, Add to an existing building
003 S/ Alter the interior /gxterier-
004 () Add to a building and alter the existing portion
005 (J Add to a building and change the use
006 0 Add to the building, alter existing portion and change use
007 O  Interior/exterior alterations and change of use
008 CJ Enclose an area of an existing building (balcony enclosures)
011 O Project/Site Permit
014 O Change of use
015 OJ Retain use
016 3  Alter grade (raise or lower grade)
022 0 Alterations to legalize a suite
023 0 Alterations for a new suite
026 O Demolish
0 Commercial
3  Fire damaged building
[J  Non-rental one-family dwelling
[ Heritage building
[ Residential rental building
028 0 Temporary tents
030 O Construct a garage/carport
031 00 Add/alter/demo garage/carport
038 [J Construct partial - framing, etc.
040 0 Excavate - valid for project address et al.
041 Mmove building from another site

Move building on the same site

Install a pool, fence, tennis court, boat ramp, sign, or similar
Upgrade seismic and/or sprinkler

Mechanical kitchen exhaust, roof top unit, satellite dish
Prefabricated structure placed on site

ZEERREEER
0oLQoooooa

Is this a new tenant? OYes ONo
What is the existing use?

What is the proposed use?

How many storeys?

How many levels of underground parking?
How many pew rooftop units?

(Complete carefully. Your application will be based on your
written description.)

Describe work to be done:

éfjﬁﬂw ‘(‘h ?e“bﬂl' <

Fire damage repair
Flood damage repair
Landscape only
Building envelope repair
What is the value of the work proposed? (Include cost of Office Use Only
plans, material and labour)
$ 2000.7%
Will any of the following be altered/repaired/installed?
O Electrical () Gas [ Drain Tile
O Plumbing [ sprinkler ) Fire Alarm
Sprinkler Contractor's Name:
Note: If the sprinkler contractor noted on this application
changes, please notify the City of Yancouver in writing
within 24 hours.
Special Sprinkler Inspection Number SP AR Lk oy g s
BU
Complete the following for all residential buildings DE
Existing Proposed
Total number of dwelling units: Office Use Only
Total number of housekeeping units: BU . =%
Total number of sleeping units: DE
DT
Complete the following related permit information lsc o
m
Development Permit/Application Number DE
Sid SUBTOTAL
Minor Amendment Number DE ey
Building Permit/Application Number BU
TOTAL
Board of Variance Appeal Number 4
Combined Permit Application Number DB

As owner or owner's agent, | have verified that the information contained within this document and associated applications and plans is correct, and
describes a use, a building or a work which complies with all relevant by-laws and statutes, | acknowledge that responsibility for by-law compliance

rests with the owner and the owner's

, agents and contractors. | will indemnify and save harmless the City of Vancouver, its officials,

employees and agents against all claims, liabilities and expenses of every kind, in respect of anything done or not done pursuant to this application or
fact sheet or ensuing permit, including negligence and/or the failure to observe all by-laws, acts or regulations.

wpl

SIGNED AT VANCOUVER, B.C. THIS_Z25 DAYOF___ )iy ,(ZJC,J(

SIGNATUREZOF APPLICANT




4S3IWEST 12TH
VANCOUVER, B.C. VY 1v4
TEL : 604-873-7601 FAX : mr:-ﬂoa

CITY OF VANCOUVER

DATE ISSUED

JULY 28 2006

ELECTRICAL PERMIT

PERMIT NUMBER

EL 504045

LOT A BLKS 3 &. 8 DL 184 PLN 10050 =
:F'LIRF‘DSE 3 ‘PﬁQJED'T VALUE — [NSSEESEDVALUE _} : ——
JUL 28, 2006 $1,000 |
WFORARY PERMITOATES ~ TTENPORGRRY USE DATES -
] | —— —_— [CODRDINATE ——
255-570-11-0000
(AFPLICANT S —————— ——— o CONTACTZ S ————— ACTS e
CONTRACTOR PROPERTY OWNER
NICK'S ELECTRIC LTD GURDIAL SINGH-SAHOTA
ACCREDITED REP: MIKLOS LELKES |WALL STREET HOLDINGS
7208 STRIDE AV 6626 ANGUS ‘
BURNAEY BC V3N 1TSS |VANCOUVER BC V6P S5H9 |
TEL €04-5326-1895 ‘am;m 65673 TEL 604-261-0501 |BUSLICENSE TEL BUS LICENSE
FAX 604-526-1B85 |CERTIFICATE 12879 [eax | cerTEICATE FAX CERTIFICATE

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

RENOVATIONS

PERMIT CONDITIONS AND NOTES:

001 THIS PERMIT IS INTENDED FOR WIRING AND INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND IS VALID FOR A PERICD OF NOT MORE THAN
90 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE. EXCEPTION: (1) OPERATING PERMIT IS VALID FORA PERIOD NOT EXCEEDING 12 CALENDAR

MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE; (2) PERMIT FOR A TEMPORARY USE OF ELECTRICAL POWER IS VALID FOR & PERIQD NHOT EXCEEDING
(A} 6 MONTHS FOR A SINGLE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLING, AND (B) ONE YEAR FOR ALL OTHER USES, THIS PERMIT MAY BE EXTENDED ON

REQUEST BY THE APPLICANTS.

ALL WIRING THAT WILL BE CONCEALED NUST BE LEFT OPEN UNTIL INSPECTED. FITTINGS ARE PERMITTED TO BE ATTACHED OMLY UPON THE
ACCEPTARCE OF ROUGH WIRING. SHOULD WORK NOT BE ACCEPTED, NOTICE OF CORRECTION MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE ELECTRICAL
INSPECTIONS BRANCH IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ELECTRICAL BY-LAW.

THE WORK UNDER THIS PERMIT 18 AUTHCORIZED PURSUANT TC THE CITY OF VANCOUVER ELECTRICAL BY-LAW.

All gqualified electrical workers on job sites are reguired to produce evidence that they are registered in accordance
with the Industry Training Authority Act (ITAA] or they are in possession of a worker qualification certificate
recognize by the Pravincial Electrical Safety Manager. All other electrical workers on these sites must be
regiotered as ""trainees® under the ITAA,

All trainees shall carry at least a copy of their training agreement in accordance with the ITAA requirements.
Supervision ratio under this permit shall conform to the reguirements of Section 12 of the BC Electrical Safety
Regulatcions.

| GENERAL USE SPECIFICS/LOCATION AREA (8F) ocC AREA (SF) oOCC
D24 MULTIBLE DWELLING '

c

GENERAL USE SPECIFICS/LOCATION

ITEM SPECIFICS/REFERENCE ITEM

1010 BRANCH/APPL CCTS

QTY/ANT SPECTIFICS/REFERENCE . QTY/ANT

| RELATED PERMITS. BUA3G563 ALTER 32153 WALL 5T
“APPROVALS REQUIRED BEFORE FERNIT 1§ CONPLETED TNCLUDE

EI90 GROW-OP ELEC INSP MIKE SHANNON  604-873-7485

AS OWNER OR OWNERS' AGENT, 1 HAVE VERIFIED THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN THIS DOCUMENT AND ASSOCIATED DOCUMENTS
AND PLANS IS CORRECT, AND BESCRIBES A USE, A BUILDING OR A WORK WHICH COMPLIES WITH ALL RELEVANT BY-LAWS AND STATUTES.
1 ACKNOWLEDGE THAT RESPOMSIBILITY FOE BY-LAW COMPLIANCE RESTS WITH THE OWNER AND THE OWNER'S EMPLOYEES, AGENTS AND
CONTRACTORS. I WILL INDEMNIFY AND SAVE HARMLESS THE CITY OF VANCOUVER, ITS OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES AND ACENTS AGAINST ALL
CLAIMS, LIABILITIES AND EXPENSES OF EVERY KIND, IN RESPECT OF ANYTHING DONE OR NOT DONE PURSUANT TO THIS APPLICATION OR
FACT SHEET OR ENSUING PERMIT, INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE AND/OR THE FAILURE TO OBSERVE ALL BY-LAWS, ACTS OR REGULATICNS.

FEE _ . amount | FeE wounT | '
400 ELECTRICAL FEE 108.00 | SIGNED BY [NICK'S ELECTRIC LTD
|
9 DATE SEE APPLICATION
ISSUED BY H KHAN
P i (jre ) | FOR THE |CITY ELECTRICIAN
INVOICE : sa87s9 lTOTAL

5108.00 | ]

AUDIT COPY

2006/07/28 09:12:40




PERMIT NUMBER

asiggre.  CITY OF VANCOUVER EL S04 045~
WS (omeesinc ropectiorsoeparimene. 613334 1A

oA 2006 | g7 | 3/

. CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRICAL INSPECTION

Pursuant to the City of Vancouver Electrical By-law and the Electrical Safety Act, the electrical wiring in these premises has been

inspected as noted hereunder:
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR / OWNER ADDRESS
, 99 wall <t
U-’p\c’s E‘C.L-\{\(_, L—LA! ——
SPECIFICS Y
TYPE OF INSPECT]
ORW OCF E@E.;wce OsuB OJGr/op CDJOTHER_ | INSPECTOR Jegon Rewiey
ITEM acc | res :30-9: ms PM
- s \/ OFFICE HOURS 8:30-9:15 AM (1:00
1 | SERVICERDAHD Vv & A/ [ Ph
[l e, (6041873769 504y 873 7100
2 | DISTRIBUTION / EL. ROOM (PNL BOARD susseavice |,/ -
3 | GROUNDING INSPECTOR -
4 | BONDING
e SIGNATURE
5 | BRANCH / APPL. CCTS. 7 ITEM Y [ N
6 | TRANSFORMER KVA CAPCTR. KVAR 13 | PERMIT POSTED
7 MOTOR CCTS. / GENERATOR 14 AUTHORIZATION FORM RCYD / POSTED
8 | HEATING CCTS. N 15 | WIRING OK TO COVER
9 | FIXTURES & FITTINGS It 16 | okToeneroizE  S,h 1, o
. 10 | LFESAFETYSYSTEMS | smoke | 17 | CONDUIT / RACEWAYS - ACCEPTED
11| SECURITY WIRING / EXTRA LOW VOLTAGE 18 | EL. PERMIT / CLEARED FOR OCC. X
12| OTHER (SEE REMARKS) 19 | FINAL ACCEPTED X

Yy MM DD
The following deficiencies shall be rectified before: | | and must be left accessible for
re-inspection. Please call 604-873-7601 or 604-873-7059 (24 hour line) when the work is ready for re-inspection and the applicable fee has been paid.

OTHER INSPECTOR'S PRESENT:

ITEM # | DEFICIENCIEY7 RERARKS > CODE / REG. #

._Serw'e;e = OK 4o esecpze.  <oh'e T
O &g ppanc appco Jol,
[ j 'r

! P AN
gepo_u.. L'qlr[‘ Q';(‘Ilwfﬂ- in lam‘”\rm (‘.—J'H'Lc;) Ca2e o {
"ﬁ*ﬂd f—Atc_(' o -C'u,/ f'A%ﬂb_’.lrd)q

a~
|
oo I

/

P
e

o

WHITE COPY / YELLOW - INSPECTOR'S COPY PINK - SITE COPY

DO NOT REMOVE OR DESTROY THIS CERTIFICATE Lic & Insp - C004 (Revised Feb 2005)




Loo0Zasd

453 WEST 12TH e
VANCOUVER, B.C. V3Y 1V4 i
TEL : 604-873-7601 FAX : 604-873-7100

CITY OF VANCOUVER

AUGUST 14, 2006 PLUMBING PERMIT

"PL 442727

Lot A Blk 3 & 8 Plan 10050 DL 184 LD NW 2199 WALL ST
$.22(1)
APPLICATION DA PURPOSE PROJECTVALUE  [AGSCSSIOVALUC — [PLANS [METRIT [FUSLE NAME
AUG 14, 2006‘ | NO
[ TENPORERY PCRWIT TIATES " TES BURTYFE 8l
GO-CIACINATE
255-570-11-0000
P CORTACT 2 CRTRTY
CONTRACTOR
GARY TERRIO

DBA: GARY'S PLUMBING
#306 - 1211 CAMERON ST
NEW WESTMINSTER BC V3IM 1WS

TEL 505-7372 |Busucense 195521 TEL BUE LICENSE TEL BUS.LICENSE
FAX 253-5447 |ceanmicate 20837 FAX CERTIFICATE FAX CERTIFICATE
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

THIS PERMIT IS BEING ISSUED UNDER A COORDINATED ENFORCEMENT ACTION AS FER
INSPECTORS REPORT, CI.2018.

e TEr——

PERMIT CONDITIONS AND NOTES:

001 THE WORK UNDER THIS PERMIT IS AUTHORIZED PURSUANT TO THE PLUMBING BY-LAW.

020 Water conservation fixtures are reéquired as per clause 9.1.7(3) {c) of the Vancouver Plumbing By-law.

GENERAL USE SFECIFICS/LOCATION AREA (8F) OCC | CENERAL USE SPECIFICS/LOCATION AREA (SF) oOCC
Di4 MULTIPLE DWELLING c

RELATED PERMITS: _ BU436562 ALTER 2193 WALL ST IA407102 GROW-OF 2199 WALL ST

AFPROVALS REQUIRED BEFORE FPERMIT IE COMPLETED INCLUDE : PIS0 GROW-QOF PLBG LNSP BILL SIEFERT 04 8_73—?366

=
Ias OWNER OR OWNERS' AGENT, I HAVE VERIFIED THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN THIS DOCUMENT AND ASSOCTATED DOCUMENTS

AND PLANS IS CORRECT, AND DESCRIBES A USE, A BUTLDING OR A WORK WHICH COMPLIES WITH ALL RELEVANT BY-LAWS AND STATUTES.
T ACKNOWLEDOE THAT RESPONSIBILITY FOR BY-LAW COMDLIANCE RESTE WITH THE CWNER AND THE OWNER'S EMPLOYERS, AGENTS AND
CONTRACTCORS. I WILL THDEMNIFY AND SAVE HARMLESS THE CITY OF VANCOUVER, ITS OFFLCIALS, EMPLOYEES AND AGENTS AGAINST ALL
CLAIMS, LIABILITIES AND EXPENSES OF EVERY KIND, 1IN RESPECT OF ANYTHTNG DONE OR NOT DONE PURSUANT TO THIS APPLICATION OR
FACT SHEET OR ENSUING PERMIT, TNCLUDTNG WEGLIGEMCE AND/OR THE FAILURE TC OBEERVE ALL BY LAWS, ACTS OR REGULATIONS.
- - \ al -
FEE AMOUNT | FEE ~ AMOUNT ’ =
B =00 rromeinG PrxTURES 119.00 | | SIGNATURE y
-f l
DATE
T me——
ISSUED BY R pn.asm}/
|
- FOR THE CHIEF BUILDING OFFICIAL
INVOICE : 450418 TOTAL $119.00
e

2006/08/14 13:43:51 AUDIT COPY



PLUMBING CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION
City of Vancouver / A 6/4? 7 Z SZ

Commnty Service 522077 So06 O&7 30

Licences and Inspections
Plumbing Inspection Branch

INSPECTION SCHEDULE PHONE LINES 604.873.7601, OR 604.873.7061 (24 hour line)

PURSUANT TO THE CITY"S BUILDING BY-LAW THE INSTALLATION IN THESE PREMISES HAS BEEN INSPECTED AS NOTED HEREUNDER.

CONTRACTOR/OWNER il ¥ G L S/
SPECIFICS {@?WTF?
A-SAME AS PERMIT ;

TYPE OF INSPECTION

0 Services B®lumbing 0 Sprinkler O Rough-in O Sewer ZFinal | INSPECTOR: L/ 5 W/M

T A BB | OFFICE HOURS: 8:30-9:15 AM / 1:00-1:45 PM
1. | DRAINTILE/RAINWATERLEADERS/DAMPPROOFING OFFICE HOURS: 8:30-9:1 :00-

SUMPS & CATCH BASINS PHONE #: 604-873- Zzzﬁ F%: zf-nm
WATER SERVICE: SIZE;  MATERIAL; INSPECTOR 4 -

2
3 o
4. | UNDERGROUND PIPING S o
5 DWV COMPLETE ROUGH IN ITEM Y N
6 PIPING; WATER / SPRINKLER / RESTRAINTS 13. P. Eng LETTERS RECEIVED
7. [ Tums anD sHoweRs e ¥ 14. | FLOW TEST RECEIVED
8. | BACKFLOW DEVICESKFIXTURES & FITTINGS ) X | 15 | cLearenFor occupancy | X
9. | TESTS: DVW, WATER, TUBS, SPRINKLER, ALARMS 16. | FINAL ACCEPTED X_
10. | SPRINKLERNFPA 13 13D _ 13R _ 17. | SEWER FINAL
11. | SPRINKLER COVERAGE 18.
12. | SPRINKLER BOXING & INSULATION 19.

THE FOLLOWING DEFICIENCIES SHALL BE RECTIFIED AND BE LEFT ACCESSIBLE FOR REINSPECTION.

 ITEM# DEFICIENCIES / REMARKS / SKETCH BYLAW REF. #
WHITE COPY - TO FILE YELLOW - INSPECTOR"S COPY PINK - SITE COPY
File: Referred: Supervisor:

DO NOT REMOVE OR DESTROY THIS CERTIFICATE

Lic & Insp - CO06 (Dec 2005)



CITY OF VANCOUVER &/

\4‘63WEET!2TH

L “SadaTs T Fax. ehears’
JULY 27, 2006 BUILDING PERMIT P BU 436562
EEAL DESCHIETION e —Tx

OT A BLKS 3 & 8 DL 184 PLN 10050 2199\HALLST

$2,000 $383,000 NO

BIEATION T

JUL27

2006 |ALTER

ARV BOLDIRG D SUBTYPE
T|CO-ORDINATE
255-570-11-0000
PP CONTAET Z CONTAET Y
AGENT FOR OWNER PROFPERTY OWNER UNCLASSIFIED

CONTRACTOR C/O OWNER
CONTRACTOR IS ERE

GURDIAL SINGH-SAHOTA
WALL STREET HOLDINGS

GURCHARAN STINGH-TOOR

1720 E 55TH AVE TQ

6626 ANGUS HEAVE A VALID BUSINESS LICENSE
VANCOUVER BC V5P 1Z6 |VANCOUVER BC VeP 5H® VANCOUVER BC
TEL 604-767-5445 |BUSLICENSE TEL 604-261-0501 [BUSLICENSE TEL susuicense APP
FAX CERTIFIGATE FAX CERTFICATE FAX CERTIFICATE

THIS BUILDING PERMIT, WHICH INCLUDES THE PLANS MARKED AS FORMING PART OF THIS PERMIT, IS FOR THE FOLLOWING ONLY:
COORDINATED ENFORCEMENT and interior alterations to repair this unit within this
multiple dwelling building as per IA407102 and certificates of inspection dated
July 19, 2006.

note: no plans required as per A.Cashato

AND IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS AND NOTES:

560 This permit is issued without the benefit of a full plan check, on the condition that the work will meet the approval of
the District Building Inspector, DO NOT START WORK UNTIL SUCH APPROVAL IS GRANTED. Contact the Inspections Branch at
604-873-7601 for inspection.

£66 One set of approved up-to-date drawings being available for viewing at the jobsite,

591 All work to the satisfaction of the District Building Inspector,

TINSPECTION DATE INSPECTOR | INSPECTION DATE INSPECTOR | INSPECTION DATE INSPECTOR
802 STRUCT FRAMING B11 FORMS
WATER/DAMPPROOF 812 YARDS 7/7 xe: &:" - / g SO A
Oc.‘C'cr YA\ eSO A
B04 INSULVAP BARR B13FIELD PLANCHECK /
1 B07 INTERIOR LAYOLIT 770 GIVE INFO / ADVICE
B10 FOOTINGS 771 REQUEST FOR INFO 990 FINAL INSPECTION 0 - 8 - Y‘) /) ‘
FERNITTED USE SPECIFICS/ 10N AREA (8F) OCC | PERMITTED USE SPECTFICS /LOCATION TAREA (SF) ocCe
D24 MULTIPLE DWELLING : i B c
ITEN  SPECIFICS/REFERENCE QTY/AMT ITEM BPECIFICS /REFERENCE QTY/AMT
0037 LOT WIDTH N/A 0080 ZONE 2023 RM-3A
0038 LOT DEPTH N/A 0375 HPO EXEMPTIONS 35 ALT/REFATIR-RES BLD
0040 PROCESSED THROUGH 22 ENQ CTR -OTC
RELATED PERMITS: xmonoz GROW-OP ' 2193 WALL ST
PERMITS REQUIRED ADDITICON TO THIS PERMIT INCLUDE 1 BLECIRICAL
OCCUPANCY
PLUMEING ]
APPROVALS REQUIRED BEFORE PERNIT IS COMPLETED INCLUDE : BIS90 GROW-OP BLDG INSP ADRIAN CASHATO 604-873-7881
PROCESSED BY: APPLICATION TAKEN BY A CHINFEN APPLICATION TYPED BY A WROBLEWSKI
PERMIT AUTHORIZED HBY A CASHATO AFPLICATION REVIEWED BY A WROBLEWSKI
PERMIT TSSUED BY A WROBLEWSET A

ADDITIONAL NOTES:
900 Applicant to contact ADRIAN CASHATO at 604 873-7881 from B:30-5:15 am M-F to arrange for an inspection.

0zasd

COMMENTS :
FEE AMOUNT | FEE AMOUNT
300 BUILDING FEE 96.00 DEPARTMENT |GROW OPERATIONS
ATTENTION GROW-OP BDLG INSP
REASON PERMIT INSPECTION
GROUP 75 : GROW-OP BLDG INSP
INVOICE : 448¢s8 TOTAL $36.00 |DISTRICT 90 : ADRIAN CASHATO 7881

2006/07/27 13:58:54 INSPECTOR COPY




CITY OF VANCOUVER

COMMUNITY SERVICES
Licences and Inspections Department

INSPECTION REPORT

IR N° 378156 EN 032028
e __ (W13, 30/00

A4 Wl 4t

mmzwt N MQDXW%WUI

J"o‘! 02 .

Contractor

Burcing . Lana 7 Dweflﬂww

Contractor's Contractor's

Present Use of
Busi Business Li Buildi Land O
vy | :;:::N:_*"“Kmaﬂ ld Mﬁw«( Y

Reason for
Inspection

Ulapeehar jgiaﬂi&aﬂ&q&_&pﬁu%mg
Jogem " ANETUse

Aload  Ylom Qg

o o

Date Report Made

Clug, 2

Oswc [ ind. waste :
O prcas “Klpul
Oelect [ OTHER _
In Name Signature

Lic & Insp - 1004a (Revised Aug 2001)
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CITY OF VANCOUVER &

PLUMBING PERMIT

450 WEST 1274
NCOUVERM8.C. V5Y 1v4 .
TEL - $04.873.7601 FAX - 604-873-

DATE 18SUED

AUGUST 14, 2006

|PERMIT TYPE

"PL 442727

P

21 99 WALL ST

ot A Blk 3 & 8 Plan 10050 DL 184 LD NW

2006

AUG 14,

—TCOOROINATE
255-570-11-0000
FPLICAN CONTACT CONTACT S
CONTRACTOR
GARY TERRIO
DBA: GARY'S PLUMBING
#306 - 1211 CAMERON ST
NEW WESTMINSTER BC V3iIM 1WS
TEL 505-7372 |susucense 195521 TEL BUS LICENSE TEL BUS.LICENSE
253-5447 |cERmFicaTE 20837 FAX CERTIFIGATE FAX CERTIFICATE
T e — e ————

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

THIS PERMIT IS BEING ISSUED UNDER A COORDINATED ENFORCEMENT ACTION AS PER
INSPECTORS REPORT. CI.2018.

e e
PERMIT CONDITIONS AND NOTES:
001 THE WORK UNDER THIS PERMIT 1S AUTHURIZED PURSUANT TO THE PLUMBING BY-LAaW.

020 Water conservation [ixtures are required as per clause 9.2.7(3) (¢c] of the Vancouver Plumbhing By-law.

INSPECTION DATE INSPECTOR ] INSPECTION DATE INSPECTOR | INSPECTION INSPECTOR
| (e P TEZ pp T i 2 |
‘ Cymu INSPECTION

GENERAL USE SPECIFICS/LOCATION AREA (SF) OCC | GENERAL USE SPECIFTICS/LOCATION AREA (8F) oCC

D34 MULTTPLE DWELLING C

2199 WALL ST
§04-873-7366

TLATED PERMITS: 89135562 ALTER 2199 WALL S‘I‘ IA407102 GROW-QF
PROVALS REQUIRED BEFORE PERMIT 15 COMPLETED INCLUDE PI30 GROW-OP PLBG INSP BILL SIEFERT

oczssm BY: APPLICATTION TAKEN BY R PRASAD DERMIT TSSUED BY R PRASAD

0 - — C—
7/*/% JELICIEWCIES CORRCETELZ — 7

572077_
=1y

— — —
COMMENTS :
FEE ANGUNT, | FEE AMOUNT
500 PLUMBING PIXTURES 119.00 DEPARTMENT |GROW OPERATIONS
ATTENTION GROW-OP PLBG INSP
REASON PERMIT INSPECTION
- - GROUP 77 : GROW-0OP PLBG INSP
INVOICE : ss0418 | TOTAL $119.00 [DISTRICT 920 : BILL SIEFERT 7366
2006/08/14 14:31:45 INSPECTOR COPY



Katigbak, Veronica

—_— =
From: Seifert, Bill
Sent: Friday, September 01, 2006 8:24 AM
To: DOMINO (CITYVAN)
Subject: Mainfraime Screen Shot
2006/09/01 08.22.38 <= Permits PRISM Properties => City of Vancouver
PSA300.00 PsSP300D Address - Action Detail Page 1 of 1
Address : 2199 WALL ST Group 62: PLUMBING/GAS INSP
District : PIOS Status : OPEN
Date Action by Action Action specifics Reference
06JUL20 B SEIFERT. 060 OPEN GROUP
06JUL20 B SEIFERT. 310 PROBLEM PREMISE 01 GROW OPERATION IA 407102
06JUL20 B SEIFERT. 991 NOTE PLBG WORK REQ'D
06JUL20 B SEIFERT, 991 NOTE PLBG PERMIT REQ'D
06AUG31 B SEIFERT. 320 CLEAR PROBLEM PREM 01 GROW OPERATION IA 407102
Fl=Help F2=Print F3=Jump F4=Table F5=Refresh F6=Page F7=Prev
F8=Next F9=Desc Fll=Update F1l2=Return Fl3=Last update by
Fl4=Action attributes Fl5=Notes Fl6=Business license

Fl7=Addr insp schedule Fl8=Address inquiry F2l=Address/permit search




DEEERIPTION ADDRESS
LOT A BLKS 3 & 8 DL 184 PLN 10050 2199 WALL ST ]
4 ORMATION u’:mrlf..a__
Vm ] s.22(1)
—JFURPOSE PROJECTVALUE — |AS FLACE NAME
JUL 28, 2006 31,000 l mvm—_rm,—[:;c
(TEMFURARY PERMIT DATES ; ‘m DATES BOBTYPE e
CO-ORDINATE
255-570-11-0000
| ASELICANT GONTACTZ 3
CONTRACTOR PROPERTY OWNER
NICK'S ELECTRIC LTD GURDIAI, SINGH-SAHOTA
ACCREDITED REP: MIKLOS LELKES |WALL STREET HOLDINGS
7208 STRIDE AV 6626 ANGUS L
BURNABY BC V3N 1T9 |VANCOUVER BC V6P 5HY
TEL 604-526-1895 |Busicense 65673 TEL 604-261-0501 |BUS.LICENSE TEL BUS LIGENSE
FAX B04-526-1AA5 |cermmcate 12879 EAx CERTIFICATE FAX | CERTIFICATE
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
RENOVATIONS

10 20Z2asd

e 1 CITY OF VANCOUVER &

I JULY 28, 2006 ELECTRICAL PERMIT P | EL 504045

601 FAX ; 604-37.

001

003

w

e
PERMIT CONDITIONS AND NOTES:

THIS PERMIT IS INTENDED FOR WIRTNG AND TNSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN
90 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE. EXCEPTION: (1) OPERATING PERMIT TS VALID FORA PERIOD NOT EXCEEDING 12 CALENDAR
MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE; (32) PERMIT FOR A TEMPORARY USE OF ELECTRICAL POWER 1S VALID FOR A PERTOD NOT EXCEEDING
(A) & MONTHS FOR A SINCLE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLING, AND (B) ONE YEAR FOR ALL OTHER USES. THIS PERMIT MAY RE EXTENDED ON
REQUEST BY THE APPLICANTS.

ALL WIRING THAT WILL BE CONCEALED MUST BE LEFT QPEN UNTIL INSPECTEDR. FITTINGS AKE PERMITTED TC EE ATTACHED ONLY UFON THE
ACCEFTANCE OF ROUGH WIRING. SHOULD WORK NOT BE ACCEPTED, NOUTICE OF CORRRECTION MUST EE PROVIDER TO THE ELECTRICAL
INSPECTIONS BRANCH TN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ELECTRICAL BY-LAW.

‘THE WOREK UNDER THIS FERMIT IS AUTHORIZED PURSUANT TO THE CITY OF VANCOUVER ELECTRICAL BY-LAW.

All qualified electrical workers on job mitee are required to produce evidence that chey are registered in accordance
with the Incustry Training Authority Act (ITAA) or they are in possession of a worker qualification certiticate
recogrnize by the Provincial Electrical Safety Manager. All other electrical workers on these gsites must be

registered as ""trainees" under the ITAA.

All trainees shall carry at least a copy of their training agreesment in accordance with the ITAA reguirements.
Supervision ratio under this permit shall conform to the requirements of Sectinon 12 of the BC Electrical Safety
Rerulations.

0

INSPECTION INSPEGTOR | psrecno« DATE INSPECTOR | INSPECTION DATE. ms#l'strogi

f'\'ﬁ—'-““s’%ﬁ‘%‘ ,‘ /’ri

Mspecﬂou b lii_ “Ioﬁ myS
GENERAL USE BP!CI?ICSILOCATIOH AREA (SF) OCC | GENERAL USE / SPECIFICS /LOCATION AREA (SEY
c

D24 MULTIPLE DWELLING l.mngﬂ(
TTEM SPECIFICS/REFERENCE aTY/AMT 1TEM SPECIFL T
1010 RRANCH/APPL CCTS \"'_'_
RELATED PERMITS: BU416562 ALTER 2199 WALL ST o
APPROVALS REQUIRED SEFORE PERMIT 18 COMPLETED INCLUDE + BY30 CROW-OP ELEC INSP MTEE SHAMNON 604a-873-T7T48S —
PROCESSED BY: APPLICATION TAKEN BY H KHAN PERMIT 1SSUED BY K KHANW
(C—————— T — I
COMMENTS : FINAL CERTIFICATE REQUESTED? 9
FINAL GERTIFIGATE NUMBER 2
DATEISSUED RE-INSPECTIONS —2
ISSUED BY 4
PHONED BC HYDRO SEPI. S /O | 5
ORDER NUMBER &
FEE AMOUNT _| FEE AMOUNT
400 ELECTRICAL FEE 108.00 DEPARTMENT |GROW OPERATIONS
V ATTENTION GROW-0P ELEC INSP
REASON PERML1T INSPECTION
T GROUP 76 : GROW-OP ELEC INSP
INVOICE : a4a8755 TOTAL $108.00 | DISTRICT 90 : MIKE SHANNON 7485

2006/07/28 09:24:31 INSPECTOR COPY



CITY OF VANCOUVER EL SO 045
| Elgznﬂcﬁl::dﬁﬁggans Department 0 6 1 0 ? l 6 IA
6 T Q% T4
' CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRICAL INSPECTION

Pursuant to the City of Vancouver Electrical By-law and the Electrical Safety Act, the electrical wiring in these premises has been

inspected as noted hereunder:
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR / OWNER ADDRESS
; 2199 uau 59
Nrzks speciFics -Si22(1)

TYPE OF INSPECTION
ORrRW OcF CISERVICE O sLAB

D{cp YOI

wspector _ 227+ S HAN 0/

ITEM ACC | REJ SRS 8:30-9:15 AM / 1:06=1=18Ph—
B - i 2 : = oone ¢ (804)873-7601 . (604) 873-7100
2 | DISTRIBUTION / EL. ROOM / PNL BOARD / SUBSERVICE

|3 | GROUNDING NSPECTOR ___ 27 7 —
4 | BONDING SIGNATURE
5 | BRANCH / APPL. CCTS. ITEM Y | N
6 | TRANSFORMER KVA CAPCTR. KVAR (13 )| PermiT POSTED o
7 | MOTORCCTS. / GENERATOR 14 | AUTHORIZATION FORM RCYD / POSTED
8 HEATING CCTS. 15 | WIRING OK TO COVER
9 | FIXTURES & FITTINGS 16 | OKTO ENERGIZE

W | 1 [ urEsarery systems 17 | CONDUIT / RACEWAYS - ACCEPTED
11 | SECURITY WIRING / EXTRA LOW VOLTAGE 8) | FL. PERMIT / CLEARED FOR OCC. v
@ OTHER (SEE REMARKS)  py o 7 v FINAL ACCEPTED T t@

The following deficiencies shall be rectified before:
re-inspection. Please call 604-873-7601 or 604-873-7059 (24 hour line) when the work is ready for re-inspection and the applicable fee has been paid.

v
|

MM I DD

and must be left accessible for

OTHER INSPECTOR'S PRESENT:
ITEM # | DEFICIENCIES / REMARKS CODE / REG, #
B /
ol
/
-y
s
/
P
i
/
//
V WHITE COPY YELLOW - INSPECTOR'S COPY PINK - SITE COPY
File
Referred
Supervisor

DO NOT REMOVE OR DESTROY THIS CERTIFICATE

Lic & Insp - CO04 (Revised Feb 2005)



’FF-!GM : BILESH LIYANARGE

PHONE NO. @ 6043240469 AUG. 19 2096 B4:88PM F7
4
City of Vancouver APPLICATION NO. O4: 2801 2
APPLICATION
FOR
RE-OCCUPANCY PERMIT

(PLEASE FILL OUT THIS FORM USING BLACK INK ONLY!)

| hereby make application for a Re-Occupancy Permit for the Building/Premises as follows:

PROPERTY ADDRESS: #&7_0_%" A/ 99 lJ&«Z@M

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT: A

BLk:__3 MW ® puN:_ /0950  px_ /31

OCCUPANTS NAME: = YACANT -

PROPOSED RE-OCCUPANCY DATE:

gl [SEprense /2006

_ USEOF BUILDING; = O SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING
: - "7 'O MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING

SPECIAL INSPECTION APP. NO. b F 0 7 /0.2

O SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING WITH SUITE
& COMMERCIAL PROPERTY

BUILDING TO BE OCCUPIED BY OWNER Yes O No O

BUILDING TO BE RENTED Yes 7 No O
CONTRACTORS NAMES

Building: Building Permtt - BU: _ QU 3454 2.
Plumbing; Plumbing Permit - PL: HHYZ]2]
Sprinkier; Sprinkler Permit - SP:

Gas: Gas Permit - GA:

Electrical: Electrical Permit - EL: _ 07 0445

complied with.

NICK LIZOTTE

WAL STEEFr Hapng €72 .

204 - 2/99 WAl ST

orTy: VIRCaHer,

“CERTIFICATION: I hereby cortify that | am the owner or am acting on behalf of the OWNER and 1 acknowledge that before a Re-Oceupancy
Permit will be issued, sli requirements of the District Inspectors, resulting from the Special Inspection of this building, must be substantislly

In addition, it is understood that if this building is to be used as Rental Property, a Business License must be obrained.

PHONENO.____ /.78 - ¥2< 2&2|
patE___KonX ¥ /[0 ». .~ -
SIGNED: ,//V//Z/jr) AZ?

NOTE: To amrange fof inspections call (604) 87 {3-7601

POSTAL CODE: ysc 183 For Status of this application call (604) 871-6231
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Approval Requested From Date Requested Approved By Date




ADDRESS: g& Rod - 2099 \Q,(ﬂ\ é\t

OCCUPANCY APPLICATION NO. OA: Y280/72 -

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

APPROVAL REQUESTED
FROM

DATE REQUESTED

APPROVED BY

DATE

APPROVAL
LOCATION

BUILDING

ﬁ - CC{‘}EJ 0

AV =g/l

,Sah".S/’? .

PLUMBING

&- Se l"ﬁ'ﬁl :

Pri 37,

SPR NKLER

%

TEST CERTIFICATE

e ¥

GAS

B S ided

Ve, 3//0(7

Pri Sro~

ELECTRICAL K bop gy <.

M- Shamon .

Sepd (lfol

oy sm.

R Do 00 by 1

§ - Kielbnch

.4001 3:/_{’
8]

L&/é(a.{

FHVIRO.-PROTECTION

ol /3 3%0- 0o

——

C:PCO-ORDINAT -

| WATERWORKS

ADDRESSING

ENGINEERING

-ADDRESSING

DCL NOTICE

PERMIT ISSUED: No. OP

H7250/2 -

SIGNED:

DATE:

Depd W10

_?ﬁ:lm,—\h/




\&  of Vancouver Letter dated:

The occupancy approved under this permission refers only to the correction of deficiencies outlined in the City

iy = BUILDING PERMIT BU436562
&3 SPECIAL INSPECTION IA407102

i O Vst
L J

e E
¢ S

T

e gh.

Property Address of Building

2199 WALL ST

Specifics of Property Address

#204-2199 WALL ST

Legal Description

Lot A Blk 3 & 8 Plan 10050 DL 184 LD NW

cc

APPROVED FOR RE-OCCUPANCY AS A:

PERMISSION TO_ WESQCCUPY PERMIT

RE-OCCUPANCY OF THIS EXISTING
ONE DWELLING UNIT NO. 204

S A AL
\_et‘"’ 42 »

Date

-
=W

¥

53

\'!h &

o Any new construction or a change of use requires a new Occupancy Permil. In addition, the issuing of this Permit shall not relieve the owner or occupier
:.5"*' from the responsibility of complying with the Zoning and Developmen! By-law or any other pertinent By-law, Acts or Regulations. This Permit is nof a

I\ representation or warranty that the By-laws of the City of Vancouver or ather enactments have been complied with, since resource at the city only permil E£4
/"4 random review and inspections. The City of Vancouver will accept no respansibility or legal lfability should any person suffer loss, injury or damage as a
»"3 result of the building not complying with By-laws. Accordingly, persans should make such independent invesligations or inquiries as they see fit to determine

S whether the building com

This Permit is issued pursuant to the authority contained in the Vancouver Building By-law.
SEPTEMBER 11, 2006

CITY BUILDING INSPECTOR  per

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
IMPORTANT NOTICE

DA

2

AP

o

3
¥




CITY OF VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY SERVICES
Licences and Inspections Department

615577

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRICAL INSPECTION

PERMIT NUMBER

EL
IA

DATE 0“7/ Q3

/2&3

Pursuant to the City of Vancouver Electrical By-law and the Electrical Safety Act, the electrical wiring in these premises has been

inspected as noted hereunder:
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR / OWNER e o] ADDRESS
V18- 316 4153, 2(99 wwAce >y
| Quiping Sularyisan - N TS LLEZOTE SPECIFICS
mfvwé"éf ?ESWICE OsLAB (1 Gr/Op dénm_&__ INSPECTOR _Loris Bidese
m:M SERVICE v A Ph — :EJO s /;76;';@ e,
2 | DISTRIBUTION / EL. ROOM / PNL BOARD / SUBSERVICE %0 prone # _(604) 2 oy A998 G170
GROUNDING ( INSPECTOR = e £-8
4 | BONDING % ﬂfmw
5 | BRANCH / APPL. CCTS. ITEM y | N
6 | TRANSFORMER KVA CAPCTR. KVAR 13 | PERMIT POSTED -
7 | MOTOR CCTS. / GENERATOR 14 | AUTHORIZATION FORM RCVD / POSTED I
8 | HEATING CCTS. 15 | WIRING OK TO COVER fi=®.
9 | FIXTURES & FITTINGS 16 | OK TO ENERGIZE
10 | LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS 17 | CONDUIT / RACEWAYS - ACCEPTED
11 | SECURITY WIRING / EXTRA LOW VOLTAGE 18 | EL. PERMIT / CLEARED FOR OCC.
12 | OTHER (SEE REMARKS) 19 | FINAL ACCEPTED
i Li]

YY
The following deficiencies shall be rectified before: '

DD
I and must be left accessible for

re-inspection. Please call 604-873-7601 or 604-873-7059 (24 hour line) when the work is ready for re-inspection and the applicable fee has been paid.

OTHER INSPECTOR'S PRESENT:
ITEM # | DEFICIENCIES / REMARKS CODE / REG. #
—+ wOyate (UL RETTR (cThnf « Fovir 33
—RE canlienp THAF— GAHERAL REV UL A
2V H AL, regel e fRofkn  fUsSciC.
1 MAw SEAVcE S HAB  [foltses o Ot
Loionfbecpm  RA MfN e REOAQVED  NTH el
[s parX
Joo = 6( = RE cukds
Alpee 24
WHITE COPY YELLOW - INSPECTOR'S COPY PINK - SITE COPY
v /
Referred
Supervisor

DO NOT REMOVE OR DESTROY THIS CERTIFICATE

Lic & Insp - C004 (Revised Feb 2005)




CITY OF
VANCOUVER

632010

COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP
Licences and Inspections

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRICAL INSPECTION

Pursuant to the City of Vancouver Electrical By-law and the Electrical Safety Act, the electrical wiring in these premises has been

PERMIT NUMBER

EL

A
PRI

[ Zf

inspected as noted hereunder:
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR / OWNER ADDRESS
2199 WwALte I
MANA-Cfar~ < QREAT- P -F62-2555. | SPECIFICS

g:waFr:llNgﬁECCIng:chs O'siaB OGriop V6THER £/~ | inspecTor Loris Bidese

ITem acc [ RE) | o ours B30-9:15AM / 1:00-1:45 PM
1 | sERviCE v A Ph —
2 | DISTRIBUTION / EL. ROOM / PNL BOARD / SUBSERVICE o i (604) 873-7016 _ axy (604) 873-7100
3 GROUNDING ( INSPECTOR g
4 | BONDING y o
5 BRANCH / APPL. CCTS. ITEM ¢ N
6 | TRANSFORMER KVA CAPCTR. KVAR 13 | PERMIT POSTED G

>
7 | MOTOR CCTS. 7 GENERATOR 14 | AUTHORIZATION FORM RCVD / POSTED
8 | HEATING CCTS. 15 | WIRING OK TO COVER
9 FIXTURES & FITTINGS 16 OK TO ENERGIZE
10 | LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS 17 | CONDUIT / RACEWAYS - ACCEPTED
11 SECURITY WIRING / EXTRA LOW VOLTAGE 18 EL. PERMIT / CLEARED FOR OCC.
12 OTHER (SEE REMARKS) 19 FINAL ACCEPTED »_
Y MM

The following deficiencies shall be rectified before:

DD
I and must be left accessible for

re-inspection. Please call 604-873-7601 or 604-873-7059 (24 hour line) when the work is ready for re-inspection and the applicable fee has been paid.

OTHER INSPECTOR'S PRESENT:
ITEM # | DEFICIENCIES / REMARKS CODE / REG. #
—| A AEEN L~ Fn/tm,(‘ THAT A comwTNATIN oliee
BE el G Lrfisee poe Fos&p [freimey
i T  AAEA R Larrtze
- RE. e HCy fr/{_(‘r. Y R Yo ) a .
WHITE COPY YELLOW - INSPECTOR'S COPY PINK - SITE COPY
File /
Referred
Supervisor

DO NOT REMOVE OR DESTROY THIS CERTIFICATE

Lic & Insp - C0O04 (Revised Oct. 2006)




CITY OF
VANCOUVER

632383

COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP
Licences and Inspections

PERMIT NUMBER

L ——

IA

ME of / Ot /o

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRICAL INSPECTION

Pursuant to the City of Vancouver
inspected as noted hereu

cal By-law and the Electrical Safety Act, the electrical wiring in these premises has been

ELECTRICAL coumao_/ DWHER ADDRESS
2199 A S7-
“x 44 | sPecincs
TYPE OF INSPECTION B/ o133 s
ORw OJCF OSERVICE OJSLAB ) Gr/Op ©F OTHER /=AY FAc&. | INSPECTOR /_.Lﬂﬂi Bidese
ITEM acc | res AIQ
oFFICE Hours .~ 8:30-9:15 AM'/ 1:00-1:45 PM
il - - i 1 0 604) 873-7016 (604) 873-7100
2 | DISTRIBUTION / EL. ROOM / PNL BOARD / sueservice |/ prione # _(604) Bk
3 | GROUNDING ) 4 INSPECTOR /(
=
4 BONDING / //7 : SIGNATURE
5 | BRANCH 7 APPL. CCTS. | / | mem y [
6 | TRANSFORMER KVA CAPCTR. KVAR / 13 | PERMIT POSTED
7 | MOTOR CCTS. / GENERATOR 14 | AUTHORIZATION FORM RCVD / POSTED e
8 | HEATING CCTS. 15 | WIRING OK TO COVER (
9 | FIXTURES & FITTINGS 16 | OKTO ENERGIZE
10 | LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS / 17 | CONDUIT / RACEWAYS - ACCEPTED
11 | SECURITY WIRING / EXTRA LOW VOLTAGE / 18 | EL. PERMIT / CLEARED FOR OCC.
12 | OTHER (SEE REMARKS) / 19 | FINAL ACCEPTED N\
Yy oD (

The following deficiencies shall be rectified before:

MM
| and must be left accessible for

re-inspection. Please call 604-873-7601 or 604-873-7059 (24 hour line) when the work is ready for re-inspection and the applicable fee has been paid.

OTHER INSPECTOR'S PRESENT:

ITEM # | DEFICIENCIES / REMARKS

CODE / REG. #

T RANING AT yipre SELVCA plow) CLEML oF° <O Duc7hidyg 4

B

£

Rifincey

e f.;.nia/ Lt Cptp

i~ w1 = ReEIreeianl

A K

[t Fetiifl /(/;'A;7

+ A4 P S lArf AT o

e £

Lt Qi il

/:fto;g ;g-'u)

LA JZLTRICHE € o 0~ PAATIA

(Al TH(S u/&;ﬂ\f(

[2E c /e i

TAs L o p

20c- G |

WHITE COPY

File
Referred
Supervisor

DO NOT REMOVE OR DESTROY THIS CERTIFICATE

YELLOW - INSPECTOR'S COPY

PINK - SITE COPY

Lic & Insp - C004 (Revised Oct. 2006)




. PAGE 1/1* RCVD AT 1/23/2008 3:34:58 PM [Pacific Standard Time] * SVR:COVRFAX/4 *

~aft «J Ubs U3:36p Miklos Lelkes

6045261885 p.1
s’ o o — — — — S T T — S el — .
Corll e Bl s sl oy
_ I _ e 5 s P nDC oo | 229652
£ g i Lower Mainland North Regional Office:  Vancouver Island Regional Office: Southern Interior Regianal Office:
Sa I y Unit 24 - 2773 Barnet Highway 3rd Floor, 4243 Glanford Avenue 1913 Kent Road
AUTHORITY Coquitlam, BC V3B 1C2 Victoria, BC V8Z 4R39 Kelowna, BC V1Y 786
! Lower Mainland South Regional Office:  Northern Interior Regional Office: Head Offica:
20635 Fraser Highway 3235 Westwood Drive 88 - 6th Street, Suite 400
TOLL FREE NUMBER: Langley, BC V3A 4G4 Prince George, BC V2N 154 New Westminster, BC V3L 583

1.866.566.SAFE (7233)
www.safetyauthority.ca

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZATION AND DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE
ELECTRICAL INSPECTION REQUEST

Note: The information on this form is collectad to administer the provisions of the BC Safety Standards Act. If you have questions about the collection. use
or disclosure of this information, contact the Records/FOIPP Coardinator for the BG Safety Autharity at telephone 604.660.6286.

A. Installation (If faxing this document, please PRINT clearly):

Permit Number: i A
NP
Instaliation name: [Location of Work Site:
Suite no.: 8. 2210 1l iCivicno: - ; Street name: |, N Street type: ¢ s NSEW:
s2211) 2199 | WALL [t ]
City: . Tk : ] ; ) T i 3 o =
Y VAN oV EL &

B. Licensed Electrical Contractor:
Licensed Eleetrical Contractor (EC) name (please print): f\j j C K r 0 = i E CrR i m}
- ireiT} {

License No.: ', 2 5; 7 q
C1h': g "’; I-'t :V'- __;{_ :!:II' Y

Jl_‘l'elephone:( (:L‘- y ) 72 7 'y/ L:_\s,_lFax:(-Ec PVl i ;'ér.i_{':-_

J
C. Declaration (to the electrical inspection office/and supply authority):
Field Safety Representative No. (FSR): 2 2 A 7 FSR Classes: ' ’"k
; Z s : N
L M, Leolxes = _ a field safety representative for the above licensed contractor, hereby declare that the
clectrical installation authorized under the above mentioned permit has been installed to comply with the Safety Standards Act and Regulations of
British Columbia.”
Fiald Safely Representative (FSR) Signature: “Tbate- Yvy M o0 |
/ ]
) }I'; o _l’_’ . 2 P é'_? . :
2t e ! b Sy - c ¢/ L4 _g
~ hd | ]
e —— — —— - —_— 1 _—
[ Work in Progress X Al work is Complete {X nstatiation Safe
[ ' 3 s = [ vy ) T S
[C] Rough Wiring Inspection Required Rough Wiring Cover Date: Y
Rough Wiring Progress: [} Partial [ siab [C] UFER Ground ] Under Ground
[l Complete Partial Rough Wiring Area: . _ . |
[[] Electrical Installation Ready
[J New Service ] Temporary Construction Service [1 Service Repair
[] Service Change From: To: ]
Type of grounding electrode: [1 Red ] Ufer [} plate [7] Other-describe:
Veltage (line to ling) AMPS Phase | Electric Heat E
v A q; kwr
|

m Electrical work completed without an installation permit in accordance with the provisions of the BC Safety Standards Act.
Description of work:

- ' ~ 52, - -
e o [ 5 P ESE _
T o ) YYYY MM Db
.Eﬂ Non Compliance Corrected Non Gompliance Corrected Date: 1 { |
b 1 e —]
Remarks: CNE Qo LET INSTALLED BY oihHERS i B

(HECKE D  AND  [NET Ae 0 (PR Fefly

RE-INSPECTION FEES MAY BE ASSESSED WHEN AN INSPECTION OF A PREVIOUS
NON-COMPLIANCE 1S PERFORMED (MIN. 1 HOUR WILL BE CHARGED),

White - (Top copy) Applicable inspection authority Green - Job site Pink - Supply authority (where applicahle) White - Electrical Contractor's
FRIM-C206-03 200610/:24)

DNIS:B518 " CSID:B0AS261 995 * MUIBDATIAR /oo o s



¢

ELECTRICAL INSPECTION REQUEST
{5 Note: The information on this form 18 collected 1o administer the provisions of the BC Safety Standards Act. If you have questions about the collection, use

UO\Q,' d@ (S5 ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZATION AND DECLARATION OF COMPLIANGE
~

\/ﬂ y or disclosure of this information, contact tha Records/FOIPP Coordinatar for the BC Safety Autharity at telephone 604.660.6286.

A. Installation (if faxing this document, please PRINT clearly):

{ 4 p:b Permit Numbar: "
r i 6
QL--) Installation name: ' ILoca!ion of Work Site:
)5( £ Isuite no @ ]C'rvic nes g f ";' g ‘Stmai name: J}'L/ ’.{ Li ‘S!reeltype:s__{-— ]NSEW:
S AN U IER BC
B. Licensed Electrical Contraclor:
Licensad Elecirical Contractor (EC) name (pi=ase print): NijCiK ‘g 0 B b r"z i H‘U
i ! - | : PR Feoe A - " i
License No.: 2879 lTsemnnetéc?) 727§/L-$ t“[éu-*)\(z&fé"é'f
ity e ’ o
City: By R wAd y
': C. Declaration (to the electrical inspection office/and supply authority):
|‘ Fisld Safety Representative No. (FSR): 2257 \an Classes: 4 _‘
= Ca =l
“ b L L clwe B a field safety representative for the above licensed contractor, hereby declare that the
‘ slectrical instaltation authorized under the above mentioned permit has been installed to comply with the Safety Standards Act and Regulations of
| Britieh Columbia”
| Fiald Safely Representative (FSR) Signature: Dale: TN [y oD
Vg ¢ "
‘ (/‘A LG L~ 2ced G/ L3
7 v
. I 1
t (] Work in Progress IXi Al work is Complete [® Instatiation Safe
l Y ] 0o
[] Rough Wiring Inspection Required Rough Wiring Cover Date: ‘ l ‘
i Rough Wiring Progress: [} Partial [ siab (] UFER Ground [ Under Ground
i ] Complete Partial Rough Wiring Area:
; [] Electrical Installation Ready
i [J New Service [} Temporary Construction Service [] Sarvice Repair
\ [] Service Change From: To:
. Type of grounding electrode: [l Rod (] Uter [] Plate [] Other-describe:
! Voltage (line to line) AMPS Phase Electiic Heat
l v A o ow
| mEiactrlcal work completed without an installation permit In accordance with the provisions of the BC Satety Standards Act.
: Description of work: 1 _ &
{ = Lesit 5 E/PESE
Yoy ] Do
E Non Compliance Corrected Non Compliance Corrected Date: 1 l \
Remarks: eNE  QuT LET INS TALLED BY o©TH ERS  i5 S
o - = = " = : o
(RECRED AND [NST e D (PR Feily T )|
P A
RE-INSPECTION FEES MAY BE ASSESSED WHEN AN INSPECTION OF A PREVIOUS "/qé*
NON-COMPLIANCE 1S PERFORMED (MIN. 1 HOUR WILL BE CHARGED). -

'| White - (Top copy) Applicable inspection authority Green - Job sile Pink - Supply authority (where applicable) White - Eio:écal Contractar's

. FRAM-{206-03 (2008/1/24)

DOMIIGEIAMREVE AT 34
4R8boos 3:30:58 PM [Pacific Standard Time] * SVR:COVRFAX/4 * DNIS:6518 * CSID:6045261885 * DURATION (mm-ss);:00-46




80/834 Q3SIA3Y L0'00ZASd

(NS¢ vov 1ue CITY OF VANCOUVER

TEL : 604-873-7601 FAX : 604-873-7100

DATE ISSUED PERMIT TYPE PERMIT NUMBER

OCTOBER 07, 2008 ELECTRICAL PERMIT P  EL 522255

ADDRESS
LT A BLK 3 & 8 PL 10050 DL 184 PLAN 10050 (CONT'D) 2199 WALL ST
: i B O R - ol S = SPECFICE———— — —— ———
|APPLICA [PURPOSE  [PROJECTVALUE™  [ASSESSEDVALUE — [PLANS |METRIC |PLACE NANE
OCT 07, 2008 $6,000 ' NO
TEMPORARY PERMIT DATES TEMPORARY USE TSUBTYPE
CO-ORDINATE
255-570-11-0000
[APPLICANT CONTACT 2 CONTAET S
CONTRACTOR »

NICK’'S ELECTRIC LTD
ACCREDITED REP: MIKLOS LELKES
7208 STRIDE AV

BURNABY BC V3N 1T9

TEL 604-727-8105 |susucense 65673 TEL BUS LICENSE TEL BUS LICENSE
FAX 604-526-1885 |cermmcate 12879 FAX CERTIFICATE FAX CERTIFICATE
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

PANEL CHANGES

e —— ——
PERMIT CONDITIONS AND NOTES:

001 THIS PERMIT IS INTENDED FOR WIRING AND INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN
90 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE. EXCEPTION: (1) OPERATING PERMIT IS VALID FORA PERIOD NOT EXCEEDING 12 CALENDAR
MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE; (2) PERMIT FOR A TEMPORARY USE OF ELECTRICAL POWER 15 VALID FOR A PERIOD NOT EXCEEDING
(A) 6 MONTHS FOR A SINGLE AND TWC FAMILY DWELLING, AND (B) ONE YEAR FOR ALL OTHER USES. THIS PERMIT MAY BE EXTENDED ON
REQUEST BY THE APPLICANTS.

ALL WIRING THAT WILL BE CONCEALED MUST BE LEFT OPEN UNTIL INSPECTED. FITTINGS ARE PERMITTED TO BE ATTACHED ONLY UPON THE
ACCEFTANCE OF ROUGH WIRING. SHOULD WORK NOT BE ACCEPTED, NOTICE OF CORRECTION MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE ELECTRICAL
INSPECTIONS BRANCH IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ELECTRICAL BY-LAW.

THE WORK UNDER THIS PERMIT IS AUTHORIZED PURSUANT TO THE CITY OF VANCOUVER ELECTRICAL BY-LAW,

003 All qualified electrical workers on job sites are reguired to produce evidence that they are registered in accordance
with the Industry Training Authority Act (ITAA) or they are in possession of a worker qualification certificate
recognize by the Provincial Electrical Safety Manager. All other electrical workers on these sites must be
registered as ""trainees" under the ITAA.

All trainees shall carry at least a copy of their training agreement in accordance with the ITAA requirements.
Supervision ratio under this permit shall conform te the reguirements of Section 12 of the BC Electrical Safety

Regulations.
GENERAL USE SPECIFICS/LOCATION AREA (SF) OCC | GENERAL USE SPECIFICS/LOCATION AREA (SF)
D DWELLING USES
ITEM SPECIFICS/REFERENCE QTY/AMT ITEM SPECIFICS/REFERENCE QTY/AMT
1000 EXISTING SERVICE 1010 BRANCH/APPL CCTS
APPROVALS REQD BEFORE PERMIT IS COMPLETED INCLUDE 3 EI0S ELECTRICAL INSPECT LORIS BIDESE 604-873-7016
ADDITIONAL NOTES:

901 VBBL change requires carbon monoxide detectors in residences. Refer to COV Bulletin 2007-007-BU/EL for details.

AS OWNER OR OWNERS' AGENT, I HAVE VERIFIED THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN THIS DOCUMENT AND ASSOCIATED DOCUMENTS
AND PLANS IS CORRECT, AND DESCRIBES A USE, A BUILDING OR A WORK WHICH COMPLIES WITH ALL RELEVANT BY-LAWS AND STATUTES.
1 ACKNOWLEDGE THAT RESPONSIBILITY FOR BY-LAW COMPLIANCE RESTS WITH THE OWNER AND THE OWNER'S EMPLOYEES, AGENTS AND
CONTRACTORS. I WILL INDEMNIFY AND SAVE HARMLESS THE CITY OF VANCOUVER, ITS OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES AND AGENTS AGAINST ALL
CLAIMS, LIABILITIES AND EXPENSES OF EVERY KIND, IN RESPECT OF ANYTHING DONE OR NOT DONE PURSUANT TO THIS APPLICATION OR
FACT SHEET OR ENSUING PERMIT, INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE AND/OR THE FAILURE TO OBSERVE ALL BY-LAWS, ACTS OR REGULATIONS.

FEE AMOUNT | FEE AMOUNT
400 ELECTRICAL FEE 348.25 " | SIGNATURE )0 %ﬁ’q
DATE T
ISSUED BY C BAWN
FOR THE CITY ELECTRICIAN
INVOICE : s25885 TOTAL §348,25
—

2008/10/07 12:54:34 AUDIT COPY




= - e APPLICATION FOR
(Facsimile Applications must be Pre-Authorised and be on Fiie) ELECTRICAL PERMIT
Please submit facsimile applications to: 604-871-6408 ; . / O 07
w00 ¥,
PIN Number YY MM DD
CITY OF Checkone: Visa[]  MasterCard (] Amex [
VANCOUVER  |eenose Amounts
LICENCES AND INSPECTIONS Signature PERMIT # EL
{Authorized Signatory of Contractor) 522255
wrcar MRS Er&oiTrie Ixb BLDG/SIGN "
CONTRACTOR/OWNER { PLEASE PRINT ) PERMIT # 24—9—4’—%-%—' N ( €1,
MAILING ADDRESS P INSTALLATION .
7249{’ (T RIDE E ADDRESS 2799 WAL &
cTy g U/ 2 V4 g <t POSTAL CODE SPECIFICS
TELEPHONE: - FAX: - OWNER/
727 §) 2 (26 /78 TENANT
SITE
CITY OF VANCOUVER BUSINESS ACCOUNT # ‘C) 5 (“ 7 5 CONTACT,
DECLARATION: | declare that | or a member of my Company will be doing the | TELEPHONE: ” FAX:
electrical work applied for on this application form. If | am the owner/occupfer INSTALLATION DETAIL
of the premises, | declare that | will personally be doing such electrical work or
the qualified person whose name and qualification particulars follow will assist x 1000  Existing Service
me without remuneration. @] 1001  New Service
LE‘VH 56 O 1002 Relocate Service
M . o 1003 Increase Service
Fuiktame VOLTS AMPS . / WIRE
Trade Qualification Detail SIZE & MATERIAL OF SERVICE CONDUCTOR:
As owner or owners; agent, | have verified that the information contained within | SIZE OF GROUNDING CONDUCTOR:
this document and associated documents and plans is correct, and describes a
use, a building or a work which complies with all relevant by-laws and statutes. || IF APPLICABLE: TRANSFORMER kVA
acknowledge that responsibility for by-law compliance rests with the owner and
the owners' employees, agents and contractors. | will indemnify and save | AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT kA
harmless the City of Vancouver, its officials, employees and agents against all
claims, liabilities and expenses of every kind, in respect of anything done or not | SERVICE BOX INTERRUPTING CAPACITY kA
done pursuant to this application or fact sheet or ensuing permit, including
negligence and/or the failure to observe all by-laws, acts or regulations. a 1004  Main Distribution/Electrical Room
o 1006 Grounding/Bonding
| have confirmed the supply service electrical characteristics and the pole ?i 1010  Branch/Appliance Circuits
location with BC Hydro. YESO NOD O 1012 Transformer/Capacitor/Welder
—- = o 1014  Motors/Machinery
o M Letucy O 1016 Fixtures/Fittings
= Signature (u] 1018 Deck/Underground
o 1020 Pool/Spa/Hot Tub
horiz a 1022 Heating Ccts, Please specify
oo 0y for City Electrician o 1028  Alr Conditiening Units
o 1052 Sprinkler Heat Tracing
ONTRA o 1060 Fire Alarm System
- € LTORSERTIICATION [ o 1061  Electromagnetic Locks on Exit Doors
Contr, Reg, # YY oy oD o 1066 Emergency Generator/Transfer Switch
g o 1068 Fire Pump/Transfer Switch
FSR ,z 3 L’ 7 o 1080 Temporary Power
FSR Reg. # FSR Class Code o 1081  Seismic Support of Electrical Equipment
/L. / / O 1082  Sign Power Supply
el (n] 1086 Class 2 Circuits (extra-low voltage: intercom, security-prewire)
horizu o 1087 Complete security alarm system
/ Signature :f aut . signing officer o 1088  Movie Set
M &g (,;.,p_—,(' o 1089  Booster Pump for a sprinkler system in a SFD
o 1090 Other,
Please Print Name Please specify
DESCRIPTION OF ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION ONEWCONST,  [JADDITION “X{ALTERATION
% ¢ PI - g 0O ANNUAL PERMIT [0 90 DAY RECONNECTION
= A6 C C
=X i TYPEOF CONST:  DXCOMBUSTIBLE [ NONCOMBUSTIBLE
/‘
OCCUPANCY: MCr] ¢ AM
SFD, Muilti-family, Industrial, Commercial, (Office, Retail, Retail Store), Assembly
(School, Church, Theatre, Restaurant), Institutional (Hospital, Jail), Other - Specify
O HAZARDOUS LOCATION - IF APPLICABLE
PLEASE SPECIFY
gl Gas station, Spraybooth, etc,
TOTAL VALUE OF INSTALLATION § HQoco, - PERMIT FEE §

(INCLUDING COST OF MATERIAL & LABOUR)

DS EnquiryClr - A0D1 (Revised Oct. 2007)

For Electrical Bulletins and other relevant information see www vancouver.ca




VANCOUVER Sty seruces o cOMPLAINT FORM
c _ 080439
EN 525 %ﬁ )
Address of Pr Involved:

219 pe. "M/ 21 /09

Owner/Manager: Phone Numbér: / ;

Name of Complainant:

- 297 ape

(The complainant has been informed that any information that could Must :
reasonably reveal their identity will be kept in confidence, pursuant to the
Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.)

LY

e S

Nature of Complaint:

() zedBy-law [ Building  [J Electrical [ Plumbing Jtmdards of Maintenance

Ouwr O sign (7 Licences ) other M
(ﬂm@‘%?mx Z0
Oh) R TRACKK

v
Call Complainant Back: Hyes Ono

Call Complainant To Arrange Inspection Time: [ Yes D‘é

Received By: AA /(/(( M

Referred To@l/(//ﬂ A/ %EZ/W Route: [ Yes Mf
e i s YRR MUEHETD




CITY OF VANCOUVER Environmental

COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP

Uicsncss and Inspections Inspection Report

Page 1 of 1
IR Number VI 10997 EN Number EN Date of Inspection (yyyy/mm/dd) 2009/05/22
Main Address 2199 Wall Street Specifics and/or Suite #
Secondary Address
Tenant Contact Phone #
Owner Permit Number
Contractor Present Use of Building/Land Rental apartment

building

Reason for Inspection Complaint CF 080439

Narrative/Observations

Received a complaint regarding sewage being diverted to CN Rail tracks. Arrived to witness an apartment
building located on Wall Street. The rear parking lot backs onto the CN Rail tracks on Commissioner Street. |
witnessed a garden hose running across the parking lot. It originated at the back of the building in a storm sump,
ran across the lot north to the edge of the property spilling over onto the CN Land. There is evidence of solid
material on the ground at the end of the discharge. The solids have the characteristics of raw sewage. | spoke
with several tenants who came out as | inspected. | was informed that they frequently have sewage backups in
their apartments. The system in the building is a sump on a pump system. The pump fails with the result being
sewage entering into the storm sump. The storm sump has a hose connected to pump in the sump. The pump
pushes the sewage and storm water mixture to the CN property. | was referred to Bilesh the property manager.
He did not answer his phone. | contacted Lynn Urekar the supervisor for PUl and she recommended a coordinated
inspection of the facility. Follow up is required.

Requirements
Refer to PUI and Plumbing.
Contact Bilesh Liungay

Recommendations
Contact owner and arrange for the plumbing to be fixed on site.

Photos Yas Digital B0 Notice Posted? Xes Ho Type of Notice?
Taken? Regular
Date Report Made: May 22, 2009 Doug Elford

Inspector’s Name

For Manager or Supervisor Use Only

File:  Approval / Use  Enforcement Project / Permit

FYA to:

FYI to:

David Robertson

Manager / Supervisor

Document2



CITY OF VANCOUVER Environmen tal

COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP

Losnces and Inspections Inspection Report

Page 1 of 1
IR Number VI 11000 EN Number EN Date of Inspection (yyyy/mm/dd) 2009/05/27
Main Address 2199 Wall Street Specifics and/or Suite #
Secondary Address
Tenant Contact Phone #
Owner Sahota Permit Number
Contractor  Bilesh Liungy Present Use of Building/Land Rental apartment

building

Reason for Inspection  Coordinated Inspection

Narrative/Observations

This is a coordinated inspection as a result of raw sewage complaints at the above address. The original
complaint was due to a hose being used to drain a sump pump allegedly full of sewage over the rear retaining
wall onto CN property to the north of the building. Met with Darren Mueske of Property Use Inspection, Arnoud
Zondag of Vancouver Coastal Health and Steve Brattina, the District Plumbing Inspector. We were met by the
representatives of the Owner, Bilesh (?) and Johannes De.

There was no evidence of any hose or pump in the storm water sump. The plumbing inspector noted that there
was no evidence of a backwater valve on the storm sump. We further inspected the room where the sewage
system was located. In the room were two side by side concrete pits. In the pit to the south was the sewage
pump system. It is a contained metal sump located within the south pit. There was definite evidence of a breach
in the metal sump as Steve Brittina and myself witnessed raw sewage leaking out of the corroded metal sump,
entering into the pit and migrating to the pit on the north which is connected to the storm sewer system. The
pump was observed working when the float levels were reached but the sewage was not contained. The northern
storm sump also did not have a backwater valve on it. As a result, the Plumbing Inspector suspects that during
rains the system would back up. This is the reason for the pump to be installed on the outside sump. Bilesh said
that a new sewage pumping system is on order and that the delivery time is 15 days. | verbally ordered Bilesh to
install a temporary secondary pump in the system to tie into the sanitary system to eliminate any more sewage
backups into the outside storm system. We then inspected three of the four apartments that we allegedly
affected by sanitary sewage backups. All three residents interviewed confirmed that they have been subject to
regular sanitary sewage backups in their bathtubs and toilets. | spoke with Bilesh and told him that the
temporary system must be installed as soon as possible.

Requirements
Owner to install a temporary pumping system.

Recommendations
Follow up Inspection required to ensure compliance with my verbal order.

Photos 168 Digital He Notice Posted? et N Type of Notice?
Taken? Regular
Date Report Made:  May 27, 2009 Doug Elford

Inspector’s Name

For Manager or Supervisor Use Only

File: Approval / Use  Enforcement Project / Permit

FYA to:

FYI to:

David Robertson

Manager / Supervisor

2199 Wall Street - VI 11000



CITY OF VANCOUVER Plumbing & Gas

COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP

Licences and Inspections -
st Inspection Report
Page 1 of 2
IR Number Pl 12436 EN Number EN Date of Inspection (yyyy/mm/dd) 2009/05/27
Main Address 2199 Wall Street Specifics and/or Suite #
Secondary Address
Tenant Number of Storeys 3
Owner Permit Number
Contractor Approved Use of Building/Land apartment building
Contractor’s Business License Account Present Use of Building/Land apartment building

Reason for Inspection  Coordinated Inspection requested by PUI

Narrative/Observations

C. of V. inspectors: Steve Bratina (DPIl); Doug Elford (ENV); Darren Mueske (PUl); Arnaud Zondag (VCH)

The lower floor has four occupied units. The plumbing system on that level is being discharged into a sanitary
sump with pump. The metal sanitary sump has rusted through allowing sanitary sewage to leak out of the
sanitary sump to surrounding ground and into the drain tile sump located next to sanitary sump. The inside
draintile sump discharges into a storm sump located outside the building. When it is raining the storm sewer
can’t handle the storm water, which then backs up into the drain tile sump and into the sanitary sump and into
the sanitary system and eventually into bathtubs.

Requirements

Plumbing:

1) Replace sanitary sump, all related piping and appropriate sewage pump that is water-an-air tight and
properly vented.

2) Re-direct storm water to storm sewer

3) Clean storm sumps and a letter required from licensed drain tile contractor stating that drain tile and
storm sewer are in good working condition

4) Install BWYV in storm sump on outlet pipe

5) Direct roof water into storm system

6) Plumbing permit required for work

7) Owner is to hire a licensed Plumbing Contractor to obtain permits and arrange for inspections

Recommendations
Send a 48 hour order to the registered to owners to comply with the above requirements as per
VBBL 2007 Division C Part 1B.1.1.2. (1).

Sewer Separation Dept. should dye test the Plumbing System after the above work is completed to ensure
separation between the storm and sanitary systems.

Photos Yas Digttal Ne Notice Posted? Yes No Type of Notice?
Taken? Regular
Date Report Made: May 28, 2009 Steve Bratina

Inspector’s Name

For Manager or Supervisor Use Only

File:  Approval / Use  Enforcement Project / Permit

FYA to: Catherine Wong, Carlene Robbins

FYl to: Craig Postlethwaite




Page 2 of 2
IR Number Pl 12436 EN Number EN Date of Inspection (yyyy/mm/dd) 2009/05/27

Dave Marshall
Manager / Supervisor




CITY OF VANCOUVER Plumbing & Gas

COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP

Licences and Inspections -
st Inspection Report
Page 1 of 2
IR Number Pl 12436 EN Number EN Date of Inspection (yyyy/mm/dd) 2009/05/27
Main Address 2199 Wall Street Specifics and/or Suite #
Secondary Address
Tenant Number of Storeys 3
Owner Permit Number
Contractor Approved Use of Building/Land apartment building
Contractor’s Business License Account Present Use of Building/Land apartment building

Reason for Inspection  Coordinated Inspection requested by PUI

Narrative/Observations

C. of V. inspectors: Steve Bratina (DPIl); Doug Elford (ENV); Darren Mueske (PUl); Arnaud Zondag (VCH)

The lower floor has four occupied units. The plumbing system on that level is being discharged into a sanitary
sump with pump. The metal sanitary sump has rusted through allowing sanitary sewage to leak out of the
sanitary sump to surrounding ground and into the drain tile sump located next to sanitary sump. The inside
draintile sump discharges into a storm sump located outside the building. When it is raining the storm sewer
can’t handle the storm water, which then backs up into the drain tile sump and into the sanitary sump and into
the sanitary system and eventually into bathtubs.

Requirements

Plumbing:

1) Replace sanitary sump that is water-an-air tight and properly vented, all related piping and repair or
replace sewage pump so it is in proper working order.

2) Re-direct storm water to storm sewer

3) Clean storm sumps and a letter required from licensed drain tile contractor stating that drain tile and
storm sewer are in good working condition

4) Install BWV in storm sump on outlet pipe

S) Direct roof water into storm system

6) Plumbing permit required for work

7) Owner is to hire a licensed Plumbing Contractor to obtain permits and arrange for inspections

Recommendations
Send a 48 hour order to the registered to owners to comply with the above requirements as per
VBBL 2007 Division C Part 1B.1.1.2. (1).

Sewer Separation Dept. should dye test the Plumbing System after the above work is completed to ensure
separation between the storm and sanitary systems.

Photos Yas Digttal Ne Notice Posted? Yes No Type of Notice?
Taken? Regular
Date Report Made: May 28, 2009 Steve Bratina

Inspector’s Name

For Manager or Supervisor Use Only

File:  Approval / Use  Enforcement Project / Permit

FYA to: Catherine Wong, Carlene Robbins

FYl to: Craig Postlethwaite




Page 2 of 2
IR Number Pl 12436 EN Number EN Date of Inspection (yyyy/mm/dd) 2009/05/27

Dave Marshall
Manager / Supervisor




DIGITAL PHOTOS

TO DOMINO

Main address: 21 a4 .plall
Secondary address (if applicable): '
Specifics:
Reason for inspection: C.cordinected In .
Name of inspector: Steue. 2odinc,
Inspection Discipline: ___ 1 0ondlngy / GAs

Date photo(s) taken: M% .zlj_jﬁ__

Related Inspection Report (IR) number: | |26
Related Enforcement (EN) number:
Location of digital photo(s) on Q" drive: 'L 6 GAS/
Scen index/ 2199 wall

Date the directory was created _M%_gj_'@_
Comments re photos:

S

Photo #

Photo #

Photo #

Photo #

Photo #

continued on next page Yes . No

Photos submitted to Domino by: /]TnO\ C-lv)("lb"'l’):ﬂt\ﬁfsof)

A

Domino to send FYA notification to:
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CITY OF VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP
Licences and Inspections

Inspections

REGISTERED AND REGULAR MAIL

PLEASE REFER TO:
Mr. D. Pope
May 28, 2009 Manager,
Plumbing Inspection Branch
at 604.873.7558
I.R. No. P112436 / EN 053741
ORDER
Wall Street Holdings Ltd.
6626 Angus Drive =N _ _
Vancouver, BC V6P 5H9 Piary? No "~ Yes &7~
Dear Madam: Dage: ﬁm%#“*z:

RE: 2199 Wall Street

A recent inspection of the plumbing system in your building at the above location revealed that the
metal sanitary sump has rusted. It was also reported that during heavy rains, the drain tile sump and
sanitary sump are backing up into the sanitary system and into bathtubs in the dwelling units in this
building.

Accordingly, pursuant to Section 1B.1.1.2. of Division B and 1A.6.1.2 of Division C of the Vancouver
Building By-law, you are ordered to obtain a permit and:

replace the sanitary sump with a water and air tight sump and provide proper ventilation
repair or replace the sewage pump so that it is in proper working order;

clean the storm sumps;

install a Back Water Valve (BWV) in the storm sump on the outlet pipe;

direct roof water into the storm system

S B oA

NO LATER THAN MONDAY, JUNE 1, 2009

You are further required to provide written confirmation from a licensed drain tile contractor stating
that the drain tile and storm sewer are in good working condition.

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS ORDER WILL RESULT IN THIS MATTER BEING REFERRED TO THE CITY
PROSECUTOR FOR THE LAYING OF CHARGES. THIS MAY RESULT IN SIGNIFICANT FINES BEING LEVIED
AGAINST YOU AND WILL NOT ABSOLVE YOU FROM COMPLYING.

Yours truly,

W. M. Johnston, P. Eng.

Director, Licences & Inspections, and
Chief Building Official

Copy: Posted on building

Q:\Correspondence\Plumbing\2009\05 - May\2199wall.doc

City Hall 453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 vancouver.ca
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(SRNESTETL ¢ vou ue CITY OF VANCOUVER

TEL : 604-873-T601 FAX : 604-873-7100

=
DATE ISSUED PERMIT TYPE PERMIT NUMBER
MAY 28, 2009 PLUMBING PERMIT P | PL 452847
AODHRESE
LT A BLK 3 & 8 PL 10050 DL 184 PLAN 10050 (cont’d) 2199 WALL ST
[ APPLICATION DATE WWWIWWM
NO
oo LT LIE —
CO-ORDINATE
255-570-11-0000
| APPLICANT CONTACT 2 CORTACTT
CONTRACTOR
GARY TERRIO
DBA: GARY'S PLUMBING
#306 - 1211 CAMERON ST
NEW WESTMINSTER BC V3M 1WS
TEL 604-505-7372 |eusucense 195521 TEL BUS LICENSE TEL BUS.LICENSE
TEL 604-767-5445 |cermmcate 20837 FAX CERTIFICATE FAX CERTIFICATE
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
TO INSTALL ONE OUTSIDE SUMP WITH NO PUMP.
(TO REPLACE EXISTING SUMP)
[r——————
PERMIT CONDITIONS AND NOTES:
002 THE WORK UNDER THIS PERMIT IS AUTHORIZED PURSUANT TO PART 7, PLUMBING SERVICES, OF DIVISION B OF THE VANCOUVER
Y-LAW.
030 gg:%;:?igant :n responsible for ensuring that the building sewer meets the depth location of the public sewer
connection as determined by the Sewer Design Branch of the Engineering Department.
ITEM SPECIFIC MISC WTRCL BASIN BATHT  SHOWR SINK DISHW AUTOW WSHTB RDRAIN FDRAIN DDRAIN
4006 SUMP - O/S WO/PUMP 1
APPROVALS REQD BEFORE PERMIT IS COMPLETED INCLUDE : PI0S PLUMBING/GAS INSP LLOYD CHEUNG 604-873-7013

AS OWNER OR OWNERS' AGENT, I HAVE VERIFIED THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN THIS DOCUMENT AND ASSOCIATED DOCUMENTS
AND PLANS IS CORRECT, AND DESCRIBES A USE, A BUILDING OR A WORK WHICH COMPLIES WITH ALL RELEVANT BY-LAWS AND STATUTES.
I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT RESPONSIBILITY FOR BY-LAW COMPLIANCE RESTS WITH THE OWNER AND THE OWNER'S EMPLOYEES, AGENTS AND
CONTRACTORS. I WILL INDEMNIFY AND SAVE HARMLESS THE CITY OF VANCOUVER, ITS OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES AND AGENTS AGAINST ALL
CLAIMS, LIABILITIES AND EXPENSES OF EVERY KIND, IN RESPECT OF ANYTHING DONE OR NOT DONE PURSUANT TO THIS APPLICATION OR
FACT SHEET OR ENSUING PERMIT, INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE AND/OR THE FAILURE TO OBSERVE ALL BY-LAWS, ACTS OR REGULATIONS.

1y

INVOICE : s4s898 TOTAL $133.,00

| FEE AMOUNT _ | FEE AMOUNT .

500 PLUMBING FIXTURES 133.00 SIGNATURE ? C;_ .
DATE i
ISSUED BY C BAWN,
FOR THE CHIEF BUILDING OFFICIAL

2009/05/28 16:00:03 _AUDIT COF:‘T




CITY OF VANCOUVER Environmental

COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP

Licences and Inspections -
st Inspection Report
Page 1 of 1
IR Number VI 11001 EN Number EN Date of Inspection (yyyy/mm/dd) 2009/05/28
Main Address 2199 Wall St Specifics and/or Suite #  Apartment
Secondary Address
Tenant Johannes Contact Phone # 604-716-5848
Owner Sahota Permit Number
Contractor Present Use of Building/Land Rental apartment
building

Reason for Inspection Re check

Narrative/Observations

This is a follow up inspection to ensure that a verbal order to rectify a sewage issue was followed. Met with
Johannes the site contact. He took me to the room where the sump is located. They were ordered to install a
temporary pump in the sump to prevent any more backflow issues into the suites in the building. There was a
pump installed with some new plumbing to coincide with this. At this time it has met the verbal order from our
department. | am referring to plumbing to determine whether a permit was required for the work done.

Requirements
Refer this to Plumbing Inspection

Recommendations

Photos e Digital He Notice Posted? ¥es ha Type of Notice?
Taken? Regular

Date Report Made: ~ May 28, 2009 Doug Elford

Inspector’s Name

For Manager or Supervisor Use Only

File: Approval / Use  Enforcement Project / Permit

FYA to:

FY1 to:

David Robertson

Manager / Supervisor

Document2





